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Publication of the Journal as to Statutory Requirements 

 
THE ZAMBIA INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY JOURNAL is the official journal of industrial property for the 
Patents and Companies Registration Agency. The authority for its periodic publication is derived 
from Section 14 of the Patents Act; Section 14 of the Industrial Designs Act; and Section 137 of the 
Trade Marks Act. 

Publication of the Journal as to WIPO Standards 
 
The Journal is published, as far as feasible, in conformity to World Intellectual Property 
Organization (WIPO) Standards ST 3, 5, 9 - 11, 17 - 20, 60 and 80 and other supporting Standards 
issued by WIPO for publication of or for presentation of Industrial property (IP) bibliographic data 
in official lP gazettes. Upgrading of the Journal to the Standards is a standing routine. All codes 
used in the Journal are explained in the section Key to Codes Used in the Journal. 
 
CLOSING TIME FOR ACCEPTANCE OF COPY 

Where to send "Copy" intended for Publication 
 
All proofs intended for publication in the Journal (accompanying appropriate payment properly 
addressed, see modes of paying for advertisement below under 'Conditions for Advertising') must 
be forwarded to the Registrar & CEO at either address shown in 'Miscellany' below. 
 
Closing Time for Receipt of "Copy" 

Closing time for the receipt by the Registrar & CEO of any 'copy' is 15:30 hours on the last working 
day of the month immediately preceding the publication date of the issue in which publication is 
intended. Any 'copy' received thereafter will be held over for publication in the following issue. 

ADVERTISEMENT AND SUBSCRIPTION RATES 

Advertisement Rates 
 
Advertisements for publication of acceptance proof is K500.00.  

All errata advertisements are subject to these charges which are payable, however, 
only if the mistake necessitating the re-advertisement is not the advertisers shall the 
re- advertisement be without charge. 
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CONDITIONS FOR ADVERTISING 

Authorization for Advertisement 
 
No advertisement will be accepted for publication in the Journal unless it has been approved, and it 
actually carries proof of such authorization, by the Registrar & CEO, as the case may be, for 
publication. 

Responsibility for consequence of Advertisement 
 
Neither the Government of the Republic of Zambia nor the Patents and Companies Registration 
Agency, accepts any responsibility for cases arising from errors or omissions in any advertisement 
and neither does the Government nor the Patents and Companies Registration Agency, guarantee 
the accuracy of any particular publication in the journal. 
 
 
 
Modes of Paying for Subscription Advertisement 

All payments for advertising in the Journal must be made to the Patents and Companies Registration 
Agency. No cash payments shall be accepted. 
 
Proofs for Label/Device Marks to be accompanied by an Exact Representation 
 
Every proof submitted for publication of a label/device trade mark must be accompanied by a 
specimen representation of the label/device trade mark corresponding, in all material respects, to 
the representation submitted previously to the Patents and Companies Registration Agency on the 
relevant type of application. Any label/device trade mark proof not accompanied by this specimen 
or accompanied by a bad photocopy of this specimen will not be accepted for publication. 
 
 
MISCELLANY 
 
Address of Enquiry or of Correspondence 
All-enquiry or correspondence concerning all matters on patents, trademarks, industrial designs and 
any other aspect of intellectual property in Zambia, or about anything published or intended to be 
published in the Journal should be presented either in person, to the Intellectual Property 
Department, 1st Floor North Wing, PACRA House, Plot No. 8471, Haile Selassie Avenue, Longacres, 
Lusaka or by post to the Registrar & CEO, Patents and Companies Registration Agency, P.O. Box 
32020, Lusaka,(10101), Zambia. 
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General Advertisement of Employment, Meetings (etc.) in the Industrial Property Field 
 
Readers of this Journal are being informed that advertisements are accepted for publication in 
the Journal concerning any general news or information in the intellectual property field such 
as employment offered or sought, meetings, etc. Submissions and enquiries should be made to 
the Patents and Companies Registration Agency at the above address. 
 

 

THE JOUNAL  

 

The Zambia Industrial Property Journal is a national publication of the Patents and Companies 

Registration Agency (“the Agency”). It is published, only in English, on the last day of every 

month. 

EVERY CORRESPONDENCE TO THE AGENCY TO BE ADDRESSED TO: 

The Registrar & Chief Executive Officer 
 

 
GENDER REPRESENTATION 

Any masculine terms used in this publication include females. [Aiding interpretation of section 

4(2) of the Interpretation and General Provisions Act (Cap. 2).] 

 

 
FRONT COVER 

Depicts the Label of the Patents and Companies Registration Agency (PACRA) an executive 

agency of the Ministry of Commerce, Trade and Industry (MCTI). 

 

 
BACK COVER 

The maxim appearing on the verso of the back cover is used in this publication to underline the 

importance of any official intellectual property gazette, such as this journal, as a tool for location 

of the source, and dissemination, of, as in this case, industrial property information. 
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ARIPO FILINGS 

ARIPO-PATENTS APPLICATIONS FILED DESIGNATING ZAMBIA IN  DECEMBER 2025 

 
 (11) AP/P/2025/016976                                   (22) 23.05.2024 
(31) PCT/IB2024/055021 
(51) Int. Cl. 21D 11/08(2006.01); E21D 11/38(2006.01) 

(54) METHOD FOR IMPERMEABILIZING A TUNNEL COVERING FORMED BY 
PREFABRICATED ASHLARS AND PREFABRICATED ASHLAR WHICH CAN BE 
USED IN SUCH A METHOD 

(73) MACCAFERRI TUNNELING S.R.L. 

(11) AP/P/2025/016977 (22) 06.06.2024 
(31) PCT/US2024/032702 
(51) Int. Cl. C22B 26/20(2006.01); C22B 26/22(2006.01); C22B 26/00(2006.01) 

(54) PROCESS FOR MAGNESIUM METAL EXTRACTION FROM MINERAL 
SOURCES 

(73) MAGNESIUM INNOVATIONS GROUP INC. 

(11) AP/P/2025/016978                                 (22) 06.07.2020 
(31) PCT/US2020/040883 
(51) Int. Cl. C12N 15/87(2006.01); C12N 15/82(2006.01); A01H 9/00(2006.01); C12N 
15/00(2006.01); A01H 5/00(2018.01); C07H 21/04(2006.01); C12N 5/00(2006.01) 

(54) NOVEL INTERGENIC SEQUENCE REGIONS AND USES THEREOF 

(73) MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC 

(11) AP/P/2025/016980                                    (22) 02.12.2025 
 (51) Int. Cl. G06Q 30/00 (2012.01); G06F 16/00 (2019.01) 

(54) MADE IN COUNTRIES 

(73) INOMAH Masly Ikechukwu 

(11) AP/P/2025/016981                                    (22) 15.05.2024 
(31) PCT/GB2024/051265 
(51) Int. Cl. A61K 39/12(2006.01); C07K 14/395(2006.01)  

(54) ENGINEERED GCN4 TRIMERIZATION MOTIF 

(73) MEVOX LTD 

(11) AP/P/2025/016986                                  (22) 05.06.2024 
(31) PCT/US2024/032660 
(51) Int. Cl. C12N 15/113(2010.01); A61K 47/64(2017.01); A61K 39/00(2006.01); A61K 
47/68(2017.01); A61K 39/395(2006.01); A61K 47/68(2017.01); A61K 47/55(2017.01); C07K 
16/28(2006.01) 

 (54) ANTI-VISTA ANTIBODY RNA OR NUCLEIC ACID CONJUGATES (ARCS OR 
ANCS), COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING, AND THERAPEUTIC USE THEREOF 
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(73) LIFORDI IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC. 

(11) AP/P/2025/016988   (22) 26.04.2024 
(31) PCT/AU2024/050401 
(51) Int. Cl. B25J 11/00(2006.01); B25J 15/02(2006.01); B02C 17/22(2006.01); B25J 15/10(2006.01); 
B02C 23/00(2006.01); B25J 17/02(2006.01); B23P 19/00(2006.01); B25J 18/00(2006.01); B25J 
5/00(2006.01); B65D 19/00(2006.01); B25J 9/14(2006.01); B65D 19/44(2006.01); B25J 
9/16(2006.01); B66C 1/42(2006.01); B25J 15/00(2006.01 

 (54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOVING A MILL LINER WITHIN A MILL 

(73) RUSSELL MINERAL EQUIPMENT PTY LTD 

(11) AP/P/2025/016989   (22) 17.04.2024 
(31) PCT/EP2024/060365 
(51) Int. Cl. H04W 36/00(2009.01); H04W 36/36(2009.01)  

(54) USER EQUIPMENT CONFIGURED FOR CONDITIONAL HANDOVER WITH 
DUAL CONNECTIVITY 

(73) NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY 

(11) AP/P/2025/016991   (22) 06.06.2024 
(31) PCT/US2024/032684 
(51) Int. Cl. A01H 1/04(2006.01); C 12N 15/82(2006.01); A01H 5/10(2018.01); C12Q 1/68(2018.01); 
A01H 5/12(2018.01)  

(54) METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ICAFOLIN HERBICIDE TOLERANCE 

(73) MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC 

(11) AP/P/2025/016993   (22) 22.07.2024 
(31) PCT/CA2024/050967 

(51) Int. Cl. Cl. C12N 15/11(2006.01); C07H 21/02(2006.01); A61K 31/713(2006.01); C12N 

15/67(2006.01); A61K 31/7105(2006.01); C12P 19/34(2006.01); A61K 39/00(2006.01) 

(54) METHODS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF RNA MOLECULES HAVING A 5'-CAP 
AND/OR A 3'-POLY(A) TAIL COMPRISING DEUTERIUM, AND STABILISED 
RNA MOLECULES OBTAINED THEREFROM 

(73) DEUTRAMED SOLUTIONS LTD. 

(11) AP/P/2025/016995     (22) 17.06.2024   
(31) PCT/CN2024/099647   
(51) Int. Cl. C07D 498/20(2006.01); A61P 31/537(2006.01); A61K 31/537(2006.01)  

(54) CRYSTAL FORMS OF SODIUM SALT OF POLYCYCLIC 
CARBAMOYLPYRIDONE DERIVATIVE, AND PREPARATION METHOD 
THEREFOR   

(73) JIANGSU AIDEA PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP CO., LTD.;  
YANGZHOU AIDEA PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 



 
 
 
 
  
 

9 | P a g e   

 NANJING AIDEA PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 

(11) AP/P/2025/016996     (22) 14.06.2024   
(31) PCT/US2024/034179   
(51) Int. Cl. C07C 237/12(2006.01); C07D 295/13(2006.01); C07D 233/16(2006.01); A61K 
9/127(2006.01)   

(54) MIXED AMIDE ESTER CONTAINING LIPIDS FOR USE IN LIPID 
NANOPARTICLES   
(73) ACUITAS THERAPEUTICS, INC. 

(11) AP/P/2025/016997     (22) 05.06.2024   
(31) PCT/US2024/032671   
(51) Int. Cl. B65H 75/44(2006.01); E21B 19/00(2006.01); H02G 1/06(2006.01); E21B 7/02(2006.01); 
H02G 11/02(2006.01)  

(54) DRILL TRAIL CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM   
(73) FLANDERS ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE, LLC 

(11) AP/P/2025/016998     (22) 17.07.2024   
(31) PCT/IB2024/056938   
(51) Int. Cl. H04B 7/185(2006.01); H04W 36/08(2009.01); H04W 36/00(2009.01); H04W 
84/06(2009.01) 

(54) USE OF CELL SWITCH ASSISTANCE INFORMATION FOR SSB SEARCHING 
DURING SATELLITE SWITCHING   

(73) NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY 

(11) AP/P/2025/017001     (22) 14.06.2024   
(31) PCT/US2024/034118   
(51) Int. Cl. C07C 237/12(2006.01); C07D 295/15(2006.01); C07C 271/22(2006.01); A61K 
9/127(2006.01); C07D 295/088(2006.01) 

(54) AMIDE CONTAINING LIPIDS   
(73) ACUITAS THERAPEUTICS, INC. 

(11) AP/P/2025/017005     (22) 14.06.2024   
(31) PCT/US2024/034127   
(51) Int. Cl. C07C 237/06(2006.01); C07D 295/15(2006.01); C07C 237/22(2006.01); A61K 
9/127(2006.01) 

(54) LIPIDS FOR USE IN LIPID NANOPARTICLES   

(73) ACUITAS THERAPEUTICS, INC. 

(11) AP/P/2025/017009     (22) 10.04.2024   
(31) PCT/EP2024/059708   
(51) Int. Cl B01D 33/067(2006.01) 

(54) FILTRATION APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING FILTRATION 
APPARATUS   

(73) RENASYS AS 
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(11) AP/P/2025/017011     (22) 27.05.2024   
(31) PCT/CA2024/050700   
(51) Int. B22D 41/00(2006.01); B22D 43/00(2006.01) 

(54) CASTING SYSTEM   

(73) RIO TINTO ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

(11) AP/P/2025/017012   
(22) 23.05.2024   
(31) PCT/US2024/030821   
(51) Int. Cl. G01N 21/00(2006.01); G01N 33/00(2006.01); G06N 3/08(2023.01); G06T 7/60(2017.01); 
G06V 20/66(2022.01); G0IN 21/87(2006.01) 

(54) GEMSTONE ANALYSIS DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD USING NEURAL 
NETWORKS   

(73) PARIKH HOLDINGS LLC 

(11) AP/P/2025/017014     (22) 28.08.2023   
(31) PCT/JP2023/030988   
(51) Int. Cl. A01G 7/00(2006.01) 

(54) ORDER/DELIVERY SYSTEM AND ORDER/DELIVERY METHOD FOR 
FRUITS AND VEGETABLES, AND FRUIT AND VEGETABLE CULTIVATION 
FACILITY   

(73) GREEN GREEN CO., LTD. 

(11) AP/P/2025/017016     (22) 18.06.2024   
(31) PCT/IB2024/055935   
(51) Int. Cl. B60P 3/42(2006.01)  

(54) A FREIGHT CARRIER   

(73) IMPERIAL LOGISTICS SOUTH AFRICA GROUP (PTY) LTD 

(11) AP/P/2025/017019     (22) 22.05.2024   
(31) PCT/RU2024/050107   
(51) Int. Cl. C07K 16/30(2006.01); A61K 39/00(2006.01); C07K 16/40(2006.01); A61P 
35/00(2006.01); C12N 15/13(2006.01)  

(54) MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY OR ANTIGEN-BINDING FRAGMENT 
THEREOF THAT SPECIFICALLY BINDS TO AXL, AND USE THEREOF   

(73) JOINT STOCK COMPANY BIOCAD 

(11) AP/P/2025/017022     (22) 23.05.2024   
(31) PCT/US2024/030724   
(51) Int. Cl. C12N 15/67(2006.01); A61K 48/00(2006.01); C12N 15/81(2006.01)  

(54) METHOD OF MODULATING MRNA TRANSLATION   

(73) YALE UNIVERSITY 

(11) AP/P/2025/017023     (22) 19.12.2025   
 (51) Int. Cl. C22B 7/00(2025.01); C22B 59/00(2025.01); C22B 3/00(2025.01); C22B 5/00(2025.01); 
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C22B 26/00(2025.01); C22B 34/00(2025.01); C22B 23/00(2025.01); C22B 3/44(2025.01)  

(54) RECOVERY OF METALS FROM METALLIC OR METAL-BEARING 
MATERIALS   
(73) ULTIMATE INDUSTRIALS SARL 

(11) AP/P/2025/017025     (22) 03.06.2024   
(31) PCT/GB2024/051434   
(51) Int. Cl. H02B 1/40(2006.01); H02B 1/24(2006.01); H02B 1/42(2006.01)  

(54) AN ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY   

(73) VOLTSMART UK LIMITED 

(11) AP/P/2025/017026     (22) 04.06.2024   
(31) PCT/US2024/032355   
(51) Int. Cl. A01N 25/28(2006.01); A01P 19/00(2006.01); A01P 17/00(2006.01)  

(54) MICROENCAPSULATED PHEROMONE FORMULATIONS   

(73) FMC AGRICULTURAL SOLUTIONS A/S 

(11) AP/P/2025/017027     (22) 13.06.2024   
(31) PCT/SG2024/050394   
(51) Int. Cl. F42D 1/06(2006.01); H01Q 7/00(2006.01); G08C 17/04(2006.01); F42D 1/05(2006.01)  

(54) COMMERCIAL BLASTING SYSTEMS AND METHODS   

(73) ORICA INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD 

(11) AP/P/2025/017030     (22) 18.02.2025   
(31) PCT/US2025/016268   
(51) Int. Cl. Int. Cl. H01F 27/14(2006.01) 

(54) TECHNOLOGIES FOR PREVENTING THE EXPLOSION OF ELECTRICAL 
TRANSFORMERS   

(73) PHILIPPE MAGNIER LLC 

(11) AP/P/2025/017032     (22) 12.03.2024   
(31) PCT/EP2024/056512   
(51) Int. Cl. B65D 33/00(2006.01); B65F 1/06(2006.01); B65F 1/00(2006.01)  

(54) REFUSE BAG ROLL, REFUSE DISPOSAL SYSTEM, METHOD FOR 
DISPOSING OF REFUSE, AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A REFUSE BAG 
ROLL   

(73) MARCUS TROJAN GMBH 

(11) AP/P/2025/017033     (22) 24.06.2024   
(31) PCT/ZA2024/050030   
(51) Int. Cl. G01N 33/543(2006.01); G01N 33/68(2006.01); G01N 33/569(2006.01) 

(54) METHOD FOR DIAGNOSING TUBERCULOSIS DISEASE   

(73) STELLENBOSCH UNIVERSITY 

(11) AP/P/2025/017034     (22) 24.05.2024   
(31) PCT/US2024/031151   
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(51) Int. Cl. 06F 40/20(2020.01); G06F 40/30(2020.01); G06F 40/40(2020.01); G06G 06F 
40/20(2020.01); G06F 40/30(2020.01); G06F 40/40(2020.01); G06N 20/00(2019.01); N 
20/00(2019.01) 

(54) EVALUATION METHOD FOR AI SYSTEMS   

(73) HuNeHu; VIRTANEN Anu Johanna 

(11) AP/P/2025/017035     (22) 31.12.2025    
(51) Int. Cl. B32B 2250/00(2025.01); B32B 2307/00(2025.01); B32B 2274/00(2025.01); B32B 
3/00(2025.01); B32B 25/00(2025.01); A61F 13/00(2025.01); B32B 7/00(2025.01) 

(54) ELASTIC SHEET MATERIAL AND ABSORBENT PRODUCT   

(73) SUNMART TRADING FZCO 
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ARIPO FILINGS 

ARIPO – PATENTS GRANTED  DESIGNATING ZAMBIA IN DECEMBER 2025 

 

 (11) AP 8076                                             (22) 12.11.2015 

 (51) E21B47/12(2006.01); E21B10/00(2006.01); E21B47/00(2006.01) 

(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING DRILLING 

PARAMETERS OF A DOWN-THE-HOLE DRILLING OPERATION FOR 

MINERAL EXPLORATION 

(73) IMDEX TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD 

11) AP 8084                                                     (22) 06.07.2020 

(31) PCT/US2020/040883 

(51) C12N15/87(2006.01); A01H9/00(2006.01); A01H5/00(2018.01); C12N5/00(2006.01); 

C12N15/82(2006.01); C12N15/00(2006.01); C07H21/04(2006.01) 

(54) NOVEL INTERGENIC SEQUENCE REGIONS AND USES THEREOF 

(73) MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC 

(11) AP 8069                                                     (22) 05.08.2020 

(31) PCT/US2020/044921 

(24) 08/12/2025 

(51) C07D231/14(2006.01); C07C237/40(2006.01); C07C231/02(2006.01) 

(54) PROCESS-SCALE SYNTHESIS OF A PLASMA KALLIKREIN 

INHIBITOR 

(73) BIOCRYST PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 



 
 
 
 
  
 

14 | P a g e   

(11) AP 8070  (22) 05.10.2020 
(31) PCT/IB2020/059317 
(24) 08/12/2025 
(51) A61N5/10(2006.01); A61N5/00(2006.01); A61N5/02(2006.01); A61N5/06(2006.01); 
A61K33/32(2006.01); A61K51/00(2006.01); G21G4/04(2006.01); A61P35/00(2006.01) 

(54) WET PREPARATION OF RADIOTHERAPY SOURCES 

(73) ALPHA TAU MEDICAL LTD 

(11) AP 8078                                                    (22) 23.02.2021 
(31) PCT/US2021/019179 
(51) C07D471/22(2006.01); A61K31/4995(2006.01); A61P31/18(2006.01) 

(54) TETRACYCLIC COMPOUNDS FOR TREATING HIV INFECTIONS 
(73) GILEAD SCIENCES, INC. 

(11) AP 8073                                                         (22) 16.02.2021 
(31) PCT/US2021/018181 
(24) 12/12/2025 
(51) F42B3/08(2006.01); F42B3/28(2006.01); F42B3/10(2006.01); F42B3/24(2006.01); 
F42B3/26(2006.01) 

(54) CANISTER ASSEMBLY WITH PROTECTED CAP WELL 

(73) DYNO NOBEL INC. 

11) AP 8063                                                   (22) 23.03.2021 
 (24) 01/12/2025 
(51) F01K3/18(2006.01); F01K25/10(2006.01) 

(54) PLANT AND PROCESS FOR ENERGY GENERATION AND 
STORAGE 

(73) ENERGY DOME S.P.A 

11) AP 8085                                                   (22) 10.07.2021 
(31) PCT/IB2021/056214 
(24) 23/12/2025 
(51) A01N25/12(2006.01); A01N25/14(2006.01); A01N25/30(2006.01); 
A01N25/32(2006.01); A01N37/26(2006.01); A01N43/707(2006.01); A01N43/36(2006.01); 
A01P13/00(2006.01) 

(54) A SOLID AGROCHEMICAL COMPOSITION AND PROCESS OF 
PREPARATION THEREOF 

(73) UPL LIMITED 

(11) AP 8082                                                       (22) 20.05.2021 
(31) PCT/EP2021/063479 
(24) 19/12/2025 
(51) A01G23/06(2006.01) 
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(54) STUMP CRUSHER 

(73) DIPPERFOX OÜ 

 (11) AP 8080                                                    (22) 06.11.2020 
(31) PCT/FI2020/050737 
(24) 29/12/2025 
(51) B01D25/21(2006.01); B01D25/127(2006.01); B01D25/164(2006.01) 

(54) A FILTER PLATE SUBFRAME 

(73) METSO FINLAND OY 

(11) AP 8064                                                         (22) 13.02.2019 
(31) PCT/US2019/017891 
(24) 01/12/2025 
(51) H04N19/503(2014.01); H04N19/159(2014.01); H04N19/176(2014.01); 
H04N19/46(2014.01); H04N19/107(2014.01); H04N19/117(2014.01); 
H04N19/82(2014.01); H04N19/85(2014.01); H04N19/147(2014.01) 

(54) IMAGE RESHAPING IN VIDEO CODING USING RATE 
DISTORTION OPTIMIZATION 

(73) DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION 

 (11) AP 8066                                                        (22) 27.02.2023 
(31) PCT/IB2023/051808 
(24) 01/12/2025 
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(22) 11.12.2025 

(54) Intelligent On-Board Weigh-Bridge For Axle 
Loading, Overload Detection And 
Automated Road-User Fee Settlement 
System (I-Oalods) 

(73) Jeremiah Chella and Jameson Mbale 

(57)  The invention relates to an Intelligent On-
Board Weigh-Bridge for Axle Loading, 
Overload Detection and Automated Road-
User Fee Settlement System (I-OALODS) (1), 
distinctively engineered to function as an 
on-board weigh-bridge that determines 

(11) 41/2025 
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(54) Surface floating non- 
submirsible water pump 

(73)  Mulungushi University 

(51)  

(57)  
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vehicle-weight compliance in real time 
across Zambia's national and regional road 
network without reliance on fixed weigh-
bridge infrastructure. The invention further 
autonomously computes statutory charges, 
communicates violations to regulatory 
authorities, and executes electronic 
payment settlement through bank (19) 
connected interfaces, ensuring instant 
accountability. In addition, a mobile 
application (16) offers real-time dashboards, 
alerts, fee prompts, and digital compliance 
receipts. By decentralising enforcement to 
the truck (2) itself and automating 
communication and financial workflows, the 
invention eliminates weigh-bridge queues of 
trucks (2), enhances operational efficiency, 
and delivers a scalable, tamper-resistant 
national compliance solution. The system 
comprises electronic axle (3, 4) mounted 
weight sensors (5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10) and load-cell 
amplifier modules (12), an ESP32 
microcontroller (11) programmed to 
compute axle loads (3, 4), gross vehicle 
weight (GVW) (15), tare weight (15), and 
payload (15), and a relay-driven alert 
interface that notifies drivers of overload 
conditions. Processed weight data is 
transmitted wirelessly to a central Road 
Development Agency (RDA) database (14) 
for compliance verification, statutory fee 
computation, and penalty assessment, with 
the results forwarded to the National Road 
Fund Agency (NRF A) (18) and banking (19) 
institutions. 
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(54) INDUCTION LOOP FOR 
MINERAL EXPLORATION 

(73)  THOMAS HUNT 

(51) GO1V 3/10 200 
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(57) Systems and methods for electromagnetic induction include a first electrically, 
conducting loop including multiple lengths of electrically conductive tubing, 
each length of electrically conductive tubing at least partially composed of a 
first electrically 5 conducting composite material with a specific conductivity 
higher than aluminum, the plurality of lengths of electrically conductive tubing 
being connected to form a rigid closed loop having a perimeter of 3 meters or 
more. A second electrically conducting loop is electrically isolated from the 
first electrically conducting loop. A control module includes a signal generator 
in electrical communication with the first electrically 10 conducting loop and 
configured to vary a current in the first electrically conducting loop to 
periodically apply an excitation magnetic field to a volume proximate to the 
first electrically conducting loop and to detect, using the second electrically 
conducting loop, changes in a magnetic field generated by a substance in the 
volume. 
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(22) 30.12.2025 

(54) The present invention provides an 
intelligent on-board biometric screening 
and immigration-alert system configured 
for installation on public service buses, 
coaches, and other passenger-carrying 
vehicles. The system performs real-time 
identity verification of passengers as they 
board by capturing fingerprint and facial 
biometric data through a dual-modality 
sensor integrated at the bus's entry point. 
An embedded esp32-s3 or equivalent 
edge-al processor performs feature 
extraction, anti-spoof analysis, and 
template encryption before transmitting 
passenger data to a central immigration 
intelligence system via a secured 
communication module comprising 4g/5g, 
lorawan, and wi-fi interfaces. The central 
system performs biometric matching, 
travel-document verification, permit 
validity checks, blacklist comparison, and 
risk scoring. If a passenger is identified as a 
prohibited immigrant or as a person 
travelling on falsified documents, the 
system instantly transmits an encrypted 
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silent alert to the immigration terminal at 
the next checkpoint. Upon receiving the 
alert, immigration officers are provided 
with the bus gps location, estimated arrival 
time, and the flagged passenger's identity, 
enabling timely interception without 
delaying the bus or inconveniencing 
compliant passengers. This invention 
significantly reduces manual inspection 
times, prevents long delays, enhances 
national security, and provides an 
automated, accurate, and non-intrusive 
method for detecting illegal immigrants 
travelling aboard public service vehicles. 

(73)  Jameson Mbale; Jeremiah Chella 

(51)  

(57) The invention relates to an intelligent on-board biometric (3, 4, 5) passenger 
screening and automated immigration alert system for public service buses 
(2). The system comprises an intelligent biometric (3, 4, 5) screening device 
mounted at a passenger boarding point of a bus (2), an on-board processing 
unit configured to locally capture and process passenger biometric (3) data 
and associated identity metadata, and a secure wireless (8) communication 
subsystem. Biometric (3, 4,.5) 
screening is performed on-board the bus (2) during boarding, enabling 
identification of passengers with unauthorized or flagged immigration status 
without interrupting normal transit operations. Upon detection of a flagged 
passenger, the system automatically generates and transmits a silent, 
encrypted alert message to a remote server (10) for delivery to an 
immigration officer (lid) stationed at a next designated checkpoint (11 d), 
together with bus (2) location information derived from an on-board 
positioning module. By providing advance, location-aware notification prior 
to arrival at the checkpoint (11 d), the invention enables targeted 
immigration intervention (Ll d) while eliminating manual inspection 
procedures and reducing delays at checkpoints (11 d). The system 
thereby improves operational efficiency, enhances border and immigration 
enforcement, and minimizes passenger disruption 
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STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE PATENTS ACT (NO. 40) 

 

PATENT APPLICATIONS COMPLETE SPECIFICATIONS ACCEPTED. (BB/CA) 
 

Specifications of the undermentioned applications for letters have been accepted by the Registrar of Patents and can now be inspected by 
the public at the Patents Office, at a charge, during business hours. Photocopies of these specifications, drawings and other documents of 
these applications are obtainable, at a charge, from the Patent Office. In terms of section 56 of the Patents Act, any person interested may 
within three months of the date of publication hereof (or within such further period as the Registrar may, on application to him within that 
period allow or, with the consent of the patent applicant, at any time before the grant of a patent on the application) object to the grant of 
the patent by filing at the Patent Office a notice of opposition on Patents Form No. 12. 

 
 

(11) 43/2025 
 

  
 

(22) 17.12.2025 

(54) INDUCTION LOOP FOR 
MINERAL EXPLORATION 

(73)  THOMAS HUNT 

(51) GO1V 3/10 200 

(57) Systems and methods for electromagnetic induction include a first electrically, 
conducting loop including multiple lengths of electrically conductive tubing, 
each length of electrically conductive tubing at least partially composed of a 
first electrically 5 conducting composite material with a specific conductivity 
higher than aluminum, the plurality of lengths of electrically conductive tubing 
being connected to form a rigid closed loop having a perimeter of 3 meters or 
more. A second electrically conducting loop is electrically isolated from the 
first electrically conducting loop. A control module includes a signal generator 
in electrical communication with the first electrically 10 conducting loop and 
configured to vary a current in the first electrically conducting loop to 
periodically apply an excitation magnetic field to a volume proximate to the 
first electrically conducting loop and to detect, using the second electrically 
conducting loop, changes in a magnetic field generated by a substance in the 
volume. 
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STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE PATENTS ACT (NO. 40) 

PATENT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEES PAID DURING DECEMBER 2025 (ND) 
THE FOLLOWING Patents have had their respective maintenance fees paid for a further period of one year from the date 

indicated in Code (24), in accordance with Section 68 of the Act. 

(11)  8/2018;               (24) 05.06.2026:    10th year. 

(54)  Leaching Aids and Methods of Using Leaching Aids  

(73)   BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen 

(74)  Fisher Cormack & Botha, P.O. BOX 33890, Zambia 

(11)  12/2018;             (24) 21.01.2026 :  11th year. 

(54)       An improved herbicidal formulation. 

(73)  UPL Limited, Uniphos House, 11th Road, C. D Marg, Khar (west), State of Maharashtra, 

Mumbai 400052, India. 

(74)  Fisher Cormack & Botha, P.O. BOX 33890, Zambia 

(11)  15/2021;             (24) 27.12.2025     8th year. 

(54)  System and method for changing liners, the configuration of which allows the automated 

removal and insertion of liners of a mill used for ore grinding  

(73)   MI Robotic Solutions S.A, Avandia Presidente Kennedy Lateral 6660, Piso 3, Vitacura, 

Santiago, 7650672,  

(74)    Christopher Russell Cook & Co., Stand No. 4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old    

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(11)  15/2013;             (24) 27.12.2025     12th year. 

(54)  Rhenium Recovery  

(73)   ASARCO LLC, 5285 E. Williams Circle, Suite 2000, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, Arizona, United 

States of America 

(74)    Fisher Cormack & Botha, P.O. BOX 33890, Zambia. 
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(210) 2496/2025;        (220) 05.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.34. 

(540) 

     

(731)   Hong Kong Vanliew Technology Co. Limited, of Room 9042, 9th Floor, Block B, Chung Mei  

Centre, 15-17 Hing YIP Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hongkong, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Axis Advisory Limited, of 1394 Mushemi Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (210) 2497/2025;        (220) 05.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.34. 

(540) ALI BARBAR 

(731)   Hong Kong Vanliew Technology Co. Limited, of Room 9042, 9th Floor, Block B, Chung Mei  

Centre, 15-17 Hing YIP Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hongkong, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Axis Advisory Limited, of 1394 Mushemi Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2498/2025;        (220) 05.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.34. 

(540) ALI BARBAR 

(731)   Hong Kong Vanliew Technology Co. Limited, of Room 9042, 9th Floor, Block B, Chung Mei  

Centre, 15-17 Hing YIP Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, , Hongkong, Peoples Republic of  

China. 

STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT (NO. 11 OF 2023) 

 

APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADE MARKS LODGED DURING DECEMBER 2025(AA) 

These applications are neither open to public inspection nor to opposition under section 19 of the 

Trade Marks Act until they are advertised as accepted under that section. 
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(740) Axis Advisory Limited, of 1394 Mushemi Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2500/2025;        (220) 05.12.2025 

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

 

(731)  Zhejiang Cfmoto Power Co., Ltd., of 116 Wuzhou Road, Yuhang Economic Development  

Zone, Hangzhou 311100 Zhejiang Province, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2501/2025;        (220) 05.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

 

(731)  Zhejiang Cfmoto Power Co., Ltd., of 116 Wuzhou Road, Yuhang Economic Development  

Zone, Hangzhou 311100 Zhejiang Province, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2502/2025;        (220) 05.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) 
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(731)  Zhejiang Cfmoto Power Co., Ltd., of 116 Wuzhou Road, Yuhang Economic Development  

Zone, Hangzhou 311100 Zhejiang Province, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba  

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2503/2025;        (220) 05.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)  Zhejiang Cfmoto Power Co., Ltd., of 116 Wuzhou Road, Yuhang Economic Development  

Zone, Hangzhou 311100 Zhejiang Province, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2519/2025;        (220) 08.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) CHOCOTELLA 

(731)(750)   Zayaan Investments Limited, of Plot No. 5165 Washama Road, P.O Box 32190, Lusaka,  

Zambia. 

(210) 2522/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) BOOSTRACT 
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(731)   Jubaili Agrotec Limited, of Plot 396A Teagles Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Mwenshangombe Business Solutions Limited, Plot 396A Teagles Road, Makeni, Lusaka,  

Zambia. 

(210) 2523/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) NEMAMAX 

(731)  Jubaili Agrotec Limited, of Plot 396A Teagles Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Mwenshangombe Business Solutions Limited, Plot 396A Teagles Road, Makeni, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 2524/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) GALAXY COMPLEX 

(731)(750) Little Mart Limited,of Plot 106306 Kafue Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Lusaka Province,  

Zambia. 

(210) 2525/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

   

(731)(750) Fitula Solar Company Limited Zambia, of 23rd Nkana East, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 2526/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Ettal Zambia Limited, of Plot No.2, Off Zambezi Road, Near MTN Head Office, Roma, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2527/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Ettal Zambia Limited, of Plot No.2, Off Zambezi Road, Near MTN Head Office, Roma, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2528/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

   

(731)(750) Ettal Zambia Limited, of Plot No.2, Off Zambezi Road, Near MTN Head Office, Roma, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (210) 2529/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

    

(731)(750) Sarah Shane, of Plot 10461 Kitwe West, Kitwe, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2530/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 

 

(731)(750) Sky Milling Limited, of Stand No. 869/870/872, Besemmer Road, Industrial Area, 

Copperbelt Province , Zambia. 

(210) 2531/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Sky Milling Limited, of Stand No. 869/870/872, Besemmer Road, Industrial Area, 

Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2532/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 

  

 

(731)(750) Sky Milling Limited, of Stand No. 869/870/872, Besemmer Road, Industrial Area, 

Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2533/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Sky Milling Limited, of Stand No. 869/870/872, Besemmer Road, Industrial Area, 

Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2534/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Sky Milling Limited,of Stand No. 869/870/872, Besemmer Road, Industrial Area, 

Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2535/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Sky Milling Limited, of Stand No. 869/870/872, Besemmer Road, Industrial Area, 

Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2536/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Sky Milling Limited, of Stand No. 869/870/872, Besemmer Road, Industrial Area, 

Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2537/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Sky Milling Limited, of Stand No. 869/870/872, Besemmer Road, Industrial Area, 

Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2538/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731) Acacia Resources Management- FZCO- United Arab Emirates, of IFZA Business Park, DDP, 

P.O. Box 34200 I, Dubai, United Arab Emirates,  U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Lynda Mataka & Partners, Plot No. 579, Off Kabulonga Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2539/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) KANONA POWER 

(731)  Acacia Resources Management- FZCO- United Arab Emirates, of IFZA Business Park, DDP, 

P.O. Box 34200 I, Dubai, U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Lynda Mataka & Partners, Plot No. 579, Off Kabulonga Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (210) 2540/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) KANONA POWER COMPANY LIMITED 

(731) Acacia Resources Management- FZCO- United Arab Emirates,of IFZA Business Park, DDP, 

P.O. Box 34200 I, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Lynda Mataka & Partners, Plot No. 579, Off Kabulonga Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2541/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540)  

 

(731)(750) Acacia Resources Management- FZCO- United Arab Emirates, of IFZA Business Park, 

DDP, P.O. Box 34200 I, Dubai, United Arab, U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Lynda Mataka & Partners, Plot No. 579, Off Kabulonga Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2542/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 
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(731) Acacia Resources Management- FZCO- United Arab Emirates, of IFZA Business Park, DDP, 

P.O. Box 34200 I, Dubai, U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Lynda Mataka & Partners, of Plot No. 579, Off Kabulonga Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2543/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731) Acacia Resources Management- FZCO- United Arab Emirates, of IFZA Business Park, DDP, 

P.O. Box 34200 I, Dubai, U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Lynda Mataka & Partners, of Plot No. 579, Off Kabulonga Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2544/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

 

(731) Acacia Resources Management- FZCO- United Arab Emirates, of IFZA Business Park, DDP, 

P.O. Box 34200 I, Dubai, U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Lynda Mataka & Partners, Plot No. 579, Off Kabulonga Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 2545/2025;        (220) 09.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

 

(731)(750) Acacia Resources Management- FZCO- United Arab Emirates, of IFZA Business Park, 

DDP, P.O. Box 34200 I, Dubai, U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Lynda Mataka & Partners, Plot No. 579, Off Kabulonga Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2546/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) DMSI-St. Eugene University, of P.O. Box: 330081, Plot No: B2029/M Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2547/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) DMI-St. Eugene University,of DMI-St. Eugene University, P.O. Box 330081, Plot no. 

B2029/M , Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2548/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) 

 

(731)(750) Chinese Commercial Trading Centre Limited, of Plot 20882 Kafue Road, Downtown 

Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2549/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) 

 

(731)(750) Chinese Commercial Trading Centre Limited, of Plot 20882 Kafue Road, Downtown 

Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 2550/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.8. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Chinese Commercial Trading Centre Limited, of Plot 20882 Kafue Road, Downtown 

Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2551/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.8. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Chinese Commercial Trading Centre Limited, of Plot 20882 Kafue Road, Downtown 

Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2552/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.21. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Chinese Commercial Trading Centre Limited, of Plot 20882 Kafue Road, Downtown 

Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2553/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Chinese Commercial Trading Centre Limited, of Plot 20882 Kafue Road, Downtown 

Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2554/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Jin Wei Investment Limited, of Plot No. 14509 International Road, Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe, Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2555/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.    
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(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) 

 

(731)(750) Jin Wei Investment Limited, of Plot No. 14509 International Road, Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe, Copperbelt Province, Zambia 

(210) 2556/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Jin Wei Investment Limited, of Plot No. 14509 International Road, Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe, Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2557/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Jin Wei Investment Limited, of Plot No. 14509 International Road, Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe, Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 
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(210) 2558/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Jin Wei Investment Limited, of Plot No. 14509 International Road, Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2559/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Jin Wei Investment Limited, of Plot No. 14509 International Road, Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2560/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Jin Wei Investment Limited, of Plot No. 14509 International Road, Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe, Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2561/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.17. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Jin Wei Investment Limited, of Plot No. 14509 International Road, Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2562/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) four Hundred Dgrees Italian Pizzeira Limited, of 4598, Lukasu Road, Rhodespark 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2563/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) four Hundred Dgrees Italian Pizzeira Limited, of 4598, Lukasu Road, Rhodespark 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2564/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 
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(540) 

  

(731)(750) Shula Anderson Makoselo, of Plot No. LN-1000001577/157, Dola Hill, Ndola, Zambia. 

(210) 2565/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.34. 

(540) ROTHMANS 

(731) British American Tobacco (Zambia) Plc, of Plot 5032, Great North Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2566/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.34. 

(540) 

  

(731) Benson & Hedges (Overseas) Limited,of Globe House, 4 Temple Place, London WC2R 2PG, 

United Kingdom. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2567/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.34. 

(540) NEWPORT 
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(731) British American Tobacco (Brands) Limited, of Globe House, 4 Temple Place, London WC2R 

2PG, United Kingdom, United Kingdom. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka. 

(210) 2568/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Discovery Limited, of 1 Discovery Place, corner of  Rivonia Road and Katherine Street, 

Sandton 2196, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka. 

(210) 2569/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Discovery Limited, of 1 Discovery Place, corner of Rivonia Road and Katherine Street, 

Sandton 2196, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2571/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

 

(731) National Brands Limited, of 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, , , South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 
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Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2572/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) TENNIS DOUBLES 

(731)  National Brands Limited, of 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, , , South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2573/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731) National Brands Limited, of 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2574/2025;        (220) 10.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) VICEROY 

(731)  Viceory International Hotel Management LLC, of 870 7th Avenue, 2nd Floor, New York, 

New York 10019, U.S.A. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2575/2025;        (220) 11.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) VEXOR 

(731)(750) Hemansu Patel, of Plot No. 27, Lilayi Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 2576/2025;        (220) 11.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

      

(731)(750) Firstbrands Enterprises Limited, of Plot No. 38130, Kafue Road, Makeni, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 2577/2025;        (220) 11.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Zambeef Product Plc, of Plot No. 4970, Manda Road, Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2578/2025;        (220) 11.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Constellation Management Consultants Limited, of No. 1 Manenekela Road, Prospect 

Hill, Woodlands, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2579/2025;        (220) 11.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Constellation Management Consultants Limited, of No. 1 Manenekela Road, Prospect 

Hill, Woodlands, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2580/2025;        (220) 11.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

 

(731)(750) Constellation Management Consultants Limited, of No. 1 Manenekela Road, Prospect 

Hill, Woodlands, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2581/2025;        (220) 11.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 
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(731) ROHTO Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., of 8-1, Tatsuminishi 1 Chome, Ikuno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 

544-8666, Japan. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O. Box 34091,  Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2582/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) ELYAC 

(731) Angel Cosmetics, of RCCM 14-B-01794, 17em Rue Limited BP 7561, Kinshasa, Congo. 

(740) DMID Zambia Limited, of Carousel Shopping Centre #114 Lumumba Road, P.O. Box 35-45, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2583/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) Alpha9 

(731)(750) Patrick Shefu Chinyama, of Plot No. 1746, Off Palm Drive, Chelstone, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2584/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Zambezi Eco-Log Institute Limited, of Plot No. 4520, Leopards Hill Road, New Kasama, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2585/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Zambezi Eco-Log Institute Limited, of Plot No. 4520, Leopards Hill Road, New Kasama, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2587/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Abbasi Investments Limited, of Plot No. 110/91B, Chishango Road, Villa Elizabetha, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2588/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) SENSE AND LOGO (and logo) 

(731)(750) Sense Beauty Investment Limited, of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia. 

(210) 2589/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.26. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Sense Beauty Investment Limited, of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia. 

(210) 2590/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.26. 
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(540) 

  

(731)(750) You Love Investments Limited, of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia. 

(210) 2591/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) You Love Investments Limited, of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia. 

(210) 2592/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) You Love Investments Limited, of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia. 

(210) 2593/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) LOVE YOU LOTS LIKE.... 

(731) Tiger Food Brands Intellectual Property Holdings (PTY) Limited, of 232 Corner Van Dyk and 

Power Street, Boksburg East, Boksburg, Gauteng, 1459, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (210) 2594/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) LOVE YOU LOTS LIKE JELLY TOTS 

(731)(750) Tiger Food Brands Intellectual Property Holdings (PTY) Limited, of 232 Corner Van Dyk 

and Power Street, Boksburg East, Boksburg, Gauteng, 1459,  South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2595/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) A TASTE OF ADVENTURE 

(731)   Tiger Food Brands Intellectual Property Holdings (PTY) Limited, of 232 Corner Van Dyk and 

Power Street, Boksburg East, Boksburg, Gauteng, 1459, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2596/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731) Tiger Food Brands Intellectual Property Holdings (PTY) Limited, of 232 Corner Van Dyk and 

Power Street, Boksburg East, Boksburg, Gauteng, 1459, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2597/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 
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(540) 

  

(731)   Tiger Food Brands Intellectual Property Holdings (PTY) Limited, of 232 Corner Van Dyk and 

Power Street, Boksburg East, Boksburg, Gauteng, 1459, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2598/2025;        (220) 12.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731) Tiger Food Brands Intellectual Property Holdings (PTY) Limited, of 232 Corner Van Dyk and 

Power Street, Boksburg East, Boksburg, Gauteng, 1459, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2599/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Guo Yi Hong Investment Limited, of Plot No. 1938, Mungwi Road, Industrial Area, 
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Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2600/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2601/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2602/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 
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 (210) 2603/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

   

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2604/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2605/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2606/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 



 
 
 
 
  
 

60 | P a g e   

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2607/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2608/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2609/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2610/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2611/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2612/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2613/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2614/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Pinkworld Limited, of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2615/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.19. 

(540) TWYFORD 

(731)   Guangzhou Sunda International Trading Co. Ltd, of Room 4606, Citic Plaza, No. 233 North 

Tianhe Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, Plot No. 12 at William Burton Place 

Chilekwa Mwamba Road off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 2616/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.20. 

(540) TWYFORD 

(731)(750) Guangzhou Sunda International Trading Co. Ltd, of Room 4606, Citic Plaza, No. 233 

North Tianhe Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province,  Peoples Republic of 

China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 at William Burton Place 

Chilekwa Mwamba Road off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 
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(210) 2617/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) CRISPO 

(731)(750) Premier Brands Zambia Limited, of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, 

Lusaka, Lusaka Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2618/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Senara Investments Limited, of Plot No. 30075B Off Katanga Road, Chinika Industrial 

Area, Zambia. 

(210) 2619/2025;        (220) 15.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) WEBBER WENTZEL 

(731) Webber Wentzel, of 90 Rivonia Road, Sandton, Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2620/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) 
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(731)    R J Corp Limited, of F-217, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase 1, New Delhi 110020, India. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2621/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) R J Corp Limited, of F-217, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase 1, New Delhi 110020, India. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2622/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) 

           

(731) Varun Beverages Limited,of F-2/7, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase 1, New Delhi 110020, India. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, 

P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2623/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   
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(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) 

         

(731)  Varun Beverages Limited, of F-2/7, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase 1, New Delhi 110020, India. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, 

P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2624/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) IGAX 

(731) Advanta Holdings B.V, of Claudius Prinsenlaan 144 A, Blok A, 4818CP Breda, Netherlands. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2625/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) IGAX 

(731) Advanta Holdings B.V, of Claudius Prinsenlaan 144 A, Blok A, 4818CP Breda, Netherlands. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2626/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) WE DO IT BETTER 

(731) African Rainbow Minerals Limited, of ARM House, 29 Impala Road, Chislchurston, Sandton, 

2196, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 2627/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.14. 

(540) WE DO IT BETTER 

(731) African Rainbow Minerals Limited, of ARM House, 29 Impala Road, Chislchurston, Sandton, 

2196, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091,  Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2628/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) NOA 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2629/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) NOA 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2630/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) NOA 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 
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Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2631/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) NOA 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530,South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2632/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) NOA 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2633/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) NOA 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2634/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) 

           

(731)   Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 



 
 
 
 
  
 

68 | P a g e   

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2635/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) 

   

(731)   Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., Of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2636/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) 

   

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2637/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

   

(731)   Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 
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Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 

 (210) 2638/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540 

   

(731)   Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2639/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

   

(731)  Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of  Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2640/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) THE POTENTIAL OF ZERO 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2641/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   
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(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) THE POTENTIAL OF ZERO 

(731)   Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2642/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) THE POTENTIAL OF ZERO 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2643/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) THE POTENTIAL OF ZERO 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2644/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) THE POTENTIAL OF ZERO 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 2645/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) THE POTENTIAL OF ZERO 

(731)    Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2646/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) NET ZERO AFRICA 

(731)  Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2647/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) NET ZERO AFRICA 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2648/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) NET ZERO AFRICA 

(731) Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 
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Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2649/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) NET ZERO AFRICA 

(731)  Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd, of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2650/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) NET ZERO AFRICA 

(731)  Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd,of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2651/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) NET ZERO AFRICA 

(731)   Noa Group Holdings (Pty) Ltd,of 8th Floor, The Edge, 3 Howick Close, Tyger Waterfront, 

Cape Town, 7530, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of Plot No 4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate 

Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2652/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 
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(731) Optica Optician (Zambia) Limited, of Plot No.1791 Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Theotis Mutemi Legal Practioners, Plot No. 13 Benekale Road, Northmead, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 2653/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731)   Optica Optician (Zambia) Limited, of Plot No.1791 Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Theotis Mutemi Legal Practioners, of Plot No. 13 Benekale Road, Northmead, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 2654/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731)   Optica Optician (Zambia) Limited, of Plot No.1791 Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Theotis Mutemi Legal Practioners, Plot No. 13 Benekale Road, Northmead, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 2655/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731)    Optica Optician (Zambia) Limited, of Plot No.1791 Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Theotis Mutemi Legal Practioners, of Plot No. 13 Benekale Road, Northmead, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 
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(210) 2656/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025 

(511) Int. Cl.1. 

(540) 

  

(731)   Shandong Inov Polyurethane Co., Ltd, of No. 5577, Baoshan Road, Polymer And Auxiliary 

Material Zone, High-Tech District, Zibo, China, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891,  Lusaka, Zambia . 

(210) 2657/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Fresh Leaf Milling Company Limited, of Plot No. 1004, Luplli, Luplli, Samfya, Zambia. 

(210) 2658/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Fresh Leaf Milling Company Limited, of Plot No. 1004, Luplli, Luplli, Samfya, Zambia. 

(210) 2659/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540)  
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(731)(750) Fresh Leaf Milling Company Limited, of Plot No. 1004, Luplli, Luplli, Samfya, Zambia. 

(210) 2660/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) EduBanking 

(731)   Ecobank Zambia Limited, of Plot No. 22768, Thabo Mbeki Road, PO Box 30705, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(740) Messrs. B & M Legal Practitioners, of 3rd Floor, Evexia Commercial Building, Plot No. 1014, 

Church Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2661/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) EcoSchoolConnect 

(731)    Ecobank Zambia Limited, of Plot No. 22768, Thabo Mbeki Road, PO Box 30705, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(740) Messrs. B & M Legal Practitioners, of 3rd Floor, Evexia Commercial Building, Plot No. 1014, 

Church Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2662/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) Alpha9 

(731)(750) Patrick Chinyama Shefu,of Plot No. 1746 Off Palm Drive, Chelstone, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2663/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.21. 

(540) PROTÉGÉ 

(731) Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. (210) 2664/2025;       

 (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.20. 
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(540) PROTÉGÉ 

(731)   Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2665/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.18. 

(540) PROTÉGÉ 

(731)  Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2666/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) PROTÉGÉ 

(731) Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2667/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) PROTÉGÉ 

(731)   Walmart Apollo, LLC,of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia  

(210) 2668/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) PROTÉGÉ 

(731)    Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 



 
 
 
 
  
 

77 | P a g e   

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2669/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) 

  

(731) Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2670/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

                     

(731) Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2671/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731) Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2672/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.18. 

(540) 
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(731) Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2673/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.20. 

(540) 

  

(731)  Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2674/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.21. 

(540) PROTÉGÉ (and logo) 

(731) Walmart Apollo, LLC, of 1 Customer Drive, Mail Stop 0215, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2675/2025;        (220) 16.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 

  

(731) Monsanto Technology LLC, of 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia.  
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(210) 2677/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Kasonde Chrispus Mwenda, of House Number 13, Phi, Wezi Kaunda Avenue, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 2678/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Swiss Bake Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 30824, Lusaka, 10101, Zambia. 

(210) 2679/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Niraj Oils Limited, of 2 Shaft Business Park Kalulushi Farm 1 of Plot 1848 Kalulushi, 

Copperbelt, Zambia. 
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(210) 2680/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Niraj Oils Limited, of 2 Shaft Business Park Kalulushi Farm 1 of Plot 1848 Kalulushi, 

Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2681/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Niraj Oils Limited, of 2 Shaft Business Park Kalulushi Farm 1 of Plot 1848 Kalulushi, 

Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2682/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) 

  

(731) PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited, of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg, 
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Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2683/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540)  

(731) PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited,of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg, 

Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2684/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) 

  

(731)   PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited, of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg, 

Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2685/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)    PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited,of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg, 
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Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2686/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)     PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited, of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg,  

Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2687/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) 

  

(731)    PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited, of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg,  

Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2688/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) POTATO CHARACTER WITH CROWN (and logo) 

(731)    PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited,of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg,  

Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, Of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 2689/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) 

  

(731) PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited, of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg,  

Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2690/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731) PepsiCo South Africa (Pty) Limited, of Andre Greyvensteyn Avenue, Isando, Johannesburg,  

Gauteng 1600, South Africa. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2691/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) CropScope 

(731)    NEC Corporation, of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2692/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.34. 

(540) 
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(731) British American Tobacco (Brands) Inc, of 251 Little Falls Drive, Suite 100, Wilmington, 

Delaware 19808-1674, U.S.A.. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2693/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731) Guangzhou Nashinal Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd, of s No.4, Middle Road, 

Xiaotanghuan Village, Jianggao Town, Baiyun District, , Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, 

Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants No.59/4 East Road 

Chudleigh P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2694/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.24. 

(540) LAVENDER INTERIORS AND COMFORT 

(731)   Bridget Chibesa, of Plot No.32a Off Zambezi Road Ngwerere, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2695/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) LAVENDER SP&M FIT 

(731)(750) Bridget Chibesa, of Plot No.32a Off Zambezi Road Ngwerere, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2696/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.28. 
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(540) MINI MARVELZ 

(731)(750) Bridget Chibesa,of Plot No.32a Off Zambezi Road Ngwerere, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2697/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) XPLOSMART 

(731) Omnia Holdings Limited, of Building H, Monte Circle Business Park, 178 Montecasino 

Boulevard, Fourways, Gauteng 2191,  South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co., of The Office @ 4658/4. P.O. Box 34091, Chikwa Road, 

Opposite Old Magistrates Court, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2698/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) XPLOSMART 

(731) Omnia Holdings Limited, of Building H, Monte Circle Business Park, 178 Montecasino 

Boulevard, Fourways, Gauteng 2191, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co., of The Office @ 4658/4. P.O. Box 34091, Chikwa Road, 

Opposite Old Magistrates Court, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2699/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731)   Omnia Holdings Limited, of Building H, Monte Circle Business Park, 178 Montecasino 

Boulevard, Fourways, Gauteng 2191, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co., of The Office @ 4658/4. P.O. Box 34091, Chikwa Road, 

Opposite Old Magistrates Court, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2700/2025;        (220) 17.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 
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(540) XPLOSMART (and logo) 

(731) Omnia Holdings Limited, of Building H, Monte Circle Business Park, 178 Montecasino 

Boulevard, Fourways, Gauteng 2191, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co., of The Office @ 4658/4. P.O. Box 34091, Chikwa Road, 

Opposite Old Magistrates Court, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2701/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.18. 

(540) 

  

(731) Guangzhou Jinsige Investment Co., Ltd, of Room 501, Building B, No. 87, Zhenxing North 

RoadZhenxing Village, Shiling Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou City, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2702/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.8. 

(540) 

               

(731) Yiwu Shenna Electric Appliance Co., Ltd, of Market, Zone 2, International Trade City, China 

Small Commodity, Futian Street, Yiwu City, Zhejiang, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2703/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) 
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(731) Yiwu Shenna Electric Appliance Co., Ltd, of Market, Zone 2, International Trade City, China 

Small Commodity, Futian Street, Yiwu City, Zhejiang, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2704/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.18. 

(540) 

  

(731) Guangzhou Jinsige Investment Co., Ltd, of Room 501, Building B, No. 87, Zhenxing North 

Road, Zhenxing Village, Shilling Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou City, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2705/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Smellology Cosmetics Manufacturing L.L.C, of Office#1103. A1 Owais Business Tower, 

A1 Sabkha, Diera, Dubai, U.Arab Emirates. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2706/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.24. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Floria Trading Investment Limited,of 7269/M, Makeni Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2707/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Duma Milling Limited, of Plot No. 7A/110A, Musonda Ngosa Road, Villa Elizabetha, 

Lusaka Province, Zambia. 

(210) 2708/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) AMAC Seed Zambia,of Plot No. F873/Sd57, Edeen Road, Off Zingalume, Balaston Park, 

Lusaka Province, Zambia.  

(210) 2709/2025;        (220) 18.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 
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(540) ZOO ZOOS 

(731) National Brands Limited, of 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, , , , South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @ 4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrates Court, P.O BOX 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2710/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) 

  

(731) Shinyanga Emporium 1978 limited, of P.O. Box 21609, Plot No. 1383, Block No. 208, Bibi 

Titi/ Libya Street, Dar es salaam, Tanzania. 

(740) Sarthaky Enterprises Limited, of Plot No. 11210 Heavy Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2711/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.8. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Shinyanga Emporium 1978 limited,of P.O.Box 21609, Plot No. 1383, Block No. 208, 

Bibi Titi/ Libya Street, Dar es salaam, Tanzania. 

(740) Sarthaky Enterprises Limited, Plot No. 11210 Heavy Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2712/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.31. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Katundu Milling Limited, of Subidiv 6/ Lot 26030/M Old Airstrip P.O Box 530273, 

Lunzdai, Zambia. 

(210) 2713/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Katundu Milling Limited,of Subidiv 6/ Lot 26030/M Old Airstrip P.O Box 530273, 

Lunzdai,  Zambia. 

(210) 2714/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) 

 

(731)  HS TM, LLC,of 135 Duryea Road, Melville, , New York 11747, United States of America, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Galloway & Co, of Plot No.11, Chabisa Road, Woodlands, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2715/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   
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(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

 

(731) HS TM, LLC, of 135 Duryea Road, Melville, , New York 11747, United States of America, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Galloway & Co, of Plot No.11, Chabisa Road, Woodlands, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2716/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.10. 

(540) 

  

(731) HS TM, LLC,of 135 Duryea Road, Melville, , New York 11747, United States of America, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Galloway & Co, of Plot No.11, Chabisa Road, Woodlands, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2717/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) 

  

(731) HS TM, LLC,of 135 Duryea Road, Melville, , New York 11747, United States of America, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Galloway & Co, of Plot No.11, Chabisa Road, Woodlands, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2718/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 
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(731) HS TM, LLC, of 135 Duryea Road, Melville, , New York 11747, United States of America, 

U.S.A.. 

(740) Galloway & Co, of Plot No.11, Chabisa Road, Woodlands, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2720/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.34. 

(540) 

  

(731) China Tobacco Zhejiang Industrial Co., Ltd., of No. 77 Zhongshan Nan Road, Hangzhou City 

Zhejiang Province, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2721/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Chint Anneng Digital Power (Zhejiang) Co., Ltd., of Room 202, Building 1, No. 1335 

Bin'an Road, Puyan Street, Binjiang District, Hangzhou City, , Zhejiang Province, Peoples Republic 

of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2722/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.9. 
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(540) AIMA 

(731) AIMA Technology Group Co., Ltd, of No.5 Aima Road, South Zone of Jinghai Economic 

Development Zone Tianjin, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2723/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) e cube 

(731) BYD COMPANY LIMITED, of No.1 Yan'an Road, Kuichong Street, Dapeng New District 

Shenzhen, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2724/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) e cube 

(731)(750) BYD Company Limited, of No.1 Yan'an Road, Kuichong Street, Dapeng New District 

Shenzhen, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2725/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.18. 

(540) BALUN 

(731) Balun Athletics Holdco, LLC, of 433 N, Camden Dr., Ste 730, Beverly Hills , California 90210, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, East 

Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

 (210) 2726/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.  
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(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) BALUN 

(731) Balun Athletics Holdco, LLC,of 433 N, Camden Dr., Ste 730, Beverly Hills , California 90210, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2727/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.28. 

(540) BALUN 

(731) Balun Athletics Holdco, LLC, of 433 N, Camden Dr., Ste 730, Beverly Hills, California 90210, 

U.S.A. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4,Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2728/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

 

(731) Great Wall Motor Company Limited, of 2266 Chaoyang South Street, Baoding 071000 

Hebei, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2729/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) JOLION 

(731) Great Wall Motor Company Limited, of 2266 Chaoyang South Street, Baoding 071000 

Hebei, Peoples Republic of China. 
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(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2730/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Great Wall Motor Company Limited, of 2266 Chaoyang South Street, Baoding 071000 

Hebei, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2731/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

  

(731) Great Wall Motor Company Limited, of 2266 Chaoyang South Street, Baoding 071000 

Hebei, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  
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(210) 2732/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

  

(731) Great Wall Motor Company Limited, of 2266 Chaoyang South Street, Baoding 071000 

Hebei,  Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2733/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

  

(731) Great Wall Motor Company Limited, of 2266 Chaoyang South Street, Baoding 071000 

Hebei, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Dench Intellectual Property Consultants, of C/O Dench I.P Consultants, No.59/4, Great 

East Road, Chudleigh, P/Bag E891, P.O Box 5, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2734/2025;        (220) 19.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Zedali Solutions Limited, of Plot No. 2261, Meanwood Ndeke Phase II, Off Airport 

Road, Chongwe, Zambia. 

(210) 2735/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Mr. Sabila Gondwe, of Zambia Breweriies Flats, Flat No. 110a Chishango Road, Villa 

Elizabeth, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2736/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892 Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light Industrial 

Area, P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2737/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

           

(731)(750)  Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892 Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light Industrial 

Area, P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2738/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892 Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light Industrial 

Area, P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2739/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892 Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light Industrial 

Area, P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2740/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892 Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light Industrial 

Area, P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2741/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

        

(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892 Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light Industrial 

Area, P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2742/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892 Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light Industrial 

Area, P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2743/2025;        (220) 22.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

            

(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892 Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light Industrial 

Area, P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2744/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited, of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2745/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) IMPALA CLOUD 

(731)(750) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited, of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2746/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 
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(540)  

            

(731)(750) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited, of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2747/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) ZEDWED  

(731)(750) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited, of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2748/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) IMPALA CLOUD  

(731)(750) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited, of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2749/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited, of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2750/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 



 
 
 
 
  
 

102 | P a g e   

           

(731)(750) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited, of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2751/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) ZED WED  

(731)(750) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited,of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2753/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) GO-SPORT 

(731)(750) Acacia Food and Beverages Limited, of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 

Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka Province,  Zambia. 

(210) 2754/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) GO-SPORT 

(731)(750) Acacia Food and Beverages Limited, of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 

Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka Province,  Zambia. 

(210) 2755/2025;        (220) 23.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Sun Chunxiang, of Plot F/692, off Ring Road, Lusaka West, Zambia. 

(210) 2761/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) Dana Patel Photography 

(731)(750) Dana Patel, of 4658/A Chikwa Road, Cathedral Hill, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2762/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 

  

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, , Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2763/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.36. 

(540) 
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(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, , Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2764/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.39. 

(540) 

  

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited,of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, , Western Cape,  South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2765/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker 

Road, Parrow East, 7500,  Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2766/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.45. 

(540) 

 

(731)(750) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co.,,of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 2767/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.45. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (210) 2768/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.45. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office@4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2769/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) 

  

(731) Bubble & Shake Limited, of 164 Mukulumpe Road, Kasama, Northern Province, Zambia. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co, of The Office @ 4658/A, P.O. Box 34091,Chikwa Road, 

Opposite Old Magistrates Court, P.O. Box 34091, , Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2770/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) BUBBLE & SHAKE 

(731) Bubble & Shake Limited, of 164 Mukulumpe Road, Kasama, Northern Province, Zambia. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2771/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) ARB ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS 
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(731) Arb Holdjngs Limited, of 10 Mack Road, Prospection, Isipingo Beach, Durban, 4115, 

Kwazulu-Natal, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2772/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 

  

(731) Arb Holdjngs Limited, of 10 Mack Road, Prospection, Isipingo Beach, Durban, 4115, 

Kwazulu-Natal,  South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2773/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) PEP 

(731) Pepkor Trading (Proprietary) Limited, of 36 Stellenberg Road, Parow Industria, 7493, 

Western Cape, Republic of South Africa, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co, of The Office @ 4658/4. P.O. Box 34091, Chikwa Road, 

Opposite Old Magistrates Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2774/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.39. 

(540) PAXI 

(731)  Pepkor Trading (Proprietary) Limited,of 36 Stellenberg Road, Parow Industria, 7496, 

Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co., of The Office @ 4658/4. P.O. Box 34091, Chikwa Road, 

Opposite Old Magistrates Court, Lusaka, Zambia.  



 
 
 
 
  
 

108 | P a g e   

(210) 2775/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) ANATOMY 

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co., of The Office @ 4658/4. P.O. Box 34091, Chikwa Road, 

Opposite Old Magistrates Court, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2776/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) SNEAKER FACTORY 

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2777/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) STERNS 

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2778/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) AMERICAN SWISS 

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 
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Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2779/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) TOTALSPORTS 

(731)  Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited,of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2780/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) SPORTSCENE 

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2781/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) ARCHIVE 

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited, of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2782/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) REDBAT 

(731) Foschini Retail Group Proprietary Limited,of Stanley Lewis Centre, 340 Voortrekker Road, 

Parrow East, 7500, Western Cape,   South Africa. 
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(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2783/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) BUPENYU LODGE 

(731) Taita Outlook (Private) Limited, of 233 Leopold Takawira Avenue, Suburbs, Bulawayo, 

Zimbabwe. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2784/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) WOOLWORTHS 

(731)  Woolworths Proprietary Limited, of Woolworths House, 93 Longmarket Street, Cape Town, 

Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2785/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) WOOLIES 

(731) Woolworths Proprietary Limited, of Woolworths House, 93 Longmarket Street, Cape Town, 

Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2786/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) CLICKS 

(731) Woolworths Proprietary Limited, of Woolworths House, 93 Longmarket Street, Cape Town, 
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Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2787/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) PICK N PAY 

(731) Pick 'n Pay Retailers (Proprietary) Limited, of 101 Rosmead Avenue, Kenilworth, Cape Town, 

South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2788/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 

  

(731) Pick n Pay Retailers (Proprietary) Limited, of 101 Rosmead Avenue, Kenilworth, Cape Town, 

South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2789/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 

  

(731) Clicks Retailers (Proprietary) Limited, of Cnr Searle & Pontac Streets, Cape Town, Western 

Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 
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Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2791/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) PICK N PAY EXPRESS 

(731) Pick n Pay Retailers (Proprietary) Limited, of 101 Rosmead Avenue, Kenilworth, Cape Town, 

South Africa, 7708,  South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2792/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 

(540)  

(731)   Pick n Pay Retailers (Proprietary) Limited, of 101 Rosmead Avenue, Kenilworth, Cape 

Town, South Africa, 7708,  South Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4 658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2801/2025;        (220) 26.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

      

(731) Chongqung Changan Automobile Co., Ltd, of 260 Jianxin East Road, Jiangbei District, 

Chongqing, China, Zambia. 

(740) Christopher, Russel Cook & Co, of The Office @ 4658/A, P.O. Box 34091,Chikwa 

Road,Opposite Old Magistrates Court, P.O. Box 34091,  Lusaka, Zambia.  
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(210) 2802/2025;        (220) 29.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892, Off Chandwe Musonda Road, light industrial 

P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2803/2025;        (220) 29.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892, Off Chandwe Musonda Road, light industrial 

P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2804/2025;        (220) 29.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892, Off Chandwe Musonda Road, light industrial 

P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2805/2025;        (220) 29.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 
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(731)(750)Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892, Off Chandwe Musonda Road, Light industrial 

P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2806/2025;        (220) 29.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Aru Industries Limited, of Plot No. 11892, Off Chandwe Musonda Road, light industrial 

P.O. Box 34255, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2807/2025;        (220) 29.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Vaarahi Construction Limited, of Plot 10. Great East Road, Chelstone, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2808/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) Akshaya Investments Ltd, of Plot No. LUS/9542, Off Katanga Road, Chinika Industrial 

Area, Zambia. 

(210) 2809/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Akshaya Investments Ltd, of Plot No. LUS/9542, Off Katanga Road, Chinika Industrial 

Area, Zambia. 

(210) 2810/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2811/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

                      

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2812/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   



 
 
 
 
  
 

116 | P a g e   

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) 

                    

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2813/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540)  

                       

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2814/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.40. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2815/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

       

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2816/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited,of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2817/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2818/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2819/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 

(210) 2820/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.40. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) iCare Zambia Limited, of 03 Luneta, Ndola, Copperbelt, Zambia. 
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(210) 2821/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) GOLDEN OAKLET 

(731) Golden Oaklet At Home Limited, of Farm 50A, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Christopher, Russell cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrates Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2822/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 

  

(731) Golden Oaklet At Home Limited, of Farm 50A, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740) Christopher, Russell cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrates Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2823/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) CRM Milling Limited, of Plot No. 1361, Kafue Road, Chilanga, Zambia. 

(210) 2824/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) 
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(731)(750) CRM Milling Limited, of Plot No. 1361, Kafue Road, Chilanga, Zambia. 

(210) 2825/2025;        (220) 30.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) CRM Milling Limited, of Plot No. 1361, Kafue Road, Chilanga, Zambia. 

(210) 2826/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 

  

(731)  Patagonia, Inc, of 259 West Santa Clara Street, Ventura, California 93001, U.S.A. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2827/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) PATAGONIA 

(731) Patagonia, Inc., of 259 West Santa Clara Street, Ventura, California 93001, U.S.A. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 
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Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2828/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) TACO BELL 

(731)   Taco Bell Corp, of 1Glen Bell Way, , Irvine, California 92618,  U.S.A.. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2829/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.    

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) 

  

(731) Taco Bell Corp, of 1 Glen Bell Way, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2830/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) LIVE MÁS 

(731)   Taco Bell Corp., of 1 Glen Bell Way Irvine CA 92618, U.S.A. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2831/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 
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(731) Yum! Brands, Inc., of 1441 Gardiner Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40213, U.S.A. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2832/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) MONSTER HUNTER 

(731) Capcom Co., Ltd., of 3-1-3 Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 2833/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) RESIDENT EVIL 

(731) Capcom Co., Ltd., of 3-1-3 Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2834/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) STREET FIGHTER 

(731) Capcom Co., Ltd.,of 3-1-3 Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2835/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) 
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(731) PepsiCo, Inc., of PepsiCo, Inc. A700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase New York 10577, U.S.A. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, of P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2836/2025;        (220) 31.12.2025.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) PepsiCo, Inc., of PepsiCo, Inc. A700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase New York 10577, 

United States of America. 

(210) 1/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Moses Nyama, of 1198 Rhodespark, Lusaka. P.O. Box 30896 Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 2/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.  

(511) Int. Cl.38. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Moses Nyama, of 1198 Rhodespark, Lusaka. P.O. Box 30896 Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (210) 3/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.  

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) VIEPURE 

(731) Eipii Exports Private Limited, of Eipii Exports Private Limited F-23, First Floor, Additional 

Ambernath MIDC, Anand Nagar, Ambernath (E) Dist.: Thane - 421 506, Maharashtra, India. 

(740) Joshua Banda & Cedarshield Ventures Limited, of Plot No. 10450, Woodlands, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 4/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Machila Komana Mutina, of Plot 28a Lubu Road Rhodespark Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 5/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) 

  

(731) Meilicheng Fashion Technology (Wuhan) Co., Ltd, of G Zone, 1st Floor, Building 1, No.8 

Fengshu New Road, Wuhan Economic and Technological Development Zone, Wuhan City, Hubei 

Province, China, 430056, Zambia. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891,  Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (210) 6/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.24. 

(540) 

  

(731) Meilicheng Fashion Technology (Wuhan) Co., Ltd, of G Zone, 1st Floor, Building 1. No. 8 

Fengshu New Road, Wuhan Economic and Technological Development Zone, Wuhan City, Hubei 

Province, China, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 7/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.20. 

(540) 

  

(731) CFL Flooring (China) Co., Ltd, of No. 111 Changjiang Rd., Jiashan Development area, 314100 

Jiaxing, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of 12 Chilekwa Mwamba Road, Off 

Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 8/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.18. 

(540) 

   

(731) Guangzhou Jinsige Investment Co., Ltd, of Room 501, Building B, No. 87, Zhenxing North 
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Road, Zhenxing Village, Shiling Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou City, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891,  Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 9/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.18. 

(540) 

  

(731) Guangzhou Jinsige Investment Co., Ltd., of Room 501, Building B, No.87, Zhenxing North 

Road, Zhenxing Village, Shiling Town, Huadua District, Guangzhou City, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi And Linyama Legal Practitioner, of Plot No. 12 at William Burton 

Place, Chilekwa Mwamba Road, Off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Lusaka, Post Net Box 571, 

P/Bag E891, Lusaka, Zambia.  

(210) 10/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

 

(731)(750) Kong, Chung Ching, of Flat 309, Block C, Model Housing Estate, 770 King's Road, North 

Point, Hong-Kong. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891,  Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 11/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 
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(731) Guangdong Sunray Power Co., Ltd, of Building No.4, Green Wisdom Manufacturing 

Industrial Park, No. 302 Huize Avenue, Dongjiang hi-tech Industrial park, Zhongkai high-tech 

zone, Huizhou, Peoples Republic of China. 

(740) Eric Silwamba, Jalasi & Linyama Legal Practitioners, of Plot No. 12 , Chilekwa Mwamba 

Road, off Lubu/Saise Roads, Longacres, Post Net Box 571 P/Bag E891, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 12/2026;        (220) 02.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.39. 

(540) 

     

(731)(750) Moic-Ln Consortium Limited/Turbo-Kachin Consortium Limited, of Plot 2747/m ibex 

Hill. 10101, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 13/2026;        (220) 05.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.21. 

(540) BLACK LIGER 

(731)(750) Crown Afro Industries Limited,of Plot No. 8085, Light Industrial Area, Chinika Industrial 

Area, Lusaka. Province, Zambia. 

(210) 14/2026;        (220) 05.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) BLACK LIGER 

(731)(750) Crown Afro Industries Limited, of Plot No. 8085, Light Industrial Area, Chinika 



 
 
 
 
  
 

127 | P a g e   

Industrial Area, Lusaka. Province, Zambia. 

(210) 15/2026;        (220) 05.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Myra Business Venture Limited, of Plot No. 3s0a, Great East Road Chongwe, Silverest, 

Chongwe, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 16/2026;        (220) 05.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) 

                           

  

(731)(750)  Myra Business Venture Limited, of Plot No. 3s0a, Great East Road Chongwe, Silverest, 

Chongwe, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 17/2026;        (220) 05.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) HAPPIGO 

(731)(750) City Market Bakery Ltd, of Plot 8543 Off Lumumba Road, Po Box 38475, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

 

 



 
 
 
 
  
 

128 | P a g e   

(210) 28/2026;        (220) 06.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Moic-Ln Consortium Limited/Turbo-Kachin Consortium Limited, of Plot 2747/m Ibex 

Hill. 10101, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 50/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.21. 

(540) FALCON 

(731)(750) Premier Brands Zambia Limited, of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 51/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) FALCON 

(731)(750) Premier Brands Zambia Limited, of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, 

Lusaka, Lusaka Province, Zambia. 

(210) 52/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) ICE 

(731)(750) Premier Brands Zambia Limited, of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, 

Lusaka, Lusaka Province, Zambia. 

(210) 53/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.  

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) ICE 

(731)(750) Premier Brands Zambia Limited, of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, 
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Lusaka, Lusaka Province, Zambia. 

(210) 54/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.8. 

(540) ICE 

(731)(750) Premier Brands Zambia Limited, of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, 

Lusaka, Lusaka Province, Zambia. 

(210) 55/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) DAIRY GOLD 

(731)(750) Dairy Gold Limited, of Plot No 29381 Nampundwe Road Off Mumbwa Road, Light 

Industrial Area, P.O. Box 30824, Lusaka , Zambia. 

(210) 58/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.39. 

(540) DAIRY GOLD 

(731)(750) Dairy Gold Limited, of Plot No 29381 Nampundwe Road Off Mumbwa Road, Light 

Industrial Area, P.O. Box 30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 59/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) DAIRY GOLD 

(731)(750) Dairy Gold Limited, of Plot No 29381 Nampundwe Road Off Mumbwa Road, Light 

Industrial Area, P.O. Box 30824, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

(210) 60/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) SHAKY JOE 

(731)(750) Dairy Gold Limited, of Plot No 29381 Nampundwe Road Off Mumbwa Road, Light 

Industrial Area, P.O. Box 30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 62/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026 

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) SHAKY JOE 

(731)(750)  Dairy Gold Limited, of Plot No 29381 Nampundwe Road Off Mumbwa Road, Light 

Industrial Area, P.O. Box 30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 69/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) D'LITE 

(731)(750) Royal Oak Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 70/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) D'LITE 

(731)(750) Royal Oak Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 71/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) D'LITE 

(731)(750) Royal Oak Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 72/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) ROYAL OAK 

(731)(750) Royal Oak Limited,of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 73/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) ROYAL OAK 

(731)(750) Royal Oak Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 75/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) SWEET LEAF 

(731)(750) Nyama Soya Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

BOX 30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 76/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.  

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) SWEET LEAF 

(731)(750) Nyama Soya Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

BOX 30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 77/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) SWEET LEAF 

(731)(750) Nyama Soya Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

BOX 30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 78/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) NYAMA SOYA 

(731)(750) Nyama Soya Limited,of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. BOX 

30824 , Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (210) 79/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) NYAMA SOYA 

(731)(750) Nyama Soya Limited,of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824 , Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 80/2026;        (220) 07.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) SWEET LEAF 

(731)(750)  Nyama Soya Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

BOX 30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 115/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) 1 OF 1 KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 116/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) 1 OF 1 KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 117/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) TRIBE KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 
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(210) 118/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.  

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) TRIBE KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 119/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) FLY KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 120/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) FLY KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 121/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) CHA-CHA KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 122/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.   

 (511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) CHA-CHA KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 
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(210) 123/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) Zazz KOMBUCHA 

(731)(750)  Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 124/2026;        (220) 08.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) Zazz Kombucha 

(731)(750) Elixir Beverages Limited, of No. C3, Off Dedan Kimathi Road, Railways Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(210) 130/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.  

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Friezland International Limited, of Plot No. 63/397A Chipwemupwemu, Makeni, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 131/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) 
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(731) Interaction Market Services Holdings (PTY) Ltd, of Hall 2 Section C, Johannesburg Fresh 

Produce Market, Heidelburg Road, City Deep, South Africa. 

(740) Galloway & Co., of Plot No.11 Chabisa Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 132/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.44. 

(540) THYROCARE 

(731) Thyrocare Technologies Limited,of D-37/1 TTC MIDC, Turbhe, Navi, Mumbai-400703, 

Maharashtra,  India. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., of The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 133/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.  

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Frederick Mwale, of State Lodge M House Number M16, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 134/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) BINTO 

(731)(750) Nyama Soya Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 135/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) BINTO 

(731)(750) Nyama Soya Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 
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30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 136/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) BINTO 

(731)(750) Nyama Soya Limited, of Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 137/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) HYGIENIX 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Home Care Limited, of Plot PH3IND/6, South Multi-Facility Economic Zone, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (210) 138/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.  

(511) Int. Cl.44. 

(540) HYGIENIX 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Home Care Limited, of Plot PH3IND/6, South Multi-Facility Economic Zone, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 139/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) ALOHA 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Home Care Limited, of Plot PH3IND/6, South Multi-Facility Economic Zone, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 140/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) ALOHA 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Home Care Limited, of Plot PH3IND/6, South Multi-Facility Economic Zone, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (210) 141/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) BANJA 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Home Care Limited, of Plot PH3IND/6, South Multi-Facility Economic Zone, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 142/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) BANJA 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Home Care Limited, of Plot PH3IND/6, South Multi-Facility Economic Zone, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 143/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.44. 

(540) BANJA 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Home Care Limited, of Plot PH3IND/6, South Multi-Facility Economic Zone, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 144/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) Trade Kings 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 145/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.36. 

(540) Trade Kings 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(210) 146/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.37. 

(540) Trade Kings 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 147/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.39. 

(540) Trade Kings 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 148/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) Trade Kings 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 149/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) Trade Kings 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 150/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.44. 

(540) TRADE KINGS 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

 



 
 
 
 
  
 

139 | P a g e   

 

 (210) 151/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.35. 

(540) BOOM 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited,of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 152/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.36. 

(540) BOOM 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 153/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.37. 

(540) BOOM 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 154/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.39. 

(540) BOOM 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 155/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.41. 

(540) BOOM 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited,of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 
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(210) 156/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026. 

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) BOOM 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 157/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.44. 

(540) BOOM 

(731)(750) Trade Kings Limited, of Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 158/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) MALTO 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe,  Zambia. 

(210) 159/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) MALTO 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 160/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) MALTO 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe,  Zambia. 
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(210) 161/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) LOTTO 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 162/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) LOTTO 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 163/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) LOTTO 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 164/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.    

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) LOTTO 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 165/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) TOPSHAKE 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe,  Zambia. 
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 (210) 166/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) TOPSHAKE 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 167/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) VOILA 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe,  Zambia. 

(210) 168/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) VOILA 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 169/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) VIOLA 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 

(210) 170/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) VOILA 

(731)(750) Sparkle Investments Limited, of Plot No. 3727, Euclid Road Light Industrial Area, P.O. 

Box 39355, Kitwe, Zambia. 
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 (210) 190/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.2. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) N.R. Investment Limited, of plot No. 9537, Katanga Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 39355, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 191/2026;        (220) 09.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.2. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) N.R. Investment Limited, of plot No. 9537, Katanga Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 39355, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 194/2026;        (220) 05.12.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) TREMISA 

(731)(750) FMC IP Technology GmBH and FMC Agricultural Solutions A/S, of Industrieplatz 1c, 

8212 Nauhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland and Thyboronvej 78 7673 Harboore, Ronland, 

Denmark. 
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(740) Ellis & Co, of Phillip Ellis House, 8 Tito Road Rhodes Park, P.O. Box 31902, Lusaka. 

(210) 249/2026;        (220) 14.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.43. 

(540) 

      

(731)(750) The Mixer Pub and Grill Enterprise, of Plot No. 169, Off Chimanga Road, Chilenje 

South, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(210) 305/2026;        (220) 16.01.2026.   

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) 

  

(731)(750) Vilagio Trading Limited, of CVMW +43, Kitwe Road, Chingola, Zambia. 
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(210)  860/2023;                                (220) 20.06.2023 

(731)(750)Aquilina Jumbe of Farm 288A, Makeni Nampundwe Road, Makeni Konga, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.29 

(510) Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, frozen, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, 

jams, compotes; eggs; milk and milk products; edible oils and fats 

(540)  

              

 

 

(210)  861/2023;                                (220) 20.06.2023 

(731)(750)Aquilina Jumbe of Farm 288A, Makeni Nampundwe Road, Makeni Konga, Lusaka, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice; tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made from cereals; 

bread, pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar, honey, treacle; yeast, baking-powder; salt; mustard; 

vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  862/2023;                                (220) 20.06.2023 

(731)(750)Aquilina Jumbe of Farm 288A, Makeni Nampundwe Road, Makeni Konga, Lusaka, Zambia 

STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT (CAP. 401) 

 

ACCEPTED APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADE MARKS - x. (BB/CA) 

STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT (No. 11 of 2023) 

ACCEPTED APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADE MARKS - ABSOLUTE. (BB/CA) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that any person who has ground of opposition to registration of the following trademarks may, within two 

months of the date of publication hereof, file a notice of opposition on Form T.M. No. 6 with the Registrar of Trade Marks, Zambia 

Patent Office. Preferably, any objector must file the notice of opposition only after writing the applicant to give him reasonable notice 

about the intended opposition in order to afford him an opportunity of withdrawing his application. Failure to do this will be taken into 

account in considering any application by any party for an order for costs if the opposition is uncontested by the applicant. A letter B, 

C, or D prefixed to the application number means that the application is for registration, respectively, in Part B, C (certification mark) or 

D(defensive mark) of the register of trade marks. If an application proceeds in Part A, the application number is unaccompanied by any 

letter. 
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(511)  Int.Cl.31 

(510) Raw and unprocessed agricultural, aquacultural, horticultural and forestry products; raw and unprocessed  

grains and seeds; fresh fruits and vegetables, fresh herbs; natural plants and flowers; bulbs, seedlings and  

seeds for planting; live animals; foodstuffs and beverages for animals; malt 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  863/2023;                                (220) 20.06.2023 

(731)(750)Aquilina Jumbe of Farm 288A, Makeni Nampundwe Road, Makeni Konga, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.32 

(510) Beers; mineral and aerated waters and other non alcoholic beverages; fruit beverages and fruit juices; syrups  

and other preparations for making beverages 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  1856/2023;                                (220) 23.10.2023 

(731)   United States Polo Association of 1400 Centrepark Blvd, Suite 200, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, United  

States of America. 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka 

(511)  Int.Cl.25 

(510) pants, polo shirts, t-shirts, jackets, sweatshirts, hats, socks, underwear, boots, shoes and belts 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  1764/2024;                                (220) 30.08.2024 

(731)    Axian Telecom Middle East Management and Technical Services Ltd of ICD Brookfield Place, 31st floor, DIFC,  
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Dubai, United Arab Emirates 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Telecommunications terminals; mobile terminals; telephone terminals; portable terminals; multimedia 

terminals; radiotelephony terminals; personal digital assistants; portable, computers; electronic reading 

devices; portable digital electronic tablets; electronic touch-screen tablets; portable digital electronic devices 

for recording, transmitting, manipulating, organising and retrieving data, text, audio and video files, images; 

electronic docking stations; telephones; radiotelephones; smartphones; radiotelephones including their ready 

to-use subscriptions; apparatus for recording, transmitting, reproducing and processing text, data, sound, 

images and moving images; residential digital terminal; telephone and radiotelephone apparatus and sets; 

telephone and radiotelephone receivers and transmitters; pagers; facsimile machines; videotelephones; 

wireless local area network relay stations; wireless access stations to a radiocommunication network; 

radiotelephone stations; wireless telephone masts; antennae; telecommunications satellites; satellite 

positioning system [GPS] receivers; software, in particular data compression software; information processing 

software; software for creating, managing, updating and using databases; software for providing access to an 

electronic messaging service, a wireless local area network, a radio communications network, a computer 

network or a data transmission network; software for providing access to a global communication network (such 

as the Internet) or to a private or restricted access network (such as an intranet); radio communication network; 

global communication networks (Internet type) or networks with private or restricted access (intranet type); 

modems; connectors to a computer or telephone network; payment software; electronic commerce and 

electronic payment software; downloadable applications; apps; software for mobile telephones; electronic 

payment terminals; application software for mobile devices, wireless devices and for cloud computing services; 

downloadable electronic wallets. 

(540) YAS 

              

(210)  2296/2024;                                (220) 15.11.2024 

(731)    Yiwu Sangni Home Co., Ltd. of 2nd  F floor, No.1 Dashi Road, Yinan Industrial Park, Fotang Town, Yiwu 322002,  
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Zhejiang, Peoples Republic of China 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cosmetics; Lipsticks; Perfumes; Cosmetic pencils; Incense; Essential oils; Air fragrancing preparations;  

Toothpaste; Facial cleansing milk; Nail art stickers; Nail polish; Beauty masks; Wax melts [fragrancing  

preparations]; Potpourris [fragrances]; Mouthwashes, not for medical purposes; Laundry preparations;  

Cleaning preparations; Hand washes; Cleansing milk for toilet purposes; Baby wipes impregnated with 

cleaning preparations 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2533/2024;                                (220) 13.12.2024 

(731)    Engen Petroleum (Pty) Ltd of 8th floor, Engen Court, Thibault Square, Cape Town, 8001 Western Cape, South  

Africa. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.4 

(510) Industrial oils and greases; lubricants; petroleum and petroleum products; fuels and illuminants; paraffin;  

charcoal, briquettes, firelighters; candles, wicks 

(540) QUICKSHOP&CO. 

              

(210)  2534/2024;                                (220) 13.12.2024 

 (731)   Engen Petroleum (Pty) Ltd of 8th floor, Engen Court, Thibault Square, Cape Town, 8001 Western Cape,  

South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  
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34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.21 

(510) Household or kitchen utensils and containers; cookware and tableware, except forks, knives and spoons;  

combs and sponges; brushes, except paintbrushes; brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes;  

unworked or semi-worked glass, except building glass; glassware, porcelain and earthenware; disposable table  

plates; paper plates, paper cups 

(540) QUICKSHOP&CO. 

              

(210)  2535/2024;                                (220) 13.12.2024 

(731)    Engen Petroleum (Pty) Ltd of 8th floor, Engen Court, Thibault Square, Cape Town, 8001 Western Cape, South  

Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.24 

(510) Textile and substitutes for textiles; household linen; curtains of textile or plastic; serviettes 

(540) QUICKSHOP&CO 

(210)  2536/2024;                                (220) 13.12.2024 

(731)    Engen Petroleum (Pty) Ltd of 8th floor, Engen Court, Thibault Square, Cape Town, 8001 Western Cape,  

South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.29 

(510) Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, frozen, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies,  

jams, compotes; eggs; milk and milk products; oils an fats for food; ready to eat snack foods consisting  

primarily of potatoes, nuts, nut products, edible seeds, fruits or other vegetable materials or combinations  

thereof including potato chips, potato crisps, taco chips, pork snacks, beef snacks, soy-based snacks, potato  

chips; fruit chips 
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(540) QUICKSHOP&CO.              

 

 (210)  2538/2024;                                (220) 13.12.2024 

 (731)   Engen Petroleum (Pty) Ltd of 8th floor, Engen Court, Thibault Square, Cape Town, 8001 Western Cape,  

South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.32 

(510) Beers; mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic beverages; fruit beverages and fruit juices; syrups  

and other preparations for making beverages 

(540) QUICKSHOP&CO. 

              

(210)  1314/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

(731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.1 

(510) Chemicals for use in industry, adhesives for use in industry; putties and other paste fillers. 

(540)  

 

(210)  1315/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

(731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.2 

(510) Paints ,varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood. 
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(540)               

(210)  1316/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

 (731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations. 

(540)               

 (210)  1317/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

 (731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.6 

(510) Small items of metal hardware. 

(540)  

 (210)  1318/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

(731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.25 

(510) Clothing, footwear, headgear 

(540)              

(210)  1319/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

(731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 
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 (511)  Int.Cl.22 

(510) Ropes and string, tents 

(540)               

(210)  1320/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

(731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.20 

(510) Mirrors; small items of hardware, not of metal for example bolts screws , dowels, furniture casters, collars for  

fastening pipes. 

(540)              

(210)  1321/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

(731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.17 

(510) Flexible pipes, tubes and hoses, not of metal. 

(540)               

(210)  1322/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

(731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.11 

(510) Apparatus and installations for lighting, water supply and sanitary purposes. 

(540)               



 
 
 
 
  
 

153 | P a g e   

(210)  1323/2025;                                (220) 30.07.2025 

(731)(750)Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia   

Park  Extension, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; photographs; stationery and office requisites, and packaging. 

(540)               

(210)  1428/2025;                                (220) 12.08.2025 

(731)(750)Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.29 

(510) Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, frozen, dried and coooked fruits and vegetables; 

jellies, jams, compotes; eggs; milk and milk products; edible oils and fats. 

(540) BOLT 

              

(210)  1441/2025;                                (220) 13.08.2025 

(731)(750)Cheelo Mudenda of Plot No. N13-1158, East of Garnatone, Kitwe, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.32 

(510) Preparations of making mineral water. 

(540)           

            

 

(210)  1689/2025;                                (220) 08.09.2025 

(731)(750)Hemansu Patel of Plot No. 27, Lilayi RoadPlot No. 27, Lilayi  Road, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 
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(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic  

food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans  

and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; 

preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicide 

(540) MAFOLIC 

              

(210)  1891/2025;                                (220) 25.09.2025 

(731)(750)Deepmala Proprietor of Sara Bella Colour Cosmetics, of Flat No. 4 Plot No. 20434, Lubu Road, Nangwenya  

Close, Nangwenya road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Non-medicated cosmetics, face creams, perfumes. 

(540)  

              

 

 (210)  1984/2025;                                (220) 08.10.2025 

 (731)  Af Brands (Pty) Ltd of 12 Cherry Road, Pinetown, 3600, South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co. The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Non-medicated cosmetics and toiletry preparations; non-medicated dentifrices; perfumery, essential oils;  

bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive  

preparations. 

(540)  
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(210)  1985/2025;                                (220) 08.10.2025 

(731)  Af Brands (Pty) Ltd of 12 Cherry Road, Pinetown, 3600, South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Non-medicated cosmetics and toiletry preparations; non-medicated dentifrices; perfumery, essential oils;  

bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive  

preparations. 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2032/2025;                                (220) 09.10.2025 

(731)   The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited of 5 Simmonds Street, Johannesburg 2001, Gauteng, South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking  

(supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; electric and electronic apparatus and  

hardware, equipment for the storage and transmission of data and information for use in relation to banking,  

financial, insurance and general commercial transactions, including those conducted online via the Internet or  

a computer network, or by telephone or cellular telephone; software, systems, devices and platforms used to  
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enable and facilitate electronic banking, financial, insurance or other commercial transactions, including those 

via the Internet or a computer network, or by telephone or cellular telephone; including data processing 

equipment and software for use in relation to banking and financial services including data processing 

equipment and software; downloadable electronic publications; apparatus and equipment for the electronic 

transfer of and/or financial data; telecommunication equipment; automated teller machines; money dispensing 

machines, electronic fund transfer, payment or point of sale apparatus, machines and terminals; card and bar 

code scanners; magnetic and magnetically encoded cards; programmable cards; smart cards; cards bearing 

coded data in magnetic form; cards bearing data for use in computers; cards bearing coded data in punched-

out form; cards bearing data for use in data processing apparatus; cards bearing data for use in data storage 

apparatus; cards bearing electronically recorded data; cards bearing integrated circuits; cards bearing magnetic 

or encoded data for input; cards bearing micro-chips and computer cards containing chips; credit, charge, debit 

and/or cash cards; prepayment cards [encoded]; loyalty or gift cards [encoded], readers, scanners, parts and 

fittings for the aforementioned goods. 

(540) TRADECLUB 

 

(210)  2033/2025;                                (220) 09.10.2025 

(731)   The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited of 5 Simmonds Street, Johannesburg 2001, Gauteng, South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl.16 
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(510) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; books, 

magazines, manuals, newspapers, newsletters, pamphlets; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; 

adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters, office requisites 

(except furniture); instructional and teaching materials (except apparatus); wrapping and packaging materials; 

plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; printed 

publications; newsletters, reviews and publications; documentation relating to financial, banking, insurance and 

investment services or transactions; advertising materials; brochures, vouchers, cheques, cheque books; cheque 

book holders; paying-in books; bank cards, cash cards, cheque cards, debit cards, credit cards, charge cards, 

loyalty or gift cards all being other than encoded or magnetic cards 

(540) TRADECLUB 

 

 (210)  2080/2025;                                (220) 15.10.2025 

 (731)   Troikaa Pharmaceuticals Limited of Troikaa House, ' Commerce House-1' Satya Marg, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-  

380054. Gujarat, India 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations 

(540) TROYSETRON 

              

(210)  2098/2025;                                (220) 21.10.2025 

(731)    ADM International SArl of One Business Center, La Piece 3, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O.  

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl.31. 

(510) Foodstuffs for animals 
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(540) B-TRAXIM 

              

(210)  2099/2025;                                (220) 21.10.2025 

(731)   ADM International SArl of One Business Center, La Piece 3, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.31 

(510) Foodstuffs for animals 

(540) MOLASWEET 

       

(210)  2100/2025;                                (220) 21.10.2025 

(731)    ADM International SArl of One Business Center, La Piece 3, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.31 

(510) Foodstuffs for animals 

(540) NEXULIN 

       

(210)  2101/2025;                                (220) 21.10.2025 

(731)   ADM International SArl of One Business Center, La Piece 3, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl.31 

(510) Foodstuffs for animals 

(540) PAN GARLIUM 

              

(210)  2123/2025;                                (220) 27.10.2025 
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(731)   Altron Tmt (Pty) Ltd of Altron Campus, 20 Woodlands Drive, Woodlands Office Park, Woodmead, 2191,  

Gauteng, South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Computer software; computer software, recorded; computer programs [downloadable software]; computer 

software applications, downloadable; computer software platforms, recorded or downloadable; computer 

hardware; equipment and hardware for use in relation to banking, financial, insurance and general 

commercial transactions, including those conducted online via the Internet or a computer network, or by 

telephone or cellular telephone; software, systems, devices and platforms used to enable and facilitate 

electronic banking, financial, insurance or other commercial transactions, including those via the Internet or a 

computer network, or by telephone or cellular telephone; machine readable devices for cashless payment 

systems; apparatus for receiving cash payments; electronic payment gateways and terminals. 

(540) NUFIN 

          

(210)  2124/2025;                                (220) 27.10.2025 

(731)    Altron Tmt (Pty) Ltd of Altron Campus, 20 Woodlands Drive, Woodlands Office Park, Woodmead, 2191,  

Gauteng, South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O. 

Box 34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; 

photographs; stationery; instructional and teaching materials; printed publications; newsletters, reviews and 

publications; documentation relating to electronic banking, financial, insurance, investment, real estate and 

general commercial transactions. 

(540) NUFIN 

         

(210)  2145/2025;                                (220) 20.05.2025 
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(731)    Southern Liqueur Company (Pty) Ltd of Aan-de- Wagenweg, Stellenbosch, South Africa 

(740) Galloway & Co., Plot No. 11 Chabisa Road, Woodlands, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.33 

(510) Alcoholic beverages, except beers; alcoholic preparations for making beverages. 

(540) 

              

 

 

(210)  2146/2025;                                (220) 29.10.2025 

(731)    South Bakels (Pty) Limited of 235 Main Road, Martindale, Johannesburg, 2093, Gauteng, South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.29 

(510) Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, frozen, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, 

jams, compotes; eggs; milk, cheese, butter, yogurt and other milk products; oils and fats for food. 

(540) WHIPPET 

        

(210)  2147/2025;                                (220) 29.10.2025 

(731)    South Bakels (Pty) Limited of 235 Main Road, Martindale, Johannesburg, 2093, Gauteng, South Africa 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 
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(510) Coffee, tea, cocoa and substitutes therefor; rice, pasta and noodles; tapioca and sago; flour and preparations 

made from cereals; bread, pastries and confectionery; chocolate; ice cream, sorbets and other edible ices; 

sugar, honey, treacle; yeast, baking-powder; salt, seasonings, spices, preserved herbs; vinegar, sauces and 

other condiments; ice (frozen water). 

(540) WHIPPET 

           

(210)  2205/2025;                                (220) 05.11.2025 

(731)    Zhejiang Meizhiyuan Cosmetics Co., Ltd of Building F, No 139, Fangshan Road, Fotang Town, Yiwu City, Jinhua  

City, Zhejiang Province, Peoples Republic of China 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cosmetics; Perfumes; Incense; Fragrance for household purposes; Essential oils; Baby wipes impregnated with 

cleaning preparations; Soap; Facial cleansing milk; Cleansing milk for toilet purposes; Bath oil, not for medical 

use; Hand cream; Hair conditioners; Shampoos; Potpourris [fragrances]; Tissues impregnated with make-up 

removing preparations; Polishing paper; Air fragrancing preparations; Wax melts [fragrancing preparations]; 

Cloths impregnated with a detergent for cleaning; Scented wood. 

(540) ARDIU 

             

(210)  2221/2025;                                (220) 07.11.2025 

(731)    Walter Bushnell international LLC of 16192, Coastal Highway lewes, Delaware,19958, Sussex, United States of  

America. 

(740) Messrs.B&M Legal Practitioners 3rd Floor, Evexia Commercial Building, Plot No. 1014, Church Road, Lusaka 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, sanitary preparations for medical purposes;dietic food and substances adopted for  

medical,food for babies;dietary supplements for human beings 
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(540) SMARTIVIT 

           

(210)  2259/2025;                                (220) 11.11.2025 

(731)    Two Six Zero Brands Africa L.L.C-Fz of Meydan, Grandstand, 6th Floor, Meydan Road, Nad AI Sheba, Dubai,  

United Arab Emirates 

(740) Seba Foods Zambia Limited Plot No. 2054 Mwembeshi Road Extension, Chinika Industrial Area P.O Box  

36207, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Snacks 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2261/2025;                                (220) 11.11.2025 

(731)    Two Six Zero Brands Africa L.L.C-Fz of Meydan, Grandstand, 6th Floor, Meydan Road, Nad AI Sheba, Dubai,  

United Arab Emirates 

(740) Seba Foods Zambia Limited Plot No. 2054 Mwembeshi Road Extension, Chinika Industrial Area P.O Box  

36207, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Extruded fried corn snack 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2275/2025;                                (220) 12.11.2025 

(731)    Solarworld Africa (Pty) Ltd of Suite 603, The Point, 76 Regent Rd, Sea Point, Capetown, Western, 8005, South  
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Africa 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), 

electronic, solar and photovoltaic apparatus, components, equipment and instruments; instruments and 

machines for the generation and conversion of electricity, including photovoltaic-/solar goods, photovoltaic-

/solar modules, photovoltaic-/solar cells, inverters, DC-power cables, tracking technology products relating to 

the insulation; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data 

carriers, recording discs; computer programs, hardware, software, firmware and peripheral equipment; parts 

of, accessories and components for the aforementioned goods. 

(540) SOLARWORLD 

       

(210)  2276/2025;                                (220) 12.11.2025 

(731)    Solarworld Africa (Pty) Ltd of Suite 603, The Point, 76 Regent Rd, Sea Point, Capetown, Western, 8005, South  

Africa 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.11 

(510) Apparatus and installations for lighting, heating, cooling, steam generating, cooking, drying, ventilating, water 

supply and sanitary purposes; solar and photo voltaic apparatus, components, equipment and instruments 

included in the class; parts of accessories and components for the aforementioned goods. 

(540) SOLARWORLD 

          

(210)  2332/2025;                                (220) 19.11.2025 

(731)    Jiatai General Trading Limited of Plot 1938F/2/2 Kasupe, Furngrove, Lusaka, Zambia 

(740) Kenite Corporate Consultancy and Advisory, Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe, Furngrove, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 
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(510) Printed matter, stamps [seals] , stamp pads, document files [stationery] , document holders [stationery], office 

requisites, except furniture., banners of paper, bookbinding apparatus and machines [office equipment], 

bookbinding material, booklets, books, calendars, cards" / charts, catalogues, carrier bags of paper or plastic / 

shopping bags of paper or plastic, copying paper [stationery], engravings, embroidery designs  

 

[pattems], stationery, flyers, graphic prints, note books, newsletters, paper", writing material 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2334/2025;                                (220) 19.11.2024 

(731)    Louise Investments Limited of Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe, Furngroove, Lusaka, Zambia 

(740) Kenite Corporate Consultancy and Advisory, Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe, Furngrove, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Printed matter, stamps [seals] , stamp pads, document files [stationery] , document holders [stationery], office 

requisites, except furniture., banners of paper, bookbinding apparatus and machines [office equipment], 

bookbinding material, booklets, books, calendars, cards" / charts, catalogues, carrier bags of paper or plastic / 

shopping bags of paper or plastic, copying paper [stationery], engravings, embroidery designs [pattems], 

stationery, flyers, graphic prints, note books, newsletters, paper", writing material 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2354/2025;                                (220) 20.11.2025 

(731)    Zoetis Services LLC of 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, United States of America 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  
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34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Veterinary preparations, namely, anti-tick immunomodulator vaccine 

(540) BOVICTUS 

        

 

(210)  2373/2025;                                (220) 24.11.2025 

(731)    Walter Bushnell international LLC of 16192, Coastal Highway lewes, Delaware, 19958, Sussex, United States of  

America. 

(740) Messrs. B&M Legal Practitioners 3rd Floor, Evexia Commercial Building, Plot No. 1014, Church Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, sanitary preparations for medical purposes;dietic food and substances adopted for medical,  

food for babies;dietary supplements for human beings. 

(540) ELIPRO 

 

(210)  2399/2025;                                (220) 26.11.2025 

(731)   Magic Brands (Proprietary) Limited of 35 Range Road, Blackheath, Cape Town 7580, South Africa 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, P. O. Box 33890, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Bakery products; baked foodstuffs; cakes; pastries; pies, including meat pies, fruit pies, and vegetable pies; 

pizzas; bakery confectionery, including chilled and frozen; bread and bread products, including wholemeal 

bread; chocolate fillings for bakery products; flour for baking; flour mixed with baking ingredients; flour mixtures 

for use in baking; flour ready for baking; pre-mixes and ready-made baking mixtures; food mixes and 

preparations for making bakery products; foods produced from baked cereals; baking powder; baking soda. 
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(540)  

              

 

(210)  2406/2025;                                (220) 27.11.2025 

(731)    Swedish Match North Europe AB of SE-118 85 Stockholm, Sweden 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrate Court, P.O Box  

34091, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.34 

(510) Tobacco and tobacco substitutes; cigarettes and cigars; electronic cigarettes; oral vaporizers; smokers' articles; 

matches; tobacco sticks; tobacco products for the purpose of being heated; devices for heating tobacco and 

tobacco substitutes for the purpose of inhalation; liquids for electronic cigarettes; tobacco free oral nicotine 

pouches, not for medical use; tobacco substitutes in the form of plant-fibre based products for oral use; snus; 

tobacco free snus; snuff; tobacco free snuff; nicotine gum, not for medical use; nicotine patches, not for medical 

use; nicotine impregnated strips, not for medical use; lozenges and tablets that contain nicotine, not for medical 

use; cases and decorative covers for electronic cigarettes, oral vaporizing devices and devices for heating 

tobacco and tobacco substitutes for the purpose of inhalation; cannisters, cases and tins for nicotine pouches, 

nicotine patches, nicotine gum, nicotine impregnated strips, nicotine lozenges and nicotine tablets; parts and 

fittings for the aforementioned goods. 

(540) ZYN 

          

(210)  2430/2025;                                (220) 01.12.2025 

(731)(750)Jan Trading Company Limited of F4301/288 Eureka Kafue Road, Lilayi, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.7 

(510) Machines, machines tools ,power operated tools; motors and engines, except for vehicles; machines coupling 

and transmission components, except for land vehicles; agricultural implements, other than hand operated 

hand tools; incubators for eggs ;automatic vending machines-parts motors and engines of all kinds, for examples 

starters, mufflers and cylinders for motor engines of any type. 
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(540)  

              

 

(210)  2432/2025;                                (220) 01.12.2025 

(731)(750)Feixun Investment Limited of Shop Q66, Carousel Mall, Off Kafue Road, CBD, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Scientiic research, navigation suveying photogtaphic, cinematographic, audiovisual, opticat, weighing, 

measuring, signaling, deteoting, testing, inspecting, lite-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments: 

apparatus and instruments for conducting switching, transfoming, accumulating, reou ating or controlling the 

distribution or use of electricity: appar atus and instruments for recording. transmitting: reprodudi ng or 

processing sound. images or data; recorded and downloadable media, computer software. blank digital or 

analogue recording and storage media: mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus: cash registers, calculating 

devices:computei s ana computer peripheral devices: diving suIts. divers' masks, ear plugs for divers, nose clips 

for divers and swimmers. Gloves for divers. breathing apparatus for underwater swimming: fire-extinguishing 

apparatus 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2441/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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(540) FLUMETRA 

         

(210)  2442/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

(540) BIOSHIELD 

          

(210)  2443/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

(540) AVERION 

 

(210)  2444/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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(540) BLUEVEX 

          

(210)  2445/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) BIOVANTO 

           

(210)  2446/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) CUMETRA 

           

(210)  2447/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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 (540) BACILOVE 

       

(210)  2448/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) NICOZONE 

         

(210)  2449/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) METRIGUARD 

         

(210)  2450/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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 (540) IMAZENTA  

 

(210)  2451/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) IMADEAL 

     

(210)  2452/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) TRICLEAN 

        

(210)  2453/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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 (540) RICENIL 

            

(210)  2454/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) BAITRIX 

  

(210)  2455/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic 

food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; 

preparations for destr-oying ver-min; fungicides, herbicides. 

(540) TERMISURE 

   

(210)  2456/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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 (540) RODEXON 

  

(210)  2457/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) BRODIGUARD SECURE 

              

(210)  2458/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) BIFORCE 

          

(210)  2459/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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 (540) TEMESURE 

            

(210)  2463/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) GRAINGUARD 

 

(210)  2464/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) BACILENZO  

 

(210)  2465/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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 (540) NEXAROACH 

 

(210)  2466/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) ROACHFORCE  

 

(210)  2467/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) MATRINA 

 

(210)  2468/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 
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 (540) PIRIMIGHT 

 

(210)  2469/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) BOTASCORE 

 

(210)  2470/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 

 (540) SPINTERA  

 

(210)  2471/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of C/O Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietic food 

and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies babies; dietary supplements for humans 

and animals; plasters, material for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations 

for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 



 
 
 
 
  
 

177 | P a g e   

 (540) IMIDRAMAX       

 

(210)  2472/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic  

food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans  

and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; 

preparations for destr-oying ver-min; fungicides, herbicides. 

(540) SPINOXAM              

 

(210)  2473/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic  

food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans  

and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants;  

preparations for destr-oying ver-min; fungicides, herbicides. 

(540) SPIROMAX  

 

(210)  2474/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.1 

(510) Chemicals for use in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry;  

unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing and fire prevention compositions;  

tempering and soldering preparations; substances for tanning animal skins and hides; adhesives for use in  

industry; putties and other paste fiIIers; compost, manures, fertilizers; biological preparations for use in  
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industry and science. 

(540) BIFLUENCE              

 

(210)  2475/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.1 

(510) Chemicals for use in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry;  

unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing and fire prevention compositions;  

tempering and soldering preparations; substances for tanning animal skins and hides; adhesives for  

 

use in industry; putties and other paste fiIIers; compost, manures, fertilizers; biological preparations for use in  

industry and science. 

(540) ACARION              

 

(210)  2476/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.1 

(510) Chemicals for use in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry;  

unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing and fire prevention compositions;  

tempering and soldering preparations; substances for tanning animal skins and hides; adhesives for use in  

industry; putties and other paste fiIIers; compost, manures, fertilizers; biological preparations for use in  

industry and science. 

(540) DINOXPRESS              

 

(210)  2477/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.1 
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(510) Chemicals for use in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry;  

unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing and fire prevention compositions;  

tempering and soldering preparations; substances for tanning animal skins and hides; adhesives for use in  

industry; putties and other paste fiIIers; compost, manures, fertilizers; biological preparations for use in  

industry and science. 

(540) TERMINO              

 

(210)  2478/2025;                                (220) 03.12.2025 

(731)(750)Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.1 

 

(510) Chemicals for use in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry;  

unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fire extinguishing and fire prevention compositions;  

tempering and soldering preparations; substances for tanning animal skins and hides; adhesives for use in  

industry; putties and other paste fiIIers; compost, manures, fertilizers; biological preparations for use in  

industry and science. 

(540) BOLTFORCE   

 

(210)  2489/2025;                                (220) 04.12.2025 

(731)(750)Kingstar Maufacturing Limited of Plot On: 1582 Kamwala, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Sanitary preparations being toiletries;-tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions;-deodorants for human  

beings or for animals;-room fragrancing preparations;-nail art stickers;-polishing wax; sandpaper 

(540)  
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 (210)  2491/2025;                                (220) 04.12.2025 

 (731)   Marico Limited of 7th Floor Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Sanctacruz (East), Mumbai,  

Maharashtra 400098, India 

(740) Ellis & Co, 8 Tito Road, Rhodes Park, Phillip Ellis House, P.O.Box 31902, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.29 

(510) Edible oils; edible kardi oil; edible oils including hydrogenated edible oils; edible oils and fats, soups, food stuffs 

for human consumption; soya chunks, soya mini chunks, soya nuggets, soya granules for food; soya, soya chips, 

soya patties, dried soyabeans, soya bean based snack foods, prepared meals consisting primarily of soya beans, 

meat substitutes prepared from soya beans [textured soy protein], soya bhurji 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2522/2025;                                (220) 09.12.2025 

(731)   Jubaili Agrotec Limited of Plot 396A Teagles Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia 

(740) Mwenshangombe Business Solutions Limited, Plot No. 34341, Off Shantumbu Road, Chalala, Lusaka, 

Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic 

food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for human 

beings and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; 

preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides. 

(540) BOOSTRACT              

 

(210)  2523/2025;                                (220) 09.12.2025 

(731)   Jubaili Agrotec Limited of Plot 396A Teagles Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia 
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(740) Mwenshangombe Business Solutions Limited, Plot No. 34341, Off Shantumbu Road, Chalala, Lusaka,Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic  

food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for human  

beings and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants;  

preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides. 

(540) NEMAMAX              

 

(210)  2566/2025;                                (220) 10.12.2025 

(731)    Benson & Hedges (Overseas) Limited of Globe House, 4 Temple Place, London WC2R 2PG, United Kingdom 

(740) Fisher, Cormack & Botha, P.O. Box 33890, Lusaka 

(511)  Int.Cl.34 

(510) Cigarettes; tobacco, raw or manufactured; roll your own tobacco; pipe tobacco; tobacco products; tobacco  

substitutes (not for medical purposes); cigars; cigarillos; cigarette lighters for smokers; cigar lighters for  

smokers; matches; smokers' articles; cigarette paper; cigarette tubes; cigarette filters; pocket apparatus for  

rolling cigarettes; hand held machines for injecting tobacco into paper tubes; electronic cigarettes; liquids for 

electronic cigarettes; tobacco products for the purpose of being heated; electronic devices and their parts for 

the purpose of heating tobacco. 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2582/2025;                                (220) 12.12.2025 

(731)    Angel Cosmetics of RCCM 14-B-01794, 17em Rue Limited BP 7561 , Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of  

Congo. 
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(740) DMID Zambia Limited, Carousel Shopping Centre #114 Lumumba Road, P.O. Box 35-45, Lusaka 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cosmetics and toiletry preparations; non- medicated dentrifrices; perfumery, essential oils; bleaching 

preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing and abraisve preparations, soap. 

(540) ELYAC 

 

(210)  2588/2025;                                (220) 12.12.2025 

(731)(750)Sense Beauty Investment Limited of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.11 

 

 

(510) Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and  

sanitary purposes, electric kettles, electrically heated cushions. 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2589/2025;                                (220) 12.12.2025 

(731)(750)Sense Beauty Investment Limited of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.26 

(510) Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braids, buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers slide  

fasterners 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2590/2025;                                (220) 12.12.2025 
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(731)(750)You Love Investments Limited of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.26 

(510) Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid, buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers, slide  

asterners. 

(540)  

              

 

 

 

(210)  2591/2025;                                (220) 12.12.2025 

(731)(750)You Love Investments Limited of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive  

preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices. 

(540)  

             

 

 (210)  2592/2025;                                (220)12.12.2025 

 (731)(750)You Love Investments Limited of Plot No. 46 Kudu Road, Kabulonga, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl.11 

(510) Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and  

sanitary purposes, electric kettles, electrically heated cushions. 
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(540)  

              

 

(210)  2606/2025;                                (220) 15.12.2026 

(731)(750)Pinkworld Limited of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cosmetics 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2608/2025;                                (220) 15.12.2025 

(731)(750)Pinkworld Limited of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cosmetics 

(540) 

              

 

(210)  2609/2025;                                (220) 15.12.2025 

(731)(750)Pinkworld Limited of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cosmetics 
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(540)  

              

 

(210)  2611/2025;                                (220) 15.12.2025 

(731)(750)Pinkworld Limited of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cosmetics 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2614/2025;                                (220) 15.12.2025 

(731)(750)Pinkworld Limited of Shop No. 36-37 Carousel Shopping Centre, 12500, Kafue Road, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.3 

(510) Cosmetics 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2652/2025;                                (220) 16.12.2025 

(731)    Optica Optician (Zambia) Limited of Plot No.1791 Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia 

(740) Theotis Mutemi Legal Practioners Plot No. 13 Benekale Road, Northmead, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Optical including but not limited to spectacles, eye glasses, spectacles frames, sunglasses, eyeglasses lenses, 

contact Lenses, spectacle chains, spectacle cords, spectacle frames, eyeglasses frames, spectacle cases/eyeglass 

cases, telescope, binoculars, optical apparatus and instruments, optical lenses and optical glasses  

(540)  
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(210)  2654/2025;                                (220) 16.12.2025 

(731)     Optica Optician (Zambia) Limited of Plot No.1791 Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia 

(740) Theotis Mutemi Legal Practioners, Plot No. 13 Benekale Road, Northmead, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

 

(510) Optical including but not limited to spectacles, eye glasses, spectacles frames, sunglasses, eyeglasses lenses, 

contact Lenses, spectacle chains, spectacle cords, spectacle frames, eyeglasses frames, spectacle cases/eyeglass 

cases, telescope, binoculars, optical apparatus and instruments, optical lenses and optical glasses 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  2660/2025;                                (220) 16.12.2025 

(731)   Ecobank Zambia Limited of Plot No. 22768, Thabo Mbeki Road, P.O Box 30705, Lusaka, Zambia 

(740) Messrs. B & M Legal Practitioners, 3rd Floor, Evexia Commercial Building, Plot No. 1014, Church Road,  

Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Printed matter, paper and cardboard; stationery; forms, brochures, leaflets, newsletters, and printed  

publications relating to 'banking and financial services; checkbooks; deposit slips; account statements; printed  

promotional materials for banking services; manuals and guides in physical and electronic form relating to 

banking services. 



 
 
 
 
  
 

187 | P a g e   

(540) EduBanking              

 

(210)  2661/2025;                                (220) 16.12.2025 

(731)    Ecobank Zambia Limited of Plot No. 22768, Thabo Mbeki Road, PO Box 30705, Lusaka, Zambia 

(740) Messrs. B & M Legal Practitioners3rd Floor, Evexia Commercial Building, Plot No. 1014, Church Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Printed matter, paper and cardboard; stationery; forms, brochures, leaflets, newsletters, and printed  

publications relating to 'banking and financial services; checkbooks; deposit slips; account statements; printed  

promotional materials for banking services; manuals and guides in physical and electronic form relating to 

banking services. 

(540) EcoSchoolConnect              

 

(210)  2734/2025;                                (220) 19.12.2025 

(731)(750)Zedali Solutions Limited of Plot No. 2261, Meanwood Ndeke Phase II, Off Airport Road, Chongwe, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter;  

bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists'  

materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching  

material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type;  

printing blocks. 

(540)  
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(210)  2747/2025;                                (220) 23.12.2025 

(731)(750)Impala Cloud Technologies Limited of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard ; Printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and Office requisites  

except furniture ; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; Artists' and drawing materials;  

paintbrushes; instructional and teaching materials; Plastic sheets, films, and bags for wrapping and packaging;  

printers' type, printing blocks. 

(540) ZEDWED  

 

 

(210)  2751/2025;                                (220) 23.12.2025 

(731)(750)Impala Cloud Technologies Limited of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling,  

checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording,  

transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs 

and other digital recording media; calculating machines; data processing equipment, computers; computer 

software; 

(540) ZED WED   

 

 (210)  2753/2025;                                (220) 23.12.2025 

 (731)(750)Acacia Food and Beverages Limited of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa Road, Chinika, P.O.  

Box  35879, Lusaka Province, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Ready to eat snack foods consisting primarily of grains, including corn chips, tortilla chips, crackers, pretzels  

and puffed extruded snacks, popped popcorn, candy coated popcorn and peanuts; snacks foods having a grain  

or cereal base; snack food dips. 
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(540) GO-SPORT              

 

(210)  2754/2025;                                (220) 23.12.2025 

(731)(750)Acacia Food and Beverages Limited of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa Road, Chinika, P.O.  

Box 35879, Lusaka Province, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.29 

(510) Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, frozen, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies,  

jams, compotes; eggs; milk and milk products; edible oils and fats 

(540) GO-SPORT              

 

 

(210)  2807/2025;                                (220) 29.12.2025 

(731)(750)Vaarahi Construction Limited of Plot 10. Great East Road, Chelstone, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Modelling Materials 

(540)  

              

 

(210)  13/2026;                                (220) 05.01.2026 

(731)(750)Crown Afro Industries Limited of Plot No. 8085, Light Industrial Area, Chinika Industrial Area, Lusaka.  

Province, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.21 

(510) Bottles, Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes, except paintbrushes;  

brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; unworked or semi-worked glass, except building glass;  

glassware, porcelain and earthenware. 
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(540) BLACK LIGER    

           

(210)  14/2026;                                (220) 05.01.2026 

(731)(750)Crown Afro Industries Limited of Plot No. 8085, Light Industrial Area, Chinika Industrial Area, Lusaka.  

Province, Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.33 

(510) Alcoholic beverages (except beer) brandy, distilled beverages, liqueurs, gin, rum, spirit (beverages), vodka,  

cocktails, whisky and wine 

(540) BLACKLIGER              

 

 

 

(210)  50/2026;                                (220) 07.01.2026 

(731)(750)Premier Brands Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Lusaka Province,  

Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.21 

(510) Household or kitchen utensils and containers; cookware and tableware, except forks, knives and spoons;  

combs and sponges; brushes, except paintbrushes; brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes;  

unworked or semi-worked glass, except building glass; glassware, porcelain and earthenware. 

(540) FALCON              

 

(210)  51/2026;                                (220) 07.01.2026 

(731)(750)Premier Brands Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Lusaka Province,  

Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites,  

except furniture; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; drawing materials and materials for artists;  
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paintbrushes; instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; 

printers' type, printing blocks. 

(540) FALCON        

 

(210)  52/2026;                                (220) 07.01.2026 

(731)(750)Premier Brands Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Lusaka Province,  

Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites,  

except furniture; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; drawing materials and materials for artists;  

paintbrushes; instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; 

printers' type, printing blocks. 

(540) ICE 

              

(210)  53/2026;                                (220) 07.01.2026 

(731)(750)Premier Brands Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Lusaka Province,  

Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.11 

(510) Gas lighters, Apparatus and installations for lighting, heating, cooling, steam generating, cooking, drying,  

ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes. 

(540) ICE 
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(210)  54/2026;                                (220) 07.01.2026 

(731)(750)Premier Brands Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Lusaka Province,    

  Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.8 

(510) Shaving Sticks, Hand-operated hand tools and implements; cutlery; side arms, except firearms; razors. 

(540) ICE 
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(210)  1231/2024;      (220) 25.06.2024   

 (731) Truworths Limited of No. 1 Mostert Street, Cape town, Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the letters "I" or "D" separately except in the 

stylised manner and as represented on the form of application. 

(511)  Int.Cl.25 

(510) Clothing; footwear; headgear 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the letters "I" or "D" separately except in the  

stylised manner and as represented on the form of application. 

(540) ID        

(210)  1914/2024;      (220) 30.09.2024   

 (731) MOCOH SA of rue de la Corraterie 5-7 1204 , Geneva, Switzerland. 

(740 Christopher, Russel Cook & Co., The Office @ 4658/4. P.O. Box 34091, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old Magistrates 

Court, Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.4 

 

STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT N0.11 OF 2023 

ACCEPTED APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADE MARKS - CONDITIONAL. (BB/CA) 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that any person who has ground of opposition to registration of the following trade marks may, within two 

months of the date of publication hereof, file a notice of opposition on Form T.M. No. 6 with the Registrar of Trade Marks, Zambia 

Patent Office. 

Preferably, any objector must file the notice of opposition only after writing the applicant to give him reasonable notice about the 

intended opposition in order to afford him an opportunity of withdrawing his application. Failure to do this will be taken into account in 

considering any application by any party for an order for costs if the opposition is uncontested by the applicant. A letter B, C, or D 

prefixed to the application number means that the application is for registration, respectively, in Part B, C (certification mark) or D 

(defensive mark) of the register of trade marks. If an application proceeds in Part A, the application number is unaccompanied by any 

letter. 
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(510) Industrial oils and greases, wax; lubricants; fuels; oil, oil products, and products derived therefrom; biofuels; 

petroleum; petroleum jelly for industrial use; liquefied petroleum gases; petroleum derivatives, and petroleum-

based preparations; gasoline; natural 

gas; liquefied gas; fuel gas; fuel mixtures; coal gas; naphtha; non-chemical additives for oils 

and fuels; electrical energy. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the animal device separately, apart from 

the mark. 

(540)  

 (210)  2620/2024;      (220) 27.12.2024   

 (731) Vantashi Enterprises of Plot No. Lus/11279/39D1/13, Chilimbulu Road, Kabwata, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites,  

except furniture; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' and drawing materials; paintbrushes;  

instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; printers' type, 

printing blocks. 

(566) Applicant submits the word 'VANTASHI' is an invented word from the combination of the three names (Natasha, 

Ivwananji, Siame) and has no language and meaning. 

(540)  

(210)  1607/2025;      (220) 02.09.2025   

 (731)  LAFCO Limited of Plot No. Chibo14 Miles, Great North Road, Chibombo, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Corn flour, corn meal, maize flour, maize meal, Meal, Wheat flour, spaghetti, pasta, cereal-based  snack food. 

food for babies. 
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(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the words "COMPANY," or "CON.CO" 

each separately and apart from the mark. 

 (540) CONSTANTINOS COMPANY CON.CO        

(210)  1712/2025;      (220) 09.09.2025   

 

(731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397A,  Makeni, P.O Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; 

flour and preparations made from cereals; bread, pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar, 

honey, treacle; yeast, baking-powder; salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments) spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "Lollipop"  each separately 

apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (540)  

 (210)  1949/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the words "candy"and "strong" 

separately, apart from the mark as a whole 
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 (540)        

 (210)  1950/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, , Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl. 30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the words "Mando" and "Lollipop" each 

separately apart from the mark as a whole. 

(641) Associated to 1864//2023 

 

 (540)  

 (210)  1951/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

 (731)  Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the words "Fruit" & "Lollipop" each 

separately apart from the mark as a whole. 
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(540)  

 (210)  1952/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the words "Ice cream", and "Lollipop" 

each separately apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (540) LOXOPOPS ICE CREAM BLAST LOLLIPOP MAXXX  

 (210)  1953/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

(731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "Lollipop" separately apart 

from the mark as a whole. 

 (540)  

 (210)  1954/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the words "Milky" and "Lollipop" each separately 

apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (566) The applicant claims the word "MAYHEM" means a situation where things are very confused and out of control 

(540)         

(210)  1955/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

(731)  Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the words "Tamarind" and  "Lollipop" each 

separately apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (540)  

 (210)  1956/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 
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(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the words "Mint", "candy" and "extra strong"  each 

separately, apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (540)  

 (210)  1957/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

 (731)  Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the "Lollipops Pictorial” separately apart 

from the mark as a whole. 

 (540)  

(210)  1958/2025;      (220) 03.10.2025   

 (731)  Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and candy, coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; masturd; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 
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(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the words "Tamarind" & "Lollipop" each 

separately apart from the mark as a whole. 

(540) LOXOPOPS TAMARIND SHOCK LOLLIPOP MINI  

 (210)  1965/2025;      (220) 06.10.2025   

 (731) Chinese Centre of Plot No. 20844 Alick Nkhata Road, Sunningdale, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; book binding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the word "SECURITY," letters "CO," or "LTD" 

separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

(566) The Applicant submitted that the Chinese characters appearing conveys the meaning of “providing excellent 

and trustworthy security protection services.” 

(540)  

(210)  2044/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Medicated cosmetics and toiletry preparations; perfumery, essential oils, bleaching preparations and other 

substances for laundry use; Cleaning, polishing and scouring and abrasive preparations. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the "Lollipops Pictorial” separately apart 

from the mark as a whole. 

(540) AURA        

 (210)  2045/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, , Lusaka,  Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.3 
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(510) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, degreasing and abrasive 

preparations, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, shampoos, hair and scalp lotions and gels, 

dentifrices; almond oils, almond milk for cosmetic purposes; cosmetic preparations for slimming purposes; sun-

tanning preparations [cosmetics]; sunburn ointments; cosmetics, perfumery; skin care and beauty preparations 

for cosmetic use; body lotions and creams for cosmetic use; face and body milks and gels; beauty masks; skin 

whitening creams; flavorings for beverages (essential oils); cosmetic preparations for baths; bath salts and 

lotions for non-medical use; bath oils and gels; decorative motifs for cosmetic use; cosmetic kits; make-up 

removing preparations; toilet soaps, deodorizing and disinfecting soaps (for personal use); deodorants for 

personal use; lavender water, scented water, toilet water, eau de cologne; incense; extracts of flowers; bases 

for flower perfumes; fat for cosmetic use; tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions; lipstick, lip gloss, lip liner, 

foundation, mascara, loose powder and compact powder for make-up (cosmetics), eye shadow, beauty masks, 

false nails, nail care preparations; cotton wool for cosmetic purposes; sachets for perfuming linen; pomades for 

cosmetic purposes; talcum powder for toiletry use; nail polish removing preparation. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the phrase 'SKIN THAT GLOWS, except 

in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of application. 

 (540) AURA SKIN THAT GLOWS        

 (210)  2046/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of`Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl. 30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "Natural" separately apart 

from the mark as a whole. 
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(540)  

(210)  2048/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl. 30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "Fresh" separately apart from 

the mark as a whole. 

(540) BOLT FRESH        

 (210)  2049/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

(731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'Fruit' or the word 'Smash' or 

the word 'Candy', except in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of 

application. 

(540) LOXOPOPS FRUIT SMASH CANDY        

 (210)  2050/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853,                                                                                                                          

Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 
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(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'Candy' or the word 'Cola' or 

the word 'Splash', except in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of 

application.  

(540) LOXOPOPS COLA SPLASH CANDY        

 (210)  2051/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731)  Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia.  

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'Candy' or the word 'Coolers', 

except in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of application. 

(540) LOXOPOPS CANDY COOLERS CANDY        

 (210)  2052/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'Milk' or the word 'Lollipop' 

or the word 'mini', except in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of 

application. 
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(540) LOXOPOPS MLK LOLLIPOP MINI        

 (210)  2053/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'Milk' or the word 'Lollipop', 

except in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of application. 

(540) LOXOPOPS MLK LOLLIPOP MAXXX        

(210)  2054/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'Watermelon' or the word 

'Lollipop' or the word 'mini', except in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form 

of application. 

 (540) LOXOPOPS WATERMELON LOLLIPOP MINI        

 (210)  2055/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, , Lusaka, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 
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(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'Watermelon' or the word 

'lollipop', except in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of application. 

 (540) LOXOPOPS WATERMELON LOLLIPOP MAXXX        

 (210)  2056/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731)  Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'Sour', except in the precise 

manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of application. 

 (540) LOXOPOPS Sour Shock        

 (210)  2082/2025;      (220) 16.10.2025   

 (731) Procedamus Enterprise Company of Chalala off Shantumbu Road, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.33 

(510) Alcoholic Beverages (except beers) 

(526) Trademark rights subsists in the word "OSAYOPA" while the phrase "GINGER WINE," the fruits, hippo and honey 

presentations are non trademark matter. 

(540)  

(210)  2160/2025;      (220) 31.10.2025   

 (731)  Yo'care Hygienics Limited of Plot No 5242 Umzilikazi Road, Heavy Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl. 16 

(510) Tissues of paper, toilet paper, hygienic paper, towels of paper, Paper and cardboard; printed matter; 

bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; drawing 

materials and materials for artists; paintbrushes; instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and 

bags for wra~ping and packaging 
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(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the device of the tissue apart from the manner in 

which it has been presented. 

 (540)  

 (210)  2172/2025;      (220) 31.10.2025   

 (731) Crave Cafe Investments Limited of Plot No. 10101, Kafue Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Coffee, tea, cocoa and substitutes therefor; rice, pasta and noodles; tapioca and sago; flour and preparations 

made from cereals; bread, pastries and confectionery; chocolate; ice cream, sorbets and other edible ices; sugar, 

honey, treacle; yeast, baking- powder; salt, seasonings, spices, preserved herbs; vinegar, sauces and other 

condiments; ice (frozen water) 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use the the Phrases ''Boba & Brew and Fresh 

Simple unforgettable" each separately and apart from the mark as whole. 

 (566) Applicant submits that the word "BOBA'' means  bubble beverage or something to drink. 

(540)        

 (210)  2260/2025;      (220) 11.11.2025   

 (731) Two Six Zero Brands Africa L.L.C-FZ of Meydan , Grandstand, 6th Floor, Meydan Road, Nad AI Sheba Dubai, 

United Arab Emirates 

(740 Seba Foods Zambia Limited, Plot No. 20524 Mwembeshi Road Extension, Chinika Industrial Area, Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.29 

(510) Plant based milk 
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(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "FRESH & MILK'' separately 

and apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (566) Applicant submits that the term ''AMAKA' is derived from the language Bemba, which signifies Power and 

Strength 

(540)  

 (210)  2264/2025;      (220) 11.11.2025   
 (731)  Risgoo Technology Holdings (Sjenzen) Co., Ltd of 102 Bldg B09, Renshan Zhishui, No. 96 Huanguan South Road, 

Guanhu St., Longhua Dist., Shenzhen, 518000,  Peoples Republic of China. 

(740 ELLIS & CO., 8 Tito Road Rhodes Park Phillip Ellis HouseP.O.Box 31902, Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Video screens; interactive touch screen terminals; batteries, electric; protective films adapted for smartphones; 

cases for smartphones; battery chargers; cables, electric; headphones; portable power chargers; wearable video 

display monitors; smartphones; optical glass; USBflash drives; selfie sticks [hand-held monopods]; Smart 

watches; cell phone straps; electric plugs; smart speakers; in-car telephone handset cradles; holders adapted 

for cell phones and smartphones 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive rights to the use of the head of a bear apart from the 

manner in which it is used. 

 (540)  

 (210)  2265/2025;      (220) 11.11.2025   

 (731) Shenzhen Sunlong Technology Co., Ltd of 501, Bohua Technology Park, No. 25, Huohuiluo Rd., Zhangkengjing 

Community, Guanhu Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, 518000,  Peoples Republic of 

China. 

(740 ELLIS & CO., 8 Tito Road Rhodes Park Phillip Ellis HouseP.O.Box 31902, Lusaka 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 
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(510) Video screens; interactive touch screen terminals; batteries, electric; protective films adapted for smartphones; 

cases for smartphones; battery chargers; cables, electric; headphones; portable power chargers; wearable video 

display monitors; smartphones; optical glass; USBflash drives; selfie sticks [hand-held monopods]; Smart 

watches; cell phone straps; electric plugs; smart speakers; in-car telephone handset cradles; holders adapted 

for cell phones and smartphones 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive rights to the use of the head of a bear apart from the 

manner in which it is used. 

 (540)  

(210)  2289/2025;      (220) 13.11.2025   

 (731) Amizo Power Engineers Limited of Mweleshi Road, Plot No. 3997 Olympia, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites, 

except furniture; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; drawing materials and materials for artists; 

paintbrushes; instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; 

printers' type, printing blocks. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the phrase "We Excel in Projects & 

Services" separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

(540)  

 (210)  2318/2025;      (220) 18.11.2025   

(731)  Elvira Stefanova Ilcheva of Kalundu, Lufubu Road 5604, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.9 
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(510) Apparatus and instruments for scientific research in laboratories; - training apparatus and simulators, for 

example, resuscitation mannequins, simulators for the steering and control of vehicles; - apparatus and 

instruments for controlling and monitoring aircraft, watercraft and unmanned vehicles, for example, 

navigational instruments, transmitters, compasses for measuring, GPS apparatus, automatic ;steering apparatus 

for vehicles; - safety and security apparatus and instruments, for example, safety nets, signalling lights, traffic 

light apparatus, fire engines, sound alarms, security tokens being encryption devices- clothingthat protects 

against serious or life- threatening injuries, example, safety nets, signalling lights, traffic-light apparatus, fire 

engines, sound ' 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the letters 'L' and 'V' separately, apart 

from the mark. 

 (540)  

 (210)  2333/2025;      (220) 19.11.2025   

(731) Zampower Energy Trading Limited, of Plot 1938F/2/2, Kasupe Furngrove, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740 Kenite Corporate Consultancy and Advisory, Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe , Furngrove, Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Printed matter, stamps [seals] , stamp pads, document files [stationery] , document holders [stationery], office 

requisites, except furniture., banners of paper, bookbinding apparatus and machines [office equipment], 

bookbinding material, booklets, books, calendars, cards" / charts, catalogues, carrier bags of paper or plastic / 

shopping bags of paper or plastic, copying paper [stationery], engravings, embroidery designs [pattems], 

stationery, flyers, graphic prints, note books, newsletters, paper", writing material. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no right to the exclusive use of the word ZAMBIA, in its geographical 

signification,  separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 



 
 
 
 
  
 

210 | P a g e  
 

 (540)  

 (210)  2335/2025;      (220) 19.11.2025   

(731) Louise Investments Limited of Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe, Furngroove, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740 Kenite Corporate Consultancy and Advisory, Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe , Furngrove Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Printed matter, engravings, embroidery designs [patterns], stamps [seals] , stamp pads, document files 

[stationery] , document holders [stationery], office requisites, except furniture., banners of paper, bookbinding 

apparatus and machines [office equipment], bookbinding material, booklets, books, calendars, cards* / charts, 

catalogues, carrier bags of paper or plastic / shopping bags of paper or plastic, stationery, flyers, graphic prints, 

note books, newsletters, paper", writing materials. 

(526) Trade mark rights subsist in the mark ‘AC HEAD’ while the words and other elements are descriptive and non-

trade mark matter, therefore non-exclusive. 

 (566)  

(540)  

 (210)  2336/2025;      (220) 19.11.2025   

 (731)  Louise Investments Limited of Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe, Furngroove, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740 Kenite Corporate Consultancy and Advisory,  Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe , Furngrove Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Printed matter, engravings, embroidery designs [patterns], stamps [seals] , stamp pads, document files 

[stationery] , document holders [stationery], office requisites, except furniture., banners of paper, bookbinding 

apparatus and machines [office equipment], bookbinding material, booklets, books, calendars, cards* / charts, 

catalogues, carrier bags of paper or plastic / shopping bags of paper or plastic, stationery, flyers, graphic prints, 

note books, newsletters, paper", writing materials 
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(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the phrases ''GURANTEED SUPERWAX'' 

and ''THE BEST QUALITY'', each separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (566) Applicant submits that the word ''TEXONG'' is a coined word with no direct meaning. 

(540)         

 (210)  2337/2025;      (220) 19.11.2025   

 (731)  Louise Investments Limited of Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe, Furngroove, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740 Kenite Corporate Consultancy and Advisory, Plot No. 1938F/2/2 Kasupe , Furngrove Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Printed matter, engravings, embroidery designs [patterns], stamps [seals] , stamp pads, document files 

[stationery] , document holders [stationery], office requisites, except furniture., banners of paper, bookbinding 

apparatus and machines [office equipment], bookbinding material, booklets, books, calendars, cards* / charts, 

catalogues, carrier bags of paper or plastic / shopping bags of paper or plastic, stationery, flyers, graphic prints, 

note books, newsletters, paper", writing materials 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the phrases 'The Best Quality and Super 

Super Chitenge' each separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (540)  

(210)  2431/2025;      (220) 01.12.2025   

 (731)  Feixun Investment Limited of Shop Q66, Carousel Mall, Off Kafue Road, CBD, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.9 



 
 
 
 
  
 

212 | P a g e  
 

(510) Scientiic research, navigation suveying photogtaphic, cinematographic, audiovisual, opticat, weighing, 

measuring, signaling, deteoting, testing, inspecting, lite-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments: 

apparatus and instruments for conducting switching, transfoming, accumulating, reou ating or controlling the 

distribution or use of electricity: appar atus and instruments for recording. transmitting: reprodudi ng or 

processing sound. images or data; recorded and downloadable media, computer software. blank digital or 

analogue recording and storage media: mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus: cash registers, calculating 

devices:computei s ana computer peripheral devices: diving suIts. divers' masks, ear plugs for divers, nose clips 

for divers and swimmers. Gloves for divers. breathing apparatus for underwater swimming: fire-extinguishing 

apparatus. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word ''MOBILE'' separately apart 

from the mark as a whole. 

 (566) Applicant submits that "TMAGNU" is a coined word with no inherent meaning. 

(540)  

(210)  2435/2025;      (220) 02.12.2025   

(731) Lake Rose General Dealers of Chirundu-Kadunga village Plot No. 22/15 Off Chawa Road, Chirundu, Southern 

Province, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.32 

(510) Mineral and Aerated Water 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the phrase ''CLASSIC MINERAL WATER'' 

separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (540)  
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 (210)  2438/2025;      (220) 03.12.2025   

 (731) Copperland Beverages Limited of Eliot Court, Number 6, Great East Road, UNZA, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.33 

(510) Alcoholic beverages. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "LAGER'' separately and apart 

from the mark as a whole. 

 (540) COPPER CREEK LAGER        

(210)  2439/2025;      (220) 03.12.2025   

 (731) Copperland Beverages Limited of Eliot Court, Number 6, Great East Road, UNZA, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.33 

(510) Alcoholic beverages. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the words "PREMIUM AND CIDER'' separately and 

apart from the mark as a whole. 

(540) CHILLZ PREMIUM CIDER        

(210)  2505/2025;      (220) 05.12.2025   

(731) PATRICK SHEFU CHINYAMA of Plot No. 1746 Off Palm Drive Chelstone, Lusaka,  Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper, cardboard, and goods made from these materials; printed matter, photographs, stationery, adhesives for stationery 

or household purposes, instructional and teaching material, plastic material for packaging. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "GEOMETRY " separately apart from the 

mark. 

 (540) Graphmatic Geometry        

(210)  2507/2025;      (220) 08.12.2025   

(731) Bonusbet Company Limited of Plot No. 6941 Suez Road, Longacres, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.28 

(510) Gaming machines for gambling, roulette wheels, chess games and games 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the the letter "B" or the word "BET," separately 

and apart from the mark. 
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 (540)  

 

(210)  2587/2025;      (220) 12.12.2025   

(731 Abbasi Investments Limited of Plot No. 110/91B, Chishango Road, Villa Elizabetha, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites, 

except furniture; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' and drawing materials; paintbrushes; 

instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; printers' type, 

printing blocks. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word  ''ZAMBIA" in its geographical 

signification separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

 (540)  

(210)  2564/2025;      (220) 10.12.2025   

 (731) Shula Anderson Makoselo of Plot No. LN-1000001577/157, Dola Hill, Ndola, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites, 

except furniture;  

adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' and drawing materials; paintbrushes; instructional and 

teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; printers' type, printing blocks 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the house emblem, or the word 'flats', 

except in the precise manner as depicted in the representation affixed to the form of application. 

 (566) Chibolele in bemba language means rotten/smelling. The area is named chibolele because it used to be a Waste 

dumping site. 
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(540)  

(210)  2576/2025;      (220) 11.12.2025   

(731) Firstbrands Enterprises Limited of Plot No. 38130, Kafue Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Audio and video-receivers; bags adapted for laptops; batteries, electric, for vehicles; accumulators, electric, for 

vehicles; batteries for lighting; batteries, electric; battery chargers;. cables, electric; chargers for electric 

batteries; cases for smartphones; chips; computer keyboards; computer hardware; computers; Laptop 

computers; covers for smartphones; Headphones; invoicing machines; joysticks for use with computers, other 

than for video games; mobile telephones/ cell phones/ cell phones; mouse; mouse pads; solar batteries; solar 

panels for the production of electricity; Subwoofers; tablet computers; toner cartridges, unfilled, for printers 

and photocopiers. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word 'mobile' separately, apart from 

the mark. 

(540)  

 

(210)  2653/2025;      (220) 16.12.2025   

(731) Optica Optician (Zambia) Limited of Plot No.1791 Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740 Theotis Mutemi Legal Practioners, Plot No. 13 Benekale Road, Northmead, Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Optical including but not limited to spectacles, eye glasses, spectacles frames, sunglasses, eyeglasses lenses, 

contact Lenses, spectacle chains, spectacle cords, spectacle frames, eyeglasses frames, spectacle cases/eyeglass 

cases, telescope, binoculars, optical apparatus and instruments, optical lenses and optical glasses. 



 
 
 
 
  
 

216 | P a g e  
 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "EYEWEAR" separately and 

apart from the mark.  

(540)  

(210)  2746/2025;      (220) 23.12.2025   

 (731)  Impala Cloud Technologies Limited of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.16 

(510) Paper and cardboard ; Printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and Office requisites except 

furniture ; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; Artists' and drawing materials; paintbrushes; instructional and 

teaching materials; Plastic sheets, films, and bags for wrapping and packaging; printers' type, printing blocks. 

(526) Trademark rights subsists in the word "ZEDWED" while the heart and associated pictorial presentations are non trademark 

matter. 

  

(540)  

 (210)  2750/2025;      (220) 23.12.2025   

 (731) Impala Cloud Technologies Limited of Plot No. 37609, Off Twin Palm Road, Ibex Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking 

(supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction 

of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; 

calculating machines; data processing equipment, computers; computer software; 

(526) Trademark rights subsists in the word "ZEDWED" while the heart and associated pictorial presentations are non trademark 

matter. 
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 (540)  

 (210)  249/2026;      (220) 14.01.2026   

 (731)  The Mixer Pub and Grill Enterprise of Plot No. 169, Off Chimanga Road Chilenje South, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.43 

(510) Services for providing food and drink. 

(526) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the words 'pub' and 'grill' separately, apart from 

the mark. 

 

(540)  

(210)  2047/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

 (731)  Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Sweets and Candy, Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee; rice, tapioca and sago; flour and preparations made 

from cereals; bread and pastries and confectionery; edible ices; sugar; honey, treacle; yeast; baking- powder; 

salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice. 

(526) Applicant submits the word 'MIRI' is a Hebrew word which means Beloved and Piri is coiled no specific meaning. 

(566) Applicant submits the word 'MIRI' is a Hebrew word which means Beloved and Piri is coiled no specific meaning. 

(540) MIRI PIRI        

(210)  2487/2025;      (220) 04.12.2025   

(731) Nchimunya Munyama of Libala South 1041, Lusaka,  Zambia 

(511)  Int.Cl.9 
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(510) Measuring apparatus, measuring devices, electric, measuring instruments, computer software, recorded, 

computer programs [downloadable software], 090717 computer software applications, downloadable, 090732 

computer hardware, black boxes [data recorders]. 

(526) The trade mark subsists in the word Data-Driven Farming and the get-up, while the rest of the wording and 

figurative elements are descriptive and therefore non-trade mark matter. 

 (540)  
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(210)  2433/2025;      (220) 01.12.2025   

 (731) Palermo Distributors Limited of Plot NO. 397A Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.32 

(510) Beers; non- alcoholic beverages; mineral and aerated waters; fruit beverages and fruit juices; syrups and other 

non- alcoholic preparations for making beverages. 

(526) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks   

Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed). 

(540) SIMPLY NATURE        

(210)  2461/2025;      (220) 03.12.2025   

(731) Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic food and 

substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans and animals; plasters, 

materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destr-oying ver-min; 

fungicides, herbicides. 

(526) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks   

Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed).  

(540) JETTER  

 

  

 

STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT (CAP. 401) 

TRADE MARK APPLICATIONS ADVERTISED BEFORE ACCEPTANCE. (CA) 
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(210)  2577/2025;      (220) 11.12.2025   

(731) Zambeef Product Plc of Plot No. 4970, Manda Road, Industrial Area,, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl.31 

(510) Raw and unprocessed agricultural, aquacultural, horticultural and forestry products; raw and 

unprocessed grains and seeds; fresh fruits and vegetables, fresh herbs; natural plants and 

flowers; bulbs, seedlings and seeds for planting; live animals; foodstuffs and beverages for 

animals; malt. 

(526)  

 (540)  

(210)  2708/2025;      (220) 18.12.2025   

(731) AMAC Seed Zambia of Plot No. F873/Sd57, Eden Road, Off Zingalume, Balaston Park, Lusaka 

Province, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.31 

(510) Crop seeds 

(526)  

 (540)  

 (210)  2735/2025;      (220) 22.12.2025   

 (731)  Mr. Sabila Gondwe of Zambia Breweriies Flats, Flat No. 110a Chishango Road, Villa Elizabeth, 

Lusaka,  Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.25 
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(510) Clothing, footwear, headwear 

(526) i.) To be advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks 

Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed).  

ii.) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive rights to the use of the man pictorial 

presentation or the letters "S," or "N" each separately and apart from the manner in which 

they are presented. 

 (540)  

  

(210)  2340/2024;      (220) 22.11.2024   

 (731) Synergy Seeds Limited of Plot No. 5255 Mukwa Road Heavy Industrial Area, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(740 Haimbe Legal Practitioners, Plot 5988-Flat 1, Paseli Road, Opposite Cyber Guard, 

Northmead, Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.31 

(510) Raw and unprocessed agricultural, aquacultural, horticultural and forestry 

products; raw and unprocessed grains and seeds; fresh fruits and vegetables, fresh herbs; 

natural plants and flowers; bulbs, seedlings and seeds for planting; live animals; foodstuffs 

and 

beverages for animals; malt. 

(526) (i.) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks 

    Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed). 

(ii.) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive rights the use of the words ZAMBIA 

and SEEDS  

       separately except for the mark as a whole. 
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(540)  

(210)  2537/2024;      (220) 13.12.2024   

(731) Engen Petroleum (Pty) Ltd, of 8th floor, Engen Court, Thibault Square, Cape Town, 8001 

Western Cape, South Africa. 

(740 Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.30 

(510) Coffee, tea, cocoa and substitutes therefor; rice, pasta and noodles; tapioca and 

sago; flour and preparations made from cereals; bread, pastries and confectionery; 

chocolate; 

ice cream, sorbets and other edible ices; sugar, honey, treacle; yeast, baking powder; salt, 

seasonings, spices, preserved herbs; vinegar, sauces and other condiments; ice (frozen 

water); 

ground coffee, iced coffee, instant coffee, coffee beans and roasted coffee beans, beverages 

made 

from coffee, beverages with a coffee base 

(526) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Mark Act, 

Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed). 

 (540) QUICKSHOP&CO.        

(210)  1158/2025;      (220) 04.07.2025   

(731)    ACCESS BANK ZAMBIA LIMITED of Access House, Plot 746, Corner of Church and Nasser  

Roads, Ridgeway,  Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.9 

(510) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic , optical, weighing, measuring,  

signaling,  
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checking (supervision) life-saving and teaching apparatus and instrument; apparatus and 

instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling 

electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; 

magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for 

coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment 

and computers; fire extinguishing apparatus. 

(526) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks Act, 

Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed).  

(540) DIAMOND BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT        

(210)  1324/2025;      (220) 30.07.2025   

(731) Claudio Pasquini, Michela Pasquini and Loredana Pasquini of Plot No. 14039, Katima Mulilo 

Road, Olympia  Park  Extension , Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.8 

(510) Hand tools and implements, hand-operated; cutlery; sidearms, excerpt firearms; razors 

(526) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks   

Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed).  

(540)   

 (210)  1336/2025;      (220) 31.07.2025   

(731)  Sunglobe Holdings Limited of Plot #. 29605.. Mwembeshi Road. Chinika Industrial Area.. P.o 

Box 33787, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl. 29 

(510) Soya Bean Oil, Soya Beans, Preserved for food, vegetables, Cooked, Vegetables dried, 

Vegetables Preserved, Vegetable processed.  

(526) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks   

Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed). 
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(540)  

(210)  2043/2025;      (220) 10.10.2025   

(731) Vamara Zambia Limited of Plot No. 397 A, Makeni P.o Box 50853, Lusaka, Zambia. 

(511)  Int.Cl. 32 

(510) Energy drinks, Fruit juices beverages: mineral and aerated waters and other non- alcoholic 

beverages; Fruit syrups and other preparations for making beverages; Beers. 

(526) Registration of this trade mark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the word "Victoria"& 

"Fruit" each separately apart from the mark as whole. 

Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks   

Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed).  

(540) THE VICTORIA FRUIT Co.        

(210)  2102/2025;      (220) 21.10.2025   

(731)  ADM International SArl, of  One Business Center, La Piece 3, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland. 

(740) Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrate Court, P.O. Box 34091, Lusaka. 

(511)  Int.Cl.31 

(510) Foodstuffs for animals 

(526) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks Act,    

             Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed).  

(540) SUCRAM        

(210)  2288/2025;      (220) 13.11.2025   

 (731) Amizo Solar Limited of Mweleshi Road Plot No. 3997, Olympia, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.9 
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(510) Scientific, research, navigation, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, audiovisual, 

optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, detecting, testing, inspecting, life-saving and 

teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, 

transforming, accumulating, regulating or controll ing the distribution or use of electricity; 

apparatus and instruments for recording, transmitting, reproducing or processing sound, 

images or data; recorded and downloadable media, computer software, blank digital or 

analogue recording and storage media; mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash 

registers, calculating devices; computers and computer peripheral devices; diving suits, 

divers' masks, ear plugs for divers, nose clips for divers and swimmers, gloves for divers, 

breathing apparatus for underwater swimming; fire-extinguishing apparatus. 

(526) (i.) Registration of this trademark shall give no exclusive right to the use of the phrase 

"powered by nature" or the word "Solar" or the plus sign separately and apart from the mark 

as a whole. 

(ii.) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks 

Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed). 

(540)  

(210)  2460/2025;      (220) 03.12.2025   

(731) Growmate Zambia Limited of Plot No. 9 Kabanga Road, Rhodespark, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (511)  Int.Cl.5 

(510) Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical 

purposes; dietetic food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for 

babies; dietary supplements for humans and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; 

material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destr-oying ver-min; 

fungicides, herbicides. 

(526) Advertised before acceptance pursuant to Section 23 (1) provisio of The Trade Marks   

Act, Chapter 401 of the Laws of Zambia (repealed). 
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 (540) ACTOGARD  
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STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER MADRID 

ACCEPTED TRADE MARK APPLICATIONS FILED FOR REGISTRATION UNDER THE MADRID PROTOCOL 

FOR THE REGISTRATION OF INTERNATIONAL MARKS.(CA) 

 

(210) 1862999                                                               (220) 07.04.2025 

(731) KAB-FAM GHANA LTD, NO. 88, LAGOS AVENUE, EAST LEGON, ACCRA P. O. BOX MP 4080, 

MAMPROBI, ACCRA, GHANA 
 (511) Int.Cl. 07, 09, 11 

(510): 

     07     Washing machines; juice extractors, electric; meat grinders, electric; dishwashers; 

blenders, electric; ironing machines / ironing presses; beverage preparation machines; 

bread cutting machines; brewing machines; clippers; compressors; cutting machines; 

drilling machines; electricity generators; elevators; food processors, electric; kitchen 

machines, electric; lawnmowers; escalators; printing machines; pumps; sewing 

machines; shredders; vacuum cleaners; washing apparatus; weeding machines; 

wrapping machines. 

09        Computers; mobile phones; projectors; voltage regulators; display monitors; image 

scanners; computer printers; digital colour copiers; televisions; audio equipment; 

electronic audio and video apparatus; voltage stabilizers; step-up and step-down 

transformers; home automation hubs / smart home hubs; amplifiers; camcorders; 

cameras; facsimile machines; inverters; light-emitting diodes (LED); photocopiers; 

printers; quantum dot light-emitting diodes (QLED); scanners; smartwatches; video 

screens. 

11              Air conditioners; air purifiers; air fryers; dehumidifiers; electric cookers; electric kettles; 

electric ovens; freezers; gas stoves; gas ovens; gas burners; refrigerators; deep frying 

machines; electric coffee makers; evaporative air coolers; electric fans; cold and hot 

water dispensers, electric; laundry dryers; hair dryers; hand dryers; dish dryers; air 

dryers; microwave oven [cooking apparatus]; extractor hoods for kitchen; portable 

beverage coolers; coffee machines; water heaters; air cooling apparatus; air-

conditioning apparatus; cooking apparatus and installations; cooling appliances and 

installations; electric lamps; heating apparatus, electric; refrigerating apparatus and 

machines; sterilizers; street lamps. 

. 
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(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 10.07.2026 
 
 

(210) 1865224;                                                               (220) 24.02.2025 

(731) Euro Games Technology Ltd.Panorama Sofia Str. 6, Richhill Business Center, ground floor, 

Vitosha Region, BG-1766 Sofia, Bulgaria 
(511) Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): 

09  Operating computer software for main frame computers; monitors (computer hardware); 

computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; monitors (computer programs); 

computer game programs; recorded computer game programs; apparatus for recording, 

transmission or reproduction of sound or images; communications servers (computer 

hardware); electronic components for gambling machines; computer application software 

featuring games and gaming; computer software for the administration of on-line games and 

gaming; computer hardware for games and gaming; computer systems; computer operating 

system software; computer terminals; interactive terminals; multimedia terminals; electronic 

terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch screen terminals; computer 

touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display screens; digital signage display 

panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and instruments; interactive multimedia 

software for playing games; computer screens; lcd large-screen displays; liquid crystal displays 

[lcds] for home theatres; media streaming software; computer application software for 

streaming audio-visual media content via the internet; computer gaming software; software; 

computer software packages; computer software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality 

software; games software; entertainment software for computer games; computer programs 

for network management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software platforms; operating 

systems; interactive computer systems; operating system programs; computer game software 

for use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games provided through a computer 

or mobile platform; electronic ticket examination machines; software for slot machines, 
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betting software, software for video slot games, for casino games, for gambling and bingo 

games, provided online or through computer networks and that can be played on any type of 

computer device, including arcade games, personal computers, portable devices and mobile 

phones; computer hardware and software for gambling, gambling machines, gambling games 

on the internet and via telecommunication network. 

28  Gaming machines for gambling; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling 

machines operating with coins, notes and cards; games; electronic games; parlor games; 

gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming machines]; LCD game machines; slot 

machines and gaming devices; coin-operated amusement machines; roulette chips; poker 

chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; gaming equipment for casinos; roulette tables; 

gaming roulette wheels; casino games; gambling machines and amusement machines, 

automatic and coin-operated; coin-operated amusement machines and / or electronic coin-

operated amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-

operated amusement machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or 

electrotechnical amusement machines and apparatus, gaming machines, coin-operated 

entertainment machines; housings for coin-operated amusement machines, gaming 

equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; electropneumatic and electrical 

gambling machines (slot machines); lottery games; electronic targets for games and sports; 

parlor game equipment and accessories therefor, included in this class, in particular game 

tokens, chips and marbles; parlor game apparatus and equipment, and accessories therefor, 

included in this class, in particular electronic targets, backgammon games, scratch cards, 

playing cards, lottery cards, dice; lottery tickets; printed lottery tickets; lottery scratch cards; 

scratch cards for playing lottery games. 

41    Gambling; gaming services for entertainment purposes; casino, gaming and gambling services; 

training in the development of software systems; provision of gaming equipment for gambling 

halls; providing casino equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment services; 

providing casino facilities [gambling]; amusement arcade services; games equipment rental; 

rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental of gaming machines 

with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound recording and video 

entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; provision of gaming equipment 

for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling services; entertainment services 

related to operation of amusement arcades, on-line casinos and on-line betting services via 

websites; online interactive entertainment; on-line casino services; online game services 

through mobile devices; providing online entertainment in the nature of game tournaments; 

providing on-line information in the field of computer gaming entertainment; sports betting 
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services; online sports betting services; lottery services; organization of lotteries; conducting 

lotteries; prize draws [lotteries]; conducting lotteries for others; providing slot machine 

parlors; rental of slot machines [gaming machines]; providing online games and games of 

chance. 

 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on  17.07.2026 
 
 
 
(210) 1865221;                                                               (220) 24.02.2025 

(731) Euro Games Technology Ltd.Panorama Sofia Str. 6, Richhill Business Center, ground floor, 

Vitosha Region, BG-1766 Sofia, Bulgaria 
(511) Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): 

09  Operating computer software for main frame computers; monitors (computer hardware); 

computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; monitors (computer programs); 

computer game programs; recorded computer game programs; apparatus for recording, 

transmission or reproduction of sound or images; communications servers (computer 

hardware); electronic components for gambling machines; computer application software 

featuring games and gaming; computer software for the administration of on-line games and 

gaming; computer hardware for games and gaming; computer systems; computer operating 

system software; computer terminals; interactive terminals; multimedia terminals; electronic 

terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch screen terminals; computer 

touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display screens; digital signage display 

panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and instruments; interactive multimedia 

software for playing games; computer screens; lcd large-screen displays; liquid crystal displays 

[lcds] for home theatres; media streaming software; computer application software for 

streaming audio-visual media content via the internet; computer gaming software; software; 

computer software packages; computer software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality 

software; games software; entertainment software for computer games; computer programs 

for network management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software platforms; operating 

systems; interactive computer systems; operating system programs; computer game software 

for use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games provided through a computer 

or mobile platform; electronic ticket examination machines; software for slot machines, 
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betting software, software for video slot games, for casino games, for gambling and bingo 

games, provided online or through computer networks and that can be played on any type of 

computer device, including arcade games, personal computers, portable devices and mobile 

phones; computer hardware and software for gambling, gambling machines, gambling games 

on the internet and via telecommunication network. 

28  Gaming machines for gambling; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling 

machines operating with coins, notes and cards; games; electronic games; parlor games; 

gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming machines]; LCD game machines; slot 

machines and gaming devices; coin-operated amusement machines; roulette chips; poker 

chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; gaming equipment for casinos; roulette tables; 

gaming roulette wheels; casino games; gambling machines and amusement machines, 

automatic and coin-operated; coin-operated amusement machines and / or electronic coin-

operated amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-

operated amusement machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or 

electrotechnical amusement machines and apparatus, gaming machines, coin-operated 

entertainment machines; housings for coin-operated amusement machines, gaming 

equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; electropneumatic and electrical 

gambling machines (slot machines); lottery games; electronic targets for games and sports; 

parlor game equipment and accessories therefor, included in this class, in particular game 

tokens, chips and marbles; parlor game apparatus and equipment, and accessories therefor, 

included in this class, in particular electronic targets, backgammon games, scratch cards, 

playing cards, lottery cards, dice; lottery tickets; printed lottery tickets; lottery scratch cards; 

scratch cards for playing lottery games. 

41    Gambling; gaming services for entertainment purposes; casino, gaming and gambling services; 

training in the development of software systems; provision of gaming equipment for gambling 

halls; providing casino equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment services; 

providing casino facilities [gambling]; amusement arcade services; games equipment rental; 

rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental of gaming machines 

with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound recording and video 

entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; provision of gaming equipment 

for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling services; entertainment services 

related to operation of amusement arcades, on-line casinos and on-line betting services via 

websites; online interactive entertainment; on-line casino services; online game services 

through mobile devices; providing online entertainment in the nature of game tournaments; 

providing on-line information in the field of computer gaming entertainment; sports betting 
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services; online sports betting services; lottery services; organization of lotteries; conducting 

lotteries; prize draws [lotteries]; conducting lotteries for others; providing slot machine 

parlors; rental of slot machines [gaming machines]; providing online games and games of 

chance. 

 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
(210) 1866554;                                                               (220) 09.05.2025 

(731) Drustvo za trgovija i uslugi EVRO GEJMS TEHNOLODŽI DOOEL Skopje Ul. Boris Trajkovski 

Br. 214 A, Kisela Voda 1000 Skopje, North Macedonia 
(511) Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): 

09 Software; games software; computer gaming software; computer software packages; 

computer operating system software; computer software for the administration of on-line 

games and gaming; computer software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; 

entertainment software for computer games; computer programs for network management; 

hardware and software for gambling, gambling machines, gambling games on the Internet and 

via telecommunication network; operating computer software for main frame computers; 

monitors (computer hardware); computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; 

monitors (computer programs); computer game programs; computer programs for recorded 

games; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; 

communications servers [computer hardware]; electronic components for gambling 

machines; computer application software featuring games and gaming; computer hardware 

for games and gaming; computer systems; computer terminals; interactive terminals; 

multimedia terminals; electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch 

screen terminals; computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display 

screens; digital signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and 

instruments; interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; LCD large-

screen displays; liquid crystal displays [LCDs] for home theatres; media streaming software; 

computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the internet; 

utility software; computer programs, recorded; virtual reality software; games software; 

computer programs for network management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software 

platforms; operating systems; interactive computer systems; operating system programs; 

computer game software for use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games 
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provided through a computer or mobile platform; software for slot machine games, betting 

and wagering games, video slot games, casino games, games of chance and bingo games 

provided online and via computer networks and playable on any type of computing device 

including arcade games, personal computers, handheld devices and mobile phones. 

28 Games; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling machines operating with coins, 

notes and cards; electropneumatic and electrical gambling machines (slot machines), 

electronic games; parlor games; gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming 

machines]; LCD game machines; slot machines and gaming devices; coin-operated 

amusement machines; roulette chips; poker chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; 

equipment for casinos; roulette tables; gaming roulette wheels; casino games; automats and 

gambling machines; coin-operated amusement machines and/or electronic coin-operated 

amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-operated 

machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or electrotechnical gaming devices, 

automats and machines, coin-operated machines; housings for coin-operated machines, 

gaming equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; gaming machines for gambling; 

lottery wheels; electronic targets for games and sports. 

41 Casino management services; operation of gaming establishments, gaming halls, internet 

casinos, online gambling sites; services related to gambling; gaming services for entertainment 

purposes; casino, gaming and gambling services; gambling; training in the development of 

software systems; provision of gaming equipment for gambling halls; providing casino 

equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment services; providing casino facilities 

[gambling]; halls with gaming machines; amusement arcade services; games equipment 

rental; rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental of gaming 

machines with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound recording 

and video entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; provision of gaming 

equipment for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling services; gambling 

services; gaming, online casino and online betting services; organization of lotteries; provision 

of games by means of a computer based system; online interactive entertainment; on-line 

casino services; online game services through mobile devices; providing online entertainment 

in the nature of game tournaments; providing on-line information in the field of computer 

gaming entertainment; sports betting services; online sports betting services; provision of 

gaming equipment for gambling halls; provision of on-line games and games of chance, in 

particular use of software for games, which cannot be downloaded. 
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(540) Dazzling Diamond 

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 24.07.2026 
 

 
(210)  1866553;                                                               (220) 09.05.2025 

(731)  Drustvo za trgovija i uslugi EVRO GEJMS TEHNOLODŽI DOOEL Skopje Ul. Boris Trajkovski 

Br. 214 A, Kisela Voda 1000 Skopje, North Macedonia 
(511)  Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): 

09 Software; games software; computer gaming software; computer software packages; 

computer operating system software; computer software for the administration of on-line 

games and gaming; computer software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; 

entertainment software for computer games; computer programs for network management; 

hardware and software for gambling, gambling machines, gambling games on the Internet and 

via telecommunication network; operating computer software for main frame computers; 

monitors (computer hardware); computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; 

monitors (computer programs); computer game programs; computer programs for recorded 

games; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; 

communications servers [computer hardware]; electronic components for gambling 

machines; computer application software featuring games and gaming; computer hardware 

for games and gaming; computer systems; computer terminals; interactive terminals; 

multimedia terminals; electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch 

screen terminals; computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display 

screens; digital signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and 

instruments; interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; LCD large-

screen displays; liquid crystal displays [LCDs] for home theatres; media streaming software; 

computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the internet; 

utility software; computer programs, recorded; virtual reality software; games software; 

computer programs for network management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software 

platforms; operating systems; interactive computer systems; operating system programs; 

computer game software for use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games 

provided through a computer or mobile platform; software for slot machine games, betting 

and wagering games, video slot games, casino games, games of chance and bingo games 

provided online and via computer networks and playable on any type of computing device 

including arcade games, personal computers, handheld devices and mobile phones. 
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28 Games; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling machines operating with coins, 

notes and cards; electropneumatic and electrical gambling machines (slot machines), 

electronic games; parlor games; gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming 

machines]; LCD game machines; slot machines and gaming devices; coin-operated 

amusement machines; roulette chips; poker chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; 

equipment for casinos; roulette tables; gaming roulette wheels; casino games; automats and 

gambling machines; coin-operated amusement machines and/or electronic coin-operated 

amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-operated 

machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or electrotechnical gaming devices, 

automats and machines, coin-operated machines; housings for coin-operated machines, 

gaming equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; gaming machines for gambling; 

lottery wheels; electronic targets for games and sports. 

41 Casino management services; operation of gaming establishments, gaming halls, internet 

casinos, online gambling sites; services related to gambling; gaming services for entertainment 

purposes; casino, gaming and gambling services; gambling; training in the development of 

software systems; provision of gaming equipment for gambling halls; providing casino 

equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment services; providing casino facilities 

[gambling]; halls with gaming machines; amusement arcade services; games equipment 

rental; rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental of gaming 

machines with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound recording 

and video entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; provision of gaming 

equipment for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling services; gambling 

services; gaming, online casino and online betting services; organization of lotteries; provision 

of games by means of a computer based system; online interactive entertainment; on-line 

casino services; online game services through mobile devices; providing online entertainment 

in the nature of game tournaments; providing on-line information in the field of computer 

gaming entertainment; sports betting services; online sports betting services; provision of 

gaming equipment for gambling halls; provision of on-line games and games of chance, in 

particular use of software for games, which cannot be downloaded. 

 

(540) Fortune spins 

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 24.07.2026 
 

 
(210)  1866552;                                                               (220) 09.05.2025 
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(731)  Drustvo za trgovija i uslugi EVRO GEJMS TEHNOLODŽI DOOEL Skopje Ul. Boris Trajkovski 

Br. 214 A, Kisela Voda 1000 Skopje, North Macedonia 
(511)  Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): 

09 Software; games software; computer gaming software; computer software packages; 

computer operating system software; computer software for the administration of on-line 

games and gaming; computer software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; 

entertainment software for computer games; computer programs for network management; 

hardware and software for gambling, gambling machines, gambling games on the Internet and 

via telecommunication network; operating computer software for main frame computers; 

monitors (computer hardware); computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; 

monitors (computer programs); computer game programs; computer programs for recorded 

games; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; 

communications servers [computer hardware]; electronic components for gambling 

machines; computer application software featuring games and gaming; computer hardware 

for games and gaming; computer systems; computer terminals; interactive terminals; 

multimedia terminals; electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch 

screen terminals; computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display 

screens; digital signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and 

instruments; interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; LCD large-

screen displays; liquid crystal displays [LCDs] for home theatres; media streaming software; 

computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the internet; 

utility software; computer programs, recorded; virtual reality software; games software; 

computer programs for network management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software 

platforms; operating systems; interactive computer systems; operating system programs; 

computer game software for use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games 

provided through a computer or mobile platform; software for slot machine games, betting 

and wagering games, video slot games, casino games, games of chance and bingo games 

provided online and via computer networks and playable on any type of computing device 

including arcade games, personal computers, handheld devices and mobile phones. 

28 Games; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling machines operating with coins, 

notes and cards; electropneumatic and electrical gambling machines (slot machines), 

electronic games; parlor games; gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming 

machines]; LCD game machines; slot machines and gaming devices; coin-operated 

amusement machines; roulette chips; poker chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; 



 
 
 
 
  
 

237 | P a g e   

equipment for casinos; roulette tables; gaming roulette wheels; casino games; automats and 

gambling machines; coin-operated amusement machines and/or electronic coin-operated 

amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-operated 

machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or electrotechnical gaming devices, 

automats and machines, coin-operated machines; housings for coin-operated machines, 

gaming equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; gaming machines for gambling; 

lottery wheels; electronic targets for games and sports. 

41 Casino management services; operation of gaming establishments, gaming halls, internet 

casinos, online gambling sites; services related to gambling; gaming services for entertainment 

purposes; casino, gaming and gambling services; gambling; training in the development of 

software systems; provision of gaming equipment for gambling halls; providing casino 

equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment services; providing casino facilities 

[gambling]; halls with gaming machines; amusement arcade services; games equipment 

rental; rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental of gaming 

machines with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound recording 

and video entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; provision of gaming 

equipment for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling services; gambling 

services; gaming, online casino and online betting services; organization of lotteries; provision 

of games by means of a computer based system; online interactive entertainment; on-line 

casino services; online game services through mobile devices; providing online entertainment 

in the nature of game tournaments; providing on-line information in the field of computer 

gaming entertainment; sports betting services; online sports betting services; provision of 

gaming equipment for gambling halls; provision of on-line games and games of chance, in 

particular use of software for games, which cannot be downloaded. 

 

(540) Dazzling Crown 

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 24.07.2026 

 

 
(210)  1866555;                                                               (220) 09.05.2025 

(731) Drustvo za trgovija i uslugi EVRO GEJMS TEHNOLODŽI DOOEL Skopje Ul. Boris Trajkovski 

Br. 214 A, Kisela Voda 1000 Skopje, North Macedonia 
(511)  Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): 
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09 Software; games software; computer gaming software; computer software packages; 

computer operating system software; computer software for the administration of on-line 

games and gaming; computer software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; 

entertainment software for computer games; computer programs for network management; 

hardware and software for gambling, gambling machines, gambling games on the Internet and 

via telecommunication network; operating computer software for main frame computers; 

monitors (computer hardware); computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; 

monitors (computer programs); computer game programs; computer programs for recorded 

games; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; 

communications servers [computer hardware]; electronic components for gambling 

machines; computer application software featuring games and gaming; computer hardware 

for games and gaming; computer systems; computer terminals; interactive terminals; 

multimedia terminals; electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch 

screen terminals; computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display 

screens; digital signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and 

instruments; interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; LCD large-

screen displays; liquid crystal displays [LCDs] for home theatres; media streaming software; 

computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the internet; 

utility software; computer programs, recorded; virtual reality software; games software; 

computer programs for network management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software 

platforms; operating systems; interactive computer systems; operating system programs; 

computer game software for use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games 

provided through a computer or mobile platform; software for slot machine games, betting 

and wagering games, video slot games, casino games, games of chance and bingo games 

provided online and via computer networks and playable on any type of computing device 

including arcade games, personal computers, handheld devices and mobile phones. 

28 Games; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling machines operating with coins, 

notes and cards; electropneumatic and electrical gambling machines (slot machines), 

electronic games; parlor games; gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming 

machines]; LCD game machines; slot machines and gaming devices; coin-operated 

amusement machines; roulette chips; poker chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; 

equipment for casinos; roulette tables; gaming roulette wheels; casino games; automats and 

gambling machines; coin-operated amusement machines and/or electronic coin-operated 

amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-operated 

machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or electrotechnical gaming devices, 



 
 
 
 
  
 

239 | P a g e   

automats and machines, coin-operated machines; housings for coin-operated machines, 

gaming equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; gaming machines for gambling; 

lottery wheels; electronic targets for games and sports. 

41 Casino management services; operation of gaming establishments, gaming halls, internet 

casinos, online gambling sites; services related to gambling; gaming services for entertainment 

purposes; casino, gaming and gambling services; gambling; training in the development of 

software systems; provision of gaming equipment for gambling halls; providing casino 

equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment services; providing casino facilities 

[gambling]; halls with gaming machines; amusement arcade services; games equipment 

rental; rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental of gaming 

machines with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound recording 

and video entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; provision of gaming 

equipment for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling services; gambling 

services; gaming, online casino and online betting services; organization of lotteries; provision 

of games by means of a computer based system; online interactive entertainment; on-line 

casino services; online game services through mobile devices; providing online entertainment 

in the nature of game tournaments; providing on-line information in the field of computer 

gaming entertainment; sports betting services; online sports betting services; provision of 

gaming equipment for gambling halls; provision of on-line games and games of chance, in 

particular use of software for games, which cannot be downloaded. 

 

(540) Flaming reels 

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 24.07.2026 
 
 
210)  1857477;                                                                (220) 15.01.2025 

(731)  EGT DIGITAL LTD."Panorama Sofia" Str. 6, Business Center "Richhill", block A BG-1766 

Sofia, Bulgaria  
(511)  Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): Operating computer software for main frame computers; monitors (computer hardware); 

computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; monitors (computer programs); 

computer game programs; recorded computer game programs; apparatus for recording, 

transmission or reproduction of sound or images; communications servers (computer 

hardware); electronic components for gambling machines; computer application software 

featuring games and gaming; computer software for the administration of on-line games 
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and gaming; computer hardware for games and gaming; computer systems; computer 

operating system software; computer terminals; interactive terminals; multimedia 

terminals; electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch screen 

terminals; computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display screens; 

digital signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and 

instruments; interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; lcd 

large-screen displays; liquid crystal displays [lcds] for home theatres; media streaming 

software; computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the 

internet; computer gaming software; software; computer software packages; computer 

software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; games software; 

entertainment software for computer games; computer programs for network 

management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software platforms; operating systems; 

interactive computer systems; operating system programs; computer game software for 

use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games provided through a computer 

or mobile platform; software for slot machines, betting software, software for video slot 

games, for casino games, for gambling and bingo games, provided online or through 

computer networks and that can be played on any type of computer device, including 

arcade games, personal computers, portable devices and mobile phones; electronic ticket 

examination machines; computer hardware and software for gambling, gambling 

machines, gambling games on the internet and via telecommunication network; all of the 

aforesaid goods or services exclusively related to lottery games, casino related games, 

gambling games and games of chance. 

28   Gaming machines for gambling; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling 

machines operating with coins, notes and cards; games; electronic games; parlor games; 

gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming machines]; LCD game machines; slot 

machines and gaming devices; coin-operated amusement machines; roulette chips; poker 

chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; gaming equipment for casinos; roulette tables; 

gaming roulette wheels; casino games; gambling machines and amusement machines, 

automatic and coin-operated; coin-operated amusement machines and / or electronic 

coin-operated amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-

operated amusement machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or 

electrotechnical amusement machines and apparatus, gaming machines, coin-operated 

entertainment machines; housings for coin-operated amusement machines, gaming 

equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; electropneumatic and electrical 

gambling machines (slot machines); lottery games; electronic targets for games and sports; 
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parlor game equipment and accessories not included in other classes, in particular tokens, 

chips, marbles; parlor games, apparatus, equipment and accessories therefor, not included 

in other classes, in particular electronic targets, backgammon, scratch cards, playing cards, 

lottery cards, dice; lottery tickets; printed lottery tickets; lottery scratch cards; scratch cards 

for playing lottery games. 

41   Gambling; gaming services for entertainment purposes; casino, gaming and gambling 

services; training in the development of software systems; provision of gaming equipment 

for gambling halls; providing casino equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment 

services; providing casino facilities [gambling]; amusement arcade services; games 

equipment rental; rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental 

of gaming machines with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound 

recording and video entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; 

provision of gaming equipment for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling 

services; entertainment services related to operation of amusement arcades, on-line 

casinos and on-line betting services via websites; online interactive entertainment; on-line 

casino services; online game services through mobile devices; providing online 

entertainment in the nature of game tournaments; providing on-line information in the 

field of computer gaming entertainment; sports betting services; online sports betting 

services; lottery services; organization of lotteries; conducting lotteries; prize draws 

[lotteries]; conducting lotteries for others; providing slot machine parlors; rental of slot 

machines [gaming machines]; providing online games and games of chance. 

. 

 (540)      
Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 10.06.2026 
 

 
(210)  1851847;                                                                (220) 15.01.2025 

(731)  EGT DIGITAL LTD."Panorama Sofia" Str. 6, Business Center "Richhill", block A BG-1766 

Sofia, Bulgaria  
(511)  Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): Operating computer software for main frame computers; monitors (computer hardware); 

computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; monitors (computer programs); 

computer game programs; recorded computer game programs; apparatus for recording, 

transmission or reproduction of sound or images; communications servers (computer 
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hardware); electronic components for gambling machines; computer application software 

featuring games and gaming; computer software for the administration of on-line games 

and gaming; computer hardware for games and gaming; computer systems; computer 

operating system software; computer terminals; interactive terminals; multimedia 

terminals; electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch screen 

terminals; computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display screens; 

digital signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and 

instruments; interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; lcd 

large-screen displays; liquid crystal displays [lcds] for home theatres; media streaming 

software; computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the 

internet; computer gaming software; software; computer software packages; computer 

software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; games software; 

entertainment software for computer games; computer programs for network 

management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software platforms; operating systems; 

interactive computer systems; operating system programs; computer game software for 

use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games provided through a computer 

or mobile platform; software for slot machines, betting software, software for video slot 

games, for casino games, for gambling and bingo games, provided online or through 

computer networks and that can be played on any type of computer device, including 

arcade games, personal computers, portable devices and mobile phones; electronic ticket 

examination machines; computer hardware and software for gambling, gambling 

machines, gambling games on the internet and via telecommunication network; all of the 

aforesaid goods or services exclusively related to lottery games, casino related games, 

gambling games and games of chance. 

28   Gaming machines for gambling; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling 

machines operating with coins, notes and cards; games; electronic games; parlor games; 

gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming machines]; LCD game machines; slot 

machines and gaming devices; coin-operated amusement machines; roulette chips; poker 

chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; gaming equipment for casinos; roulette tables; 

gaming roulette wheels; casino games; gambling machines and amusement machines, 

automatic and coin-operated; coin-operated amusement machines and / or electronic 

coin-operated amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-

operated amusement machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or 

electrotechnical amusement machines and apparatus, gaming machines, coin-operated 

entertainment machines; housings for coin-operated amusement machines, gaming 
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equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; electropneumatic and electrical 

gambling machines (slot machines); lottery games; electronic targets for games and sports; 

parlor game equipment and accessories not included in other classes, in particular tokens, 

chips, marbles; parlor games, apparatus, equipment and accessories therefor, not included 

in other classes, in particular electronic targets, backgammon, scratch cards, playing cards, 

lottery cards, dice; lottery tickets; printed lottery tickets; lottery scratch cards; scratch cards 

for playing lottery games. 

41   Gambling; gaming services for entertainment purposes; casino, gaming and gambling 

services; training in the development of software systems; provision of gaming equipment 

for gambling halls; providing casino equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment 

services; providing casino facilities [gambling]; amusement arcade services; games 

equipment rental; rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental 

of gaming machines with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound 

recording and video entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; 

provision of gaming equipment for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling 

services; entertainment services related to operation of amusement arcades, on-line 

casinos and on-line betting services via websites; online interactive entertainment; on-line 

casino services; online game services through mobile devices; providing online 

entertainment in the nature of game tournaments; providing on-line information in the 

field of computer gaming entertainment; sports betting services; online sports betting 

services; lottery services; organization of lotteries; conducting lotteries; prize draws 

[lotteries]; conducting lotteries for others; providing slot machine parlors; rental of slot 

machines [gaming machines]; providing online games and games of chance. 

. 

 (540)      

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 10.05.2026 
 
 
(210)  1849483;                                                               (220) 12.11.2024 
(731)   Euro Games Technology Ltd.Panorama Sofia Str. 6, Richhill Business Center, ground floor 

BG-1766 Vitosha Region, Sofia, Bulgaria 
(511)  Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 
(510): 
09   Operating computer software for main frame computers; monitors (computer hardware); 

computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; monitors (computer programs); 
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computer game programs; recorded computer game programs; apparatus for recording, 
transmission or reproduction of sound or images; communications servers (computer 
hardware); electronic components for gambling machines; computer application software 
featuring games and gaming; computer software for the administration of on-line games and 
gaming; computer hardware for games and gaming; computer systems; computer operating 
system software; computer terminals; interactive terminals; multimedia terminals; 
electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch screen terminals; 
computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display screens; digital 
signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and instruments; 
interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; LCD large-screen 
displays; liquid crystal displays [LCDs] for home theatres; media streaming software; 
computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the internet; 
computer gaming software; software; computer software packages; computer software, 
recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; games software; entertainment software 
for computer games; computer programs for network management; electronic lottery 
tickets; computer software platforms; operating systems; interactive computer systems; 
operating system programs; computer game software for use with on-line interactive games; 
interactive casino games provided through a computer or mobile platform; electronic ticket 
examination machines; software for slot machines, betting software, software for video slot 
games, for casino games, for gambling and bingo games, provided online or through 
computer networks and that can be played on any type of computer device, including arcade 
games, personal computers, portable devices and mobile phones; computer hardware and 
software for gambling, gambling machines, gambling games on the internet and via 
telecommunication network. 

28 Gaming machines for gambling; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling 
machines operating with coins, notes and cards; games; electronic games; parlor games; 
gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming machines]; LCD game machines; slot 
machines and gaming devices; coin-operated amusement machines; roulette chips; poker 
chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; gaming equipment for casinos; roulette tables; 
gaming roulette wheels; casino games; gambling machines and amusement machines, 
automatic and coin-operated; coin-operated amusement machines and/or electronic coin-
operated amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-
operated amusement machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or 
electrotechnical amusement machines and apparatus, gaming machines, coin-operated 
entertainment machines; housings for coin-operated amusement machines, gaming 
equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; electropneumatic and electrical 
gambling machines (slot machines); lottery games; electronic targets for games and sports; 
parlor game equipment and accessories therefor, included in this class, in particular gaming 
tokens, chips and marbles; parlor games, game apparatus and equipment and accessories 
therefor, included in this class, in particular electronic targets, backgammon games, scratch 
cards, playing cards, lottery cards, dice; lottery tickets; printed lottery tickets; lottery scratch 
cards; scratch cards for playing lottery games. 

41 Gambling; gaming services for entertainment purposes; casino, gaming and gambling services; 
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training in the development of software systems; provision of gaming equipment for gambling 
halls; providing casino equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment services; 
providing casino facilities [gambling]; amusement arcade services; games equipment rental; 
rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental of gaming machines 
with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound recording and video 
entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; provision of gaming equipment 
for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling services; entertainment services 
related to operation of amusement arcades, on-line casinos and on-line betting services via 
websites; online interactive entertainment; on-line casino services; online game services 
through mobile devices; providing online entertainment in the nature of game tournaments; 
providing on-line information in the field of computer gaming entertainment; sports betting 
services; online sports betting services; lottery services; organization of lotteries; conducting 
lotteries; prize draws [lotteries]; conducting lotteries for others; providing slot machine 
parlors; rental of slot machines [gaming machines]; providing online games and games of 
chance. 

(540)  
Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.04.2026 
 

(210)   1851164;                                                               (220) 12.12.2024 

(731)   Euro Games Technology Ltd. Panorama Sofia Str. 6, Richhill Business Center, ground floor 

BG-1766 Vitosha Region, Sofia , China 

(511)   Int.Cl. 09, 28 

(510): 

 

09 Operating computer software for main frame computers; monitors (computer hardware); 

computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; monitors (computer programs); 

computer game programs; recorded computer game programs; apparatus for recording, 

transmission or reproduction of sound or images; communications servers (computer 

hardware); electronic components for gambling machines; computer application software 

featuring games and gaming; computer software for the administration of on-line games and 

gaming; computer hardware for games and gaming; computer systems; computer operating 

system software; computer terminals; interactive terminals; multimedia terminals; 

electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch screen terminals; 

computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display screens; digital 

signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and instruments; 
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interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; LCD large-screen 

displays; liquid crystal displays [LCDs] for home theatres; media streaming software; 

computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the internet; 

computer gaming software; software; computer software packages; computer software, 

recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; games software; entertainment software 

for computer games; computer programs for network management; electronic lottery 

tickets; computer software platforms; operating systems; interactive computer systems; 

operating system programs; computer game software for use with on-line interactive games; 

interactive casino games provided through a computer or mobile platform; electronic ticket 

examination machines; software for slot machines, betting software, software for video slot 

games, for casino games, for gambling and bingo games, provided online or through 

computer networks and that can be played on any type of computer device, including arcade 

games, personal computers, portable devices and mobile phones; computer hardware and 

software for gambling, gambling machines, gambling games on the internet and via 

telecommunication network. 

28  Gaming machines for gambling; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling 

machines operating with coins, notes and cards; games; electronic games; parlor games; 

gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming machines]; LCD game machines; slot 

machines and gaming devices; coin-operated amusement machines; roulette chips; poker 

chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; gaming equipment for casinos; roulette tables; 

gaming roulette wheels; casino games; gambling machines and amusement machines, 

automatic and coin-operated; coin-operated amusement machines and/or electronic coin-

operated amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-

operated amusement machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or 

electrotechnical amusement machines and apparatus, gaming machines, coin-operated 

entertainment machines; housings for coin-operated amusement machines, gaming 

equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; electropneumatic and electrical 

gambling machines (slot machines); lottery games; electronic targets for games and sports; 

parlor game equipment and accessories therefor, included in this class, in particular gaming 

tokens, chips and marbles; parlor games, game apparatus and equipment and accessories 

therefor, included in this class, in particular electronic targets, backgammon games, scratch 

cards, playing cards, lottery cards, dice; lottery tickets; printed lottery tickets; lottery scratch 

cards; scratch cards for playing lottery games. 
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(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 24.04.2026 
 

(210)   1866611;                                                               (220) 13.03.2025 

(731)   Guizhou Jonyang Kinetics Co., Ltd., No.97, Zhongcao Road, Guiyang, Guizhou, China 

(511)   Int.Cl. 07 

(510) Excavators; steamrollers; earth moving machines; diggers [machines]; ditching machine; 

hauling scraper machines; multi-purpose road graders; loading machine; steel bar cutter; 

hoists. 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 24.07.2026 

 
 

(210)   1866660;                                                               (220) 12.06.2025 

(731)  Shandong Youyue Rubber Technology Co., Ltd. No.1 Futian Road, Zhucheng City, Weifang 

City, Shandong Province, China 

 

(511)   Int.Cl. 12 

(510) Pharmaceutical preparations. 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 24.07.2026 
 

(210)   1866661;                                                               (220) 12.06.2025 

(731) Haian Rubber Group Co., Ltd. Fengting Industry Park, Xianyou County, Putian City Fujian 

Province , China 

(511)   Int.Cl. 12 

(510)   Inner tubes for automobile tires; automobile tires; treads for retreading tyres; solid tyres 

for vehicle wheels; casings for pneumatic tyres; vehicle tires; pneumatic inner tubes for 
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vehicle wheels; traction mats for vehicle tires; tyres for vehicle wheels; tyres.. 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 24.07.2026 
 
 

(210)   1864041;                                                               (220) 28.01.2025 

(731)  Proton Electro-Cable Limited, Plot No. 11020, Mumbwa Road, Along Mumbwa Road 

Industrial Area. Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)   Int.Cl. 09 

(510)   Rods, cables, switch gears, batteries, control panels, mcc & pcc panels, capacitor banks, 

copper electrodes, busbars, copper electrodes, copper tubes & pipes, electrical harness and all 

electrical ancillaries. 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
 

(210)   1864183;                                                               (220) 01.04.2025 

(731)   Hangzhou Mvava Technology Co., Ltd. Room 1001, Building 2, Zhejiang Private Enterprise 

Development Building, Fuye Lane 23, Ningwei Street, Xiaoshan District, Hangzhou City, 

Zhejiang, China 

(511)   Int.Cl. 09 

(510)   Electricity meters; voltage regulators for electrical measurement; inductors [electricity]; 

materials for electricity mains [wires, cables]; circuit breakers; electric plugs; digital 

potentiometers; photo potentiometers; connections, electric; time switches, automatic; 

voltage surge protectors; electric sockets; switches, electric; sensors; relays, electric; 

distribution boxes [electricity]; junction boxes [electricity]; inverters [electricity]; light 

dimmers [regulators], electric; distribution consoles [electricity]; distribution boards 

[electricity]; electric installations for the remote control of industrial operations; protection 
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devices for personal use against accidents; alarms; smoke detectors; biometric fingerprint 

door locks; electric door bells; solar batteries; photovoltaic cells; batteries, electric, for 

vehicles; photovoltaic apparatus and installations for generating solar electricity; portable 

power supplies (rechargeable batteries). 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
 

(210)   1864322;                                                               (220) 16.04.2025 

(731) Gubersail Tire (Jiangsu) Co., Ltd., Room 601, No. 86 Guangzhou Road, Economic 

Development Zone, Huai’an District, Huai’an City, Jiangsu Province, China 

(511)   Int.Cl. 12 

(510)   Upholstery for vehicles; cars; electric bicycles; engines for land vehicles; automobile tyres; 

civilian drones; vehicles for locomotion by land, air, water or rail. 

(540)    

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
 

(210) 1864365;                                                               (220) 13.05.2025 

(731) QINGDAO KOOWAI TYRE CO.,LTD, Room 702, Building B, No. 6, Hong Kong Middle Road, 

Shinan District, Qingdao City, 266071 Shandong Province, China 

(511) Int.Cl. 12 

(510) Wheels for automobiles; casters for trolleys [vehicles]; trolleys; wheelbarrows; treads for 

retreading tyres; bicycle tyres; tyres for vehicle wheels; pneumatic tyres; inner tubes for 

pneumatic tyres; solid tyres for vehicle wheels. 

(540)   
Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
 
 

(210) 1864819;                                                               (220) 13.05.2025 

(731)   Promasidor IP Holdings Limited, Ebene Junction, Rue de la Democratie, Ebene, Mauritius 
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(511)   Int.Cl.  29, 30, 32 

(510): 

 29     Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, frozen, dried and cooked fruits and 

vegetables; jellies, jams, compotes; eggs; milk, cheese, butter, yogurt and other milk 

products; oils and fats for food. 

30     Coffee, tea, cocoa and substitutes therefor; rice, pasta and noodles; tapioca and sago; flour 

and preparations made from cereals; bread, pastries and confectionery; chocolate; ice 

cream, sorbets and other edible ices; sugar, honey, treacle; yeast, baking-powder; salt, 

seasonings, spices, preserved herbs; vinegar, sauces and other condiments; ice (frozen 

water). 

32      Beers; non-alcoholic beverages; mineral and aerated waters; fruit beverages and fruit juices; 

syrups and other preparations for making non-alcoholic beverages. 

. 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
 
 
(210) 1865045;                                                               (220) 07.03.2025 

(731) PayPal, Inc., 2211 North First Street, San Jose CA 9513, United States of America 

(511) Int.Cl. 09, 35, 36, 42 

(510): 

 09  Downloadable and recorded software for processing electronic payments and for 

transferring funds to and from others; downloadable and recorded software for 

remittance, transfer of funds, stored value accounts, debit card transactions, credit card 

transactions, and financial transactions and account notifications; downloadable and 

recorded software for creating, preparing, managing, sending, processing, tracking, and 

reconciling invoices; downloadable and recorded software for issuing receipts regarding 

mobile payment transactions; downloadable and recorded authentication software for 

controlling access to and communications with computers and computer networks; 

downloadable and recorded software for creating and managing a business and an online 

store, namely, inventory management, order processing, order tracking, fulfillment of 

orders, sales tracking, collection of sales data, and sales analytics; downloadable and 

recorded computer software for generating and soliciting business funding and 
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investments; downloadable and recorded software for managing customer relations (CRM) 

and loyalty programs, namely, software to create, manage, and analyze customer contact 

and account information, generate and track customer loyalty programs, and generate 

reports; downloadable and recorded software used for point of sale transactions; 

downloadable and recorded computer software used to train and manage employees, 

record employee hours worked, and generate payroll processing; downloadable software 

development kits (SDK); computer hardware for making, authenticating, facilitating, 

operating, managing, and processing payment transactions with credit cards, debit cards, 

prepaid cards, payment cards, gift cards, and other payment forms; electronic devices, 

namely, point of sale terminals, chip card readers, credit card readers, payment card 

readers, magnetic encoded and coded card readers, and mobile card readers; charging 

stands adapted for use with handheld digital electronic devices namely, cell phones, MP3 

players, personal digital assistants, point of sale terminals, chip card readers, credit card 

readers, payment card readers, and mobile card readers; credit card reader stands; tablet 

and mobile device stands; barcode scanners; receipt printers; cash drawers. 

35     Promoting the sale of goods and services of others by means of contests and incentive 

award programs; providing incentive award programs through issuance and processing of 

loyalty points for purchase of the goods and services of others; providing incentive award 

programs through the issuance of gift cards, prepaid gift cards, prepaid stored value cards 

for the purpose of promoting and rewarding loyalty, discounts, offers, deals, coupons, 

rebates, rewards, and vouchers to participants for the purchase of the goods and services 

of others; customer loyalty services for commercial, promotional and/or advertising 

purposes, namely, administration of a program that allows participants to obtain and 

redeem points or awards for goods and/or services; business consulting services in the field 

of online payments; managing and tracking credit card, debit card, ACH, prepaid cards, 

payment cards, and other forms of payment transactions via electronic communications 

networks for business purposes; business information management, namely, electronic 

reporting of business analytics relating to payment processing, authentication, tracking, 

and invoicing; business management, namely, optimization of payments for businesses; 

reconciling financial transactions. 

36      Financial services, namely, electronic funds transfer; clearing financial transactions; financial 

services, namely, payment collection, payment transactions and information processing; 

providing a wide variety of payment and financial services, namely, issuing credit cards and 

lines of credit, electronic payment services involving electronic processing and subsequent 

transmission of bill payment data, bill payment services with guaranteed payment delivery, 
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all conducted via a global communications network; credit card transaction processing 

services; debit card transaction processing services; electronic foreign exchange payment 

processing; payment processing services, namely, providing virtual currency transaction 

processing services for others; processing electronic payments made through prepaid 

cards; providing electronic mobile payment services for others; providing electronic 

processing of electronic funds transfer, ACH, credit card, debit card, check transactions and 

payments; credit services, namely, providing revolving credit account services; bill payment 

services; fund wiring services; providing electronic payment services via ATM machines and 

point-of-sale (POS) merchants, namely, providing secure commercial transactions and 

payment options using a mobile device at a point of sale; providing payment collection, 

payment transaction processing, financial remittance, transfer of funds to make payments, 

payment services using stored value accounts, and debit card transaction processing to 

make payments via an online portal; financial risk management services; financial 

transaction analysis, namely, financial analysis of payment transactions and stored value 

card and debit card transactions; providing purchase protection services for goods and 

services purchased by others via a global computer network and wireless networks, 

namely, providing fraud reimbursement services in the field of credit card purchases and 

electronic payment purchases, and providing secure commercial transactions for credit 

card purchases and electronic payment purchases; reimbursement of funds for disputed 

items in the field of electronic payment purchases; loyalty program and incentive award 

program payment processing services. 

42   Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for processing electronic 

payments and for transferring funds to and from others; providing temporary use of online 

non-downloadable software for remittance, transfer of funds, stored value accounts, debit 

card transactions, credit card transactions, financial transactions and account notifications; 

providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for creating, preparing, 

managing, sending, processing, tracking, and reconciling invoices; providing temporary use 

of online non-downloadable software for issuing receipts regarding mobile payment 

transactions; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable authentication 

software for controlling access to and communications with computers and computer 

networks; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for creating and 

managing a business and an online store, namely, inventory management, order 

processing, order tracking, fulfillment of orders, sales tracking, collection of sales data, and 

sales analytics; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software 

for managing customer relations (CRM) and loyalty programs, namely, software to create, 
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manage, and analyze customer contact and account information, generate and track 

customer loyalty programs, and generate reports; providing online temporary use of non-

downloadable computer software used for point of sale transactions; providing temporary 

use of online non-downloadable computer software used to train and manage employees, 

record employee hours worked, and generate payroll processing; application service 

provider featuring application programming interface (API) software for payment 

collection, payment transactions, and information processing; providing temporary use of 

online non-downloadable software for customizing application programming interfaces 

(APIs), integrating pay in methods to digital wallets, sharing payment data between users 

and generating reports, managing disputed charges, and automating chargebacks; 

application service provider (ASP) featuring application programming interface (API) 

software for payment collection, payment transactions, forwarding data and information 

processing; electronic monitoring of financial transactions for fraud, money laundering, 

and illegality in the field of electronic fund transfer and electronic payment processing 

services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for 

tracking and analyzing payment activity; providing temporary use of online non-

downloadable software to evaluate and detect fraud and illegality in payment transactions, 

and manage compliance validation. 

. 

(540) PAYPAL OPEN   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
 
 

(210) 1865127;                                                               (220) 12.04.2025 

(731) IDAM NATURAL WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED, plot no. 417, udyog vihar, phase-iii, Gurgaon, 

haryana 122008, India 

(511) Int.Cl. 03 

(510) Non-medicated cosmetics and toiletry preparations; non- medicated dentifrices; 

perfumery, essential oils; bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; 

cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations.. 

(540)  BELLAVITA LUXURY 

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
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(210) 1863671;                                                               (220) 31.03.2025 

(731) Andermatt Group AG, Stahlermatten 6, CH-6146 Grossdietwil, Bulgaria 

(511) Int.Cl. 09, 28, 41 

(510): 

09     Operating computer software for main frame computers; monitors (computer hardware); 

computer hardware; apparatus for recording images; monitors (computer programs); 

computer game programs; recorded computer game programs; apparatus for recording, 

transmission or reproduction of sound or images; communications servers (computer 

hardware); electronic components for gambling machines; computer application software 

featuring games and gaming; computer software for the administration of on-line games 

and gaming; computer hardware for games and gaming; computer systems; computer 

operating system software; computer terminals; interactive terminals; multimedia 

terminals; electronic terminals for generating lottery tickets; interactive touch screen 

terminals; computer touchscreens; electronic display panels; liquid crystal display screens; 

digital signage display panels; multimedia software; multimedia apparatus and 

instruments; interactive multimedia software for playing games; computer screens; LCD 

large-screen displays; liquid crystal displays [LCDs] for home theatres; media streaming 

software; computer application software for streaming audio-visual media content via the 

internet; computer gaming software; software; computer software packages; computer 

software, recorded; software drivers; virtual reality software; games software; 

entertainment software for computer games; computer programs for network 

management; electronic lottery tickets; computer software platforms; operating systems; 

interactive computer systems; operating system programs; computer game software for 

use with on-line interactive games; interactive casino games provided through a computer 

or mobile platform; electronic ticket examination machines; software for slot machines, 

betting software, software for video slot games, for casino games, for gambling and bingo 

games, provided online or through computer networks and that can be played on any type 

of computer device, including arcade games, personal computers, portable devices and 

mobile phones; computer hardware and software for gambling, gambling machines, 

gambling games on the internet and via telecommunication network. 

28    Gaming machines for gambling; chips for gambling; mah-jong; arcade games; gambling 

machines operating with coins, notes and cards; games; electronic games; parlor games; 

gaming chips; gaming tables; slot machines [gaming machines]; LCD game machines; slot 

machines and gaming devices; coin-operated amusement machines; roulette chips; poker 
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chips; chips and dice [gaming equipment]; gaming equipment for casinos; roulette tables; 

gaming roulette wheels; casino games; gambling machines and amusement machines, 

automatic and coin-operated; coin-operated amusement machines and/or electronic coin-

operated amusement machines with or without the possibility of gain; boxes for coin-

operated amusement machines, slot machines and gaming machines; electronic or 

electrotechnical amusement machines and apparatus, gaming machines, coin-operated 

entertainment machines; housings for coin-operated amusement machines, gaming 

equipment, gaming machines, machines for gambling; electropneumatic and electrical 

gambling machines (slot machines); lottery games; electronic targets for games and sports; 

parlor game equipment and accessories therefor, included in this class, in particular gaming 

tokens, chips and marbles; parlor games, game apparatus and equipment and accessories 

therefor, included in this class, in particular electronic targets, backgammon games, scratch 

cards, playing cards, lottery cards, dice; lottery tickets; printed lottery tickets; lottery 

scratch cards; scratch cards for playing lottery games. 

41   Gambling; gaming services for entertainment purposes; casino, gaming and gambling 

services; training in the development of software systems; provision of gaming equipment 

for gambling halls; providing casino equipment [gambling]; gaming machine entertainment 

services; providing casino facilities [gambling]; amusement arcade services; games 

equipment rental; rental of gaming machines; providing amusement arcade services; rental 

of gaming machines with images of fruits; editing or recording of sounds and images; sound 

recording and video entertainment services; hire of sound reproducing apparatus; 

provision of gaming equipment for casinos; providing of casino facilities; online gambling 

services; entertainment services related to operation of amusement arcades, on-line 

casinos and on-line betting services via websites; online interactive entertainment; on-line 

casino services; online game services through mobile devices; providing online 

entertainment in the nature of game tournaments; providing on-line information in the 

field of computer gaming entertainment; sports betting services; online sports betting 

services; lottery services; organization of lotteries; conducting lotteries; prize draws 

[lotteries]; conducting lotteries for others; providing slot machine parlors; rental of slot 

machines [gaming machines]; providing online games and games of chance 

  

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 01.05.2026 
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(210) 18477185;                                                               (220) 29.01.2025 

(731) Andermatt Group AG, Stahlermatten 6, CH-6146 Grossdietwil, Switzerland 

(511) Int.Cl. 01, 05 

(510): 

01    Fertilizing preparations; biostimulants for plants. 

05    Insecticides; Fungicides; preparations for destroying vermin. 

(540)  ELICOT 

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 03.04.2026 
 
 

(210) 1847886;                                                               (220) 02.12.2024 

(731) IMPULSTAR, 31 rue du Repos, F-75020 PARIS, France 

(511) Int.Cl. 41 

(510) Education; training; training and further training activity in the field of sports; 

entertainment; information relating to entertainment or education; leisure services; ticket 

agency services for sporting and cultural events; entertainment services relating to sporting 

and cultural events; organization of sporting and cultural events; entertainment services 

relating to urban, cultural and sporting events; provision of sports facilities; provision of 

entertainment halls and sports halls; organization and conducting of colloquiums, 

conferences or congresses; organization of exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; 

production of sporting and cultural events; providing sports equipment and sports 

facilities.. 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 03.04.2026 
 
 
 

(210) 1863671;                                                               (220) 31.03.2025 

(731) Pinyuan (Suizhou) Modern Agricultural Development Co., Ltd. No. 9, Huilongsi Road, High-

tech Zone, Suizhou, Hubei , China 
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(511) Int.Cl. 30 

(510) Seasonings; condiments; chow-chow [condiment]; douchi [fermented black soybeans]; chili 

oil; seasoning sauce; chili powder (condiment); edible spices. 

(540)   

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 10.07.2026 
 

(210) 1865127;                                                               (220) 12.04.2025 

(731) IDAM NATURAL WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED, plot no. 417, udyog vihar, phase-iii, Gurgaon, 

haryana 122008, Indian 

(511) Int.Cl. 03 

(510) Non-medicated cosmetics and toiletry preparations; non- medicated dentifrices; 

perfumery, essential oils; bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; 

cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations. 

(540) BELLAVITA LUXURY 
Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
 
 

(210) 1865045;                                                               (220) 07.03.2025 

(731) PayPal, Inc., 2211 North First Street, San Jose CA 95131, United States of America 

(511) Int.Cl. 09 

(510) Downloadable and recorded software for processing electronic payments and for 

transferring funds to and from others; downloadable and recorded software for 

remittance, transfer of funds, stored value accounts, debit card transactions, credit card 

transactions, and financial transactions and account notifications; downloadable and 

recorded software for creating, preparing, managing, sending, processing, tracking, and 

reconciling invoices; downloadable and recorded software for issuing receipts regarding 

mobile payment transactions; downloadable and recorded authentication software for 

controlling access to and communications with computers and computer networks; 

downloadable and recorded software for creating and managing a business and an online 

store, namely, inventory management, order processing, order tracking, fulfillment of 

orders, sales tracking, collection of sales data, and sales analytics; downloadable and 

recorded computer software for generating and soliciting business funding and 

investments; downloadable and recorded software for managing customer relations (CRM) 

and loyalty programs, namely, software to create, manage, and analyze customer contact 
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and account information, generate and track customer loyalty programs, and generate 

reports; downloadable and recorded software used for point of sale transactions; 

downloadable and recorded computer software used to train and manage employees, 

record employee hours worked, and generate payroll processing; downloadable software 

development kits (SDK); computer hardware for making, authenticating, facilitating, 

operating, managing, and processing payment transactions with credit cards, debit cards, 

prepaid cards, payment cards, gift cards, and other payment forms; electronic devices, 

namely, point of sale terminals, chip card readers, credit card readers, payment card 

readers, magnetic encoded and coded card readers, and mobile card readers; charging 

stands adapted for use with handheld digital electronic devices namely, cell phones, MP3 

players, personal digital assistants, point of sale terminals, chip card readers, credit card 

readers, payment card readers, and mobile card readers; credit card reader stands; tablet 

and mobile device stands; barcode scanners; receipt printers; cash drawers.. 

(540) PAYPAL OPEN 

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 17.07.2026 
 
 

(210) 1852352;                                                               (220) 17.02.2025 

(731) Tengzhou Qixuanchen Food Co., Ltd, 800m West of Xiguanzhuang Village, Jiangtun Town, 

Tengzhou City, Zaozhuang City, Shandong Province, China 

(511) Int.Cl. 29 

(510) Meat; fish-based foodstuffs; canned fish products; lotus seeds; snack food, fruit-based and 

vegetable-based; eggs; oils for food; seeds, prepared; dried edible fungi; egg white for 

culinary purposes. 

(540)  

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 01.05.2026 
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(210) 1870858;                                                               (220) 15.11.2024 

(731) HAR PARSHAD AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED, 155, upper ground floor, okhla industrial 

estate, phase-iii, New Delhi 110020, India 

(511) Int.Cl. 12 

(510) Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water. 

(540)  

Note: Opposition period for this trademark expires on 21.08.2026 
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STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT (NO. 11 OF 2023) 

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS RENEWED IN DECEMBER 2025(ND) 

THE FOLLOWING trade mark registrations listed below have been renewed in accordance with Section 44 of the 
Trade Marks Act for 10 years with effect from the date indicated in Code(156). 

 

(111)  1913/1927   

MASONITE  

 

(156)  24.12.1927 

(540)                                              MASONITE 

(732)  Masonite Corporsation, Tampa City Centre, 201 N. Franklin 

Street, Tampa, FL 33602, United States of America 

(511)  Int. Cl 19 

  

(111)  3022/1948   

  

 

(156)  01.12.1948 

(540)                                    Citroen 

(732)  Auto Mobile Citroen, 6, Rue Fructidor, 75835, Paris, Cedex                                                                                       

17, France 

(511)                                                12 

  

(111)  1262/1962   

 
     CARADOL 

(156)                                             04.12.1962 

(540)                                                     CARADOL 

(732)  Shell Brands International AG, Hinterbergstrasse 16,6312, 

Steinhausen , Switzerland 

(511)  1 

  

(111)  1284/1962   

 

(156)  08.12.1962 

(540)                                            FOXBORO 

(732)  Invensys Systems Inc, Foxborough, Massachusetts, United 

States of America,  

(511)  9 
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(111)  1285/1962 

   
  

 

(156)  10.12.1962  

(540)                                             RCA VICTOR 

(732)  Talisman Brands, Inc 8-10 rue du Renard, 75004, Paris , 

France 

(511)  9 

  

(111)  1288/1962   

 

(156)  10.12.1962 

(540)  LIBERTY 

(732)  Capital Records Inc. 6920 , Sunset Boulevard Los, Angeles, 

California,United States of America. 

(511)  5 

  

(111)  455/1976   

 
 

       STOMP 

 

(156)  09.12.1976 

(540)                                              STOMP 

(732)  Basf Agro B.V., Arnhem (NL), Zweigniederlassung 

FreienbachHuobstrasse 3 Pfaffikon SZ, 8808, Switzerland 

(511)  5 

  

(111)  460-65/1976   

SKF (156)  14.12.1976 

(540)  
                                                                   SKF  

 

(732)  Aktiebolaget SKF, Hornsgatan 1, Gothenburg, Sweden ,S-

415 50, Sweden 

 

(511)  6,4,7,8,9,12 

 

(111)  508/1976   
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(156)  29.12.1976    

 ACTELLIC (540)                                              ACTELLIC 

(732)  
  Syngenta Limited Jealott's Hill International, Research 
Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG42 6EY, United Kingdom 

 

(511)  5 

  

(111)  287/1990   

 

FENNER 

  

(156)  12.12.1990 

(540)                                              FENNER 

(732)  J.H. Fenner Co. Limited, Hesslewood Country Office park, 

Ferriby road, Hessle, East Yorkshire, HU13 0PW, Great 

Britain 

(511)  7  

  

(111)                                           296-97/1990   

WE TRY 

HARDER  

(156)  30.11.1990 

(540)                                           WE TRY HARDER 

(732)  Wizard Co. Incorporated, 6 Slyvan way, Parsippany, New 

Jersey 07054, United States 

(511)                                              12,16 

  

(111)  802/2004   

  

       

(156)  21.12.2004 

(540)          YAMANOUCHI HOUSE MARK IN COLOUR 

(732)  Astellas Pharma Inc. 3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, 

Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 103-8411 

  

 

(511)  5 

(111)  780/2004   

FLEXCUBE  

       

(156)  07.12.2004 

(540)                                              FLEXCUBE 
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(732)  Oracle Financial Service Software Limited, Maharashta, 

Mumbai-400 063, India 

(511)  9 

   

(111)  784/2004   

  

EUROLUX  
(156)  09.12.2004  

(540)                                          EUROLUX 

(732)  Eurolux (Pty) Limited, 11 Warbler Close, Marconi 

Estate, 7435, South Africa 

(511)  11 

(111)  823/2004   

  

BEST FOR BABY 

BEST FOR YOU  

(156)  13.12.2004  

(540)                       BEST FOR BABY BEST FOR YOU 

(732)  Johnson & Johnson, One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, 

New Brunswick, New Jersey, United States of America 

(511)  3 

   

(111)  826/2018   

  

BUBBALOO 
(156)  15.12.2004 

(540)                                      BUBBALOO 

(732)  Intercontinental Great Brands LLC, NJ 07936, United 

States of America 

(511)  30 

(111)  1846/2004 

  

 

(156)  08.12.2004 

(540)                                   Blue Range & Device 

(732)  Diamond Quest Limited OMC Chambers, P.O.Box 

3152, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands 

(511)  34 

(111)  1842/2004   

(156)  04.12.2004 
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(540)                                       EDGARS BEAUTY     EDGARS BEAUTY 

(732)  Retailability Proprietary Limited 10 Dumat Place, Mt 

Edgecombe Durban, Kwazulu Natal, 4051, South 

Africa 

(511)  25 

  

(111)  1847/2004 
  

 

(156)  08.12.2004 

(540)                                              SAAT & Device 

(732)  Diamond Quest Limited OMC Chambers, P.O.Box 

3152, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands 

(511)  34 

(111)  1848/2004   

 

(156)  04.12.2018 

(540)                                             PADO & DEVICE 

(732)  Vandy Do Brasil Participacoes S.A Frei Caneca Street, 

91 cj. 42-room 02-consolacao- sao paulo, Brazil 

(511)  9 

(111)  1849/2004   

         AVANI (156)  05.12.2004 

(540)                                           AVANI 

(732)  Big Tree Beverages Limited, Plot No. 33607, Mumbwa 

Road, P.O Box 30824, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  30 

(111)  1850/2018   

AMAZON  

SOOTHERS 

(156)  05.12.2004 

(540)                                     AMAZON SOOTHERS 

(732)   TradeKings Limited, Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe 

Road, off Mumbwa  Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka 

(511)  5 

(111)  1690/2018   

(156)  02.11.2018 
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(540)                                            RHIZOVATOR RHIZOVATOR 
(732)  Omnia Holdings Limited, Building H, Monte Circle 

Business Park, 178 Montecasino Boulevard, Fourways 

,Gauteng 2191 South Africa 

(511)  1 

(111)  1854-55/2018 MILKIT MEGA POPS  

 

 

BOOM 

 

(156)  05.12.2004 

(540)          BOOM                 MILKIT MEGA POPS 

 

(732)   TradeKings Limited, Plot No. 29381, Nampundwe 

Road, off Mumbwa  Road, Light Industrial Area, 

Lusaka 

(511)  5 

         

(111)  1886/2018   

BONVOY (156)  06.12.2018 

(540)                                          BONVOY 

(732)  Marriott Worldwide Corporation, 7750 Wisconsin 

Avenue, Bethesda Maryland 20814, United States Of 

America 

(511)  16 

(111)  1888-89, /2018   

ULTRATEC 

ADVANCED FUEL 

TECHNOLOGY 

(156)  06.12.2018 

(540)  ULTRATEC ADVANCED FUEL 

TECHNOLOGY 

(732)  Rubis Energie, Tour Franklin, 100 Terrasse Boieldieu, 

92800 Puteaux, France 

(511)  4,1 

(111)  1892/2018   

  

      RUBIS 
(156)  06.12.2018 

(540)                                              RUBIS 

(732)  Rubis Energie, Tour Franklin, 100 Terrasse Boieldieu, 

92800 Puteaux, France 
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(511)  4 

   

 

(111)  1899/2018   

  

  

(156)  07.12.2018  

(540)                                         HUAMEI 

(732)  Huamei Zambia Limited, Plot No E3, Lusaka East, Muiti- 

Facility Economic Zone, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  34 

(111)  1900/2018   

  

  

(156)  07.12.2018  

(540)                                         THE BELT AND ROAD 

(732)  Huamei Zambia Limited, Plot No E3, Lusaka East, Muiti- 

Facility Economic Zone, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  34 

(111)  1901-/2018 

  

  

  

(156)  07.12.2018  

(540)                                         CHUNGZAM 

(732)  Huamei Zambia Limited, Plot No E3, Lusaka East, Muiti- 

Facility Economic Zone, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  34 

    

(111)  823/2019   

  
                                                                                                                   

LIQUIFIX 

(156)  07.06.2019  

(540)                                                   LIQUIFIX 

(732)  Legume Technology Limted, Unit 3C & 3D, East Bridgford 

Business Park, Kneeton Road, East Bridgford, 

Nottingham, NG13 8PJ, United Kingdom 

(511)                                             31 

(111)  1904-6/2018 
   

(156)  11.12.2018  

(540)                               EDGARS BEAUTY & logo 
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(732)  Retailability Proprietary Limited 10 Dumat Place, Mt 

Edgecombe Durban Kwazulu Natal , 4051, South Africa 

 
 

(511)  3, 21,24 

 

(111)  1910/2018   

  

 

 
 

 

(156)  11.12.2018  

(540)  HENAN 

(732)  AEOLUS Tyre Co., Ltd. No. 48 Jiaodong South Road 

Jiaozuo, Henan, China 

(511)                                                  12 

(111)  706/2019   

  

        BOFAS 

 

 

(156)  15.05.2019 

(540)                                             BOFAS 

(732)  Bank Of America Corporation 100 North Tryon Street, 

North Carolina, Charlotte, NC 28555, 

 United States of America 

(511)                                                  9 

   

(111)  1923-26/2018   

NONEL 
  

DYNO NOBEL 

(156)  13.12.2018 

(540)                                NONEL                    DYNO NOBEL 

(732)  Dyno Nobel Inc. 6440 Millrock Dr #150, Cottonwood 

Heights, UT 84121, United States of America 

(511)  13,7,12 

  

(111)  1931/2018                                              

BIGBEN (156)  13.12.2018 

(540)                                               BIGBEN 
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(732)  Nyama Soya Ltd, P.O.Box 30824, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)  29 

(111)  1932/2018   

  

NOBLEMAN  

(156)  14.12.2018 

(540)                                NOBLEMAN 

(732)  KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Ltd ,La Concorde, 57 

Main Street, Paarl, 7646 

(511)  33 

   

(111)  1942,1944-47, 1949-50/2018 FRES  

PUREALOE 

CLEARTHERAPY(CT+) 

VIP 

 BABYMED  

SNAIL WHITE 

FOREVERYOUNG 
  

 

(156)  18.12.2018  

(540)   FRES ,  PUREALOE, 

CLEARTHERAPY(CT+), VIP, BABYMED 

,SNAIL WHITE, FOREVERYOUNG 

(732)  Angel Cosmetics 694,17 Rue...Limete-industiel-

BP:7561, Kinshasa, FRES Democratic Republic of 

Congo 

(511)  3 

(111)  1953/2018                                                  

NEX (156)  18.12.2018 

(540)                                                   NEX 

(732)  Vivo Mobile Communication Co.,LTD 283#, BBK 

Road, Wusha, ChangÁn, Dongguan, Guangdong, 

China 

(511)  9 

  

(111)  1951/2018   

  

 

(156)  18.12.2018  

(540)                                            JS ASAKASHI 

(732)  Valtari Gold Capital LTDPalm Grove House, P.O.Box 438, 

Road Town, Tortola, Virgin Islands 

(511)                                            7 
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(111)  1962/2018   

  

 

(156)  19.12.2018 

(540)                                   CAMERA LOGO GLYPH B/W 

(732)  
1601 Willow Road, Menlo Park, California, 94025, United 
States of America  

 

 

(511)  9 

 

  

(111)  1964-66/2018                                                  

NUTRICOM'S 

SUPER 
 
NUTRICOM'S 
BEST 
 
NUTRICOM'S 
REAL 

(156)  19.12.2018  

(540)  NUTRICOM'S BEST ,NUTRICOM'S BEST, 
NUTRICOM'S REAL 

 

(732)  Nutricom Food and Beverages Limited Plot No. 4059/4060 

Brunel Road, Industrial Area, Ndola, Zambia 

(511)  32 

  

(111)  1992-93/2018 

   
  

 

(156)  21.12.2018 

(540)  DIGITAL OCEAN SOLUTIONS 

(732)  Digital Ocean Solutions, Plot No. 56, Caoursel Mall,  Lusaka, 

Zambia 

(511)  9,16 

  

(111)  2021-23/2018   

  

  

(156)  27.12.2018  

(540)                                        THE COFFEE CLUB Device 

(732)  The Coffee Club Pty Ltd, Level 13, 199 Grey Street, South 

Brisbane, Queensland, 4101 

(511)  16,29,30 
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(111)  2005/2018   

KISS BEAUTY  

  

(156)  28.12.2018  

(540)                                             KISS BEAUTY 

(732)  Pink Word Limited, Shop No 36-37 Carousel Shopping 

Center 12500, Kafue Road, Lusaka, Zambia 

(511)   16 

 

(111)  2020/2018   
                                                     

XOOM  

  

(156)  28.12.2018 

(540)                                                       XOOM 

(732)  PayPal, Inc. 2211 North First Street San Jose CA 95131 

United States of America 

(511)  16 

  

(111)  1679/2014   

  

 

(156)  22.12.2014 

(540)  SANLAM WEALTHSMITHS & HAND DEVICE 

(732)  Sanlam Life Insurance Limited, 2 Strand Road, Belville, 

Western Cape 7530, South Africa 

(511)  16 

(111)  107/2010   

  

SANLAM 

 

(156)  19.02.2010 

(540)                                               SANLAM  

(732)  Sanlam Life Insurance Limited, 2 Strand Road, Belville, 

Western Cape 7532, South Africa 

(511)  16 

(111)  1680/2014   

  

 

(156)  22.12.2014 

(540)  SANLAM WEALTHSMITHS & HAND DEVICE 

(732)  Sanlam Life Insurance Limited, 2 Strand Road, Belville, 

Western Cape 7530, South Africa 

(511)  16 
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(111)  2234-35/2014 LIVE WITH 

CONFIDENCE  
  

 

(156)  14.10.2020 

(540)                                LIVE WITH CONFIDENCE 

(732)  Sanlam Life Insurance Limited, 2 Strand Road, Belville, 

Western Cape 7530, South Africa 

(511)  9,16 

(111)  109/2014 

   
  

 

(156)  22.12.2014 

(540)     SANLAM WEALTHSMITHS & HAND DEVICE 

(732)  Sanlam Life Insurance Limited, 2 Strand Road, Belville, 

Western Cape 7530, South Africa 

(511)  16 

 

(111)  623/2004 

 

(156)                                            29.09.2004 

(540)                                   WORLD-WIDE SIRES 

(732)  World-Wide Sires, Limited 11740 N.S. Rt. 42, Plain City, 

United States of America 

(511)                                                 5 

(111)  235/1990   

RED LABEL  

 

(156)                                            12.10.1990 

(540)                                              RED LABEL 

(732)  Diageo Brands B.V. Molenwerf 10-12, 1014 BG, 

Amsterdam, Netherlands 

(511)                                                 33 

 

(111)  1929 /2018   

  (156)                                            13.12.2018 

(540)                                                      JUKI 

(732)  Juki Kabushiki Kaisha (Juki Corporation) 2-11-1, Tsurumaki, 

Tama-shi, Tokyo 206-8551, Japan 
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(511)                                                 7 
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STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT (No. 11 of 2023)  

APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADE MARKS LODGED DURING DECEMBER 2025 

(111) 188/1971; (151) 16.04.1971. 

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) JOHN DEERE 

(732) DEERE AND COMPANY of United States of America. 

  

(111) 1670/2018; (151) 31.10.2018. 

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) QUTE 

(732) Bajaj Auto Limited of Mumbai Pune, Akurdi, Pune 411 035, India. 

  

(111) 2151/2021; (151) 30.12.2021. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) Namwai Chillies (and logo) 

(732) Namwai Enterprises Limited of Flat No 17 Jameson Street, Kabwe, Zambia. 

  

(111) 388/2022; (151) 11.03.2022. 

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) DURAVOLT BATTERIES (and logo) 

(732) Duravolt Investments Limited of Plot No 727 Corner of Kalambo Road and Freedom Way, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 498/2023; (151) 11.04.2023. 

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) MR SHEEN 
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(732) Hydra Quest Limited of C/o Williamson & Croft LLP, 81 King Street, Manchester, M2 4AH, 

United Kingdom. 

  

(111) 1442/2023; (151) 30.08.2023. 

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) NAV. logo & logo 

(732) FirstRand Bank Limited of 1st Floor, 4 Merchant Place, Corner Fredman Drive & Rivonia 

Road, Sandton, Gauteng, South Africa. 

 

 (111) 1443/2023; (151) 30.08.2023. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) NAV. logo & logo 

(732) FirstRand Bank Limited of 1st Floor, 4 Merchant Place, Corner Fredman Drive & Rivonia 

Road, Sandton, Gauteng, South Africa. 

  

(111) 1583/2023; (151) 15.09.2023. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) KAHLUA label 2023 (in colour) & logo 

(732) The Absolut Company Aktiebolag of 117 97, Stockholm, Sweden. 

  

(111) 1646/2023; (151) 22.09.2023. 

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) MAAT & logo 

(732) Memon Abdul Aziz Trading Co.LLC of Shop No. 2, Property of Aisha Rahma Abdullah Al   

Shamsi- Al Sabkha, Dubai, United Arab Emirates. 

 

 (111) 189/2024; (151) 30.01.2024. 
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(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) CRYSTAL VALLEY 

(732) Shoprite International Limited of Level 3, Alexander House, Lot 35, Cybercity, Ebene, 

Mauritius. 

 

 (111) 190/2024; (151) 30.01.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) CRYSTAL VALLEY 

(732) Shoprite International Limited of Level 3, Alexander House, Lot 35, Cybercity, Ebene, 

Mauritius. 

 

 (111) 191/2024; (151) 30.01.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) CRYSTAL VALLEY & logo 

(732) SHOPRITE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED of Level 3, Alexander House, Lot 35, Cybercity, Ebene, 

Mauritius. 

 

(111) 274/2024; (151) 14.02.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) YESS 

(732) Acacia Food and Beverages Limited of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 

Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 275/2024; (151) 14.02.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) GOFRESH 

(732) Acacia Food and Beverages Limited of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 
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Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 282/2024; (151) 15.02.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) TREELINE AND LABEL & logo 

(732) Solo Investments Limited of Plot No. 110, Off Katanga Road, Chaisa, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1028/2024; (151) 30.05.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) elleair & logo 

(732) DAIO PAPER CORPORATION of 2-60, Mishima-Kamiya-cho, Shikokuchuo-Shi Ehime-ken 

799-0402, Japan. 

  

(111) 1077/2024; (151) 05.06.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) FOUR POINTS & logo 

(732) Worldwide Franchise Systems, Inc of 7750 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, 

United States of America. 

  

(111) 2280/2024; (151) 14.11.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) SUN SHARE GREEN  ENERGY & logo 

(732) Sun Share Energy Limited of Sunshare Tower, 9 th Floor, Olympia Park, Katima Mulilo 

Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 2382/2024; (151) 29.11.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.32. 
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(540) ZAM WATER & logo 

(732) Noori Industries Limited of Plot No. 17786, B Off Chilumbulu Road, Kamwala, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

  

(111) 2483/2024; (151) 11.12.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) LUCKY STAR Chicken Livers label (Chicken Device)(Mild Curry) 

(Colour) & logo 

(732) Lucky Star Limited of 9th Floor Oceana House, 25 Jan Smuts Street, Foreshore, 8001, 

Western Cape, South Africa. 

(111) 2484/2024; (151) 11.12.2024. 

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) LUCKY STAR Chicken Livers label (Chicken Device)(Peri-Peri) 

(Colour) & logo 

(732) Lucky Star Limited of 9th Floor Oceana House, 25 Jan Smuts Street, Foreshore, 8001, 

Western Cape, South Africa. 

  

(111) 212/2025; (151) 29.01.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) Pepsico & logo 

(732) PepsiCo, Inc of 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, New York 10577, United States of 

America. 

  

(111) 213/2025; (151) 29.01.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) Pepsico & logo  
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(732) PepsiCo, Inc of 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, New York 10577, United States of 

America. 

  

(111) 214/2025; (151) 29.01.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) Pepsico & logo 

(732) PepsiCo, Inc of 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, New York 10577, United States of 

America. 

 

(111) 216/2025; (151) 29.01.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) Pepsico & logo 

(732) PepsiCo, Inc. of 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, New York, New York, 10577, United 

States of America. 

 

 (111) 250/2025; (151) 05.02.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) Excel-G HD & logo 

(732) KYB Corporation of Hamamtsu-cho 2 chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan. 

  

(111) 329/2025; (151) 20.02.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) YI FEI YE & logo 

(732) CHENG JUN XI YING INVESTMENT LIMITED of Plot No. 9, 7th Street, Nkana West, Kitwe, 

Zambia. 

  

(111) 342/2025; (151) 24.02.2025. 
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(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) Fenn-Mat- Conveyor belting Premium Quality-MEL & logo 

(732) Matecs Enterprises Limited of Plot 1332 Kanongesha Road, Heavy Industrial Area, Kitwe, 

Zambia. 

 

(111) 816/2025; (151) 21.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) GOBITES 

(732) ACACIA FOOD & BEVERAGE LIMITED of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road off Mumbwa 

Road Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 817/2025; (151) 21.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) PUREHEART 

(732) ACACIA FOOD & BEVERAGE LIMITED of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 

Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 818/2025; (151) 21.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) PUREHEART 

(732) ACACIA FOOD & BEVERAGE LIMITED of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 

Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 819/2025; (151) 21.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) PUREHEART 

(732) ACACIA FOOD & BEVERAGE LIMITED of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road off Mumbwa 
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Road Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 

(111) 832/2025; (151) 22.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) KAIRUN & logo 

(732) SAFI KING COMPANY LIMITED of Makeni Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 866/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

  

(111) 867/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.8. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

  

(111) 868/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

 

(111) 869/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(310) (320) (330)  

(511) Int. Cl.10. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 
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(111) 870/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.11. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

  

(111) 871/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.12. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

  

(111) 872/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

  

(111) 873/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.20. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

  

(111) 874/2025; (151) 29.05.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.21. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L. of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

  

(111) 875/2025; (151) 29.05.2025.  
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(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) ALI 

(732) ALI GROUP S.R.L of Via Gobetti, 2/A I-20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy. 

  

(111) 993/2025; (151) 17.06.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) Dija  & logo 

(732) Dija Zambia Investment Limited of 3rd Street, Ibex Hill, Lusaka Province, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1000/2025; (151) 17.06.2025. 

(310) (320) (330)  

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) ZAM-TOP & logo 

(732) Zam-Top Investment Limited of Plot No. 8595/M Zambezi Drive, Ngwerere, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

(111) 1159/2025; (151) 04.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) Mental Mint and Label & logo 

(732) Trade King Limited of Plot No. 29361 Nampundwe Road, off Mumbwa Road, P.O Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1160/2025; (151) 04.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) MINT-X 

(732) Trade Kings Limited of Plot No. 29381 Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(111) 1161/2025; (151) 04.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) MINTEX 

(732) Trade Kings Limited of Plot No. 29361 Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Ndola, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1177/2025; (151) 10.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) CEOEKS & logo 

(732) AODA Trading Limited of Plot No. 9479, Off Kafue RoadPlot No. 9479, Off Kafue Road, 

Lusaka, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1215/2025; (151) 18.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) ZED-FIN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED & logo 

(732) Zed-Fin Financial Services Limited of 10443 Bishops Road, Kabulonga, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1253/2025; (151) 24.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) XSPEED 

(732) Zbev Industries Limited of Plot No. 49 Off Great East Road, Moth, Chipata, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1254/2025; (151) 24.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) HYPER 

(732) Zbev Industries Limited of Plot No. 49 Off Great East Road, Moth, Chipata, Zambia. 
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(111) 1255/2025; (151) 24.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) FLASH 

(732) Zbev Industries Limited of Plot No. 49 Off Great East Road, Moth, Chipata, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1256/2025; (151) 24.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) RISE 

(732) Zbev Industries Limited of Plot No. 49 Off Great East Road, Moth, Chipata, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1257/2025; (151) 24.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) BUDDY 

(732) Zbev Industries Limited of Plot No. 49 Off Great East Road, Moth, Chipata, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1268/2025; (151) 24.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) SOOTHERS&LABEL & logo 

(732) Trade Kings Limited of Plot No. 29361 Nampundwe Road, Light Industrial Area, P.O. Box 

30824, Lusaka, Zambia. 

 (111) 1274/2025; (151) 24.07.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) NJAAME & logo 

(732) Njaame Kalililo of Plot 13886 Chalala Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1275/2025; (151) 24.07.2025. 
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(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) NJAAME & logo 

(732) Njaame Kalililo of Plot 13886 Chalala Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1339/2025; (151) 01.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) THE PHONE WAREHOUSE & logo 

(732) Premier Phones Enterprises Limited of Shop #9, New Century Mall, Cha Cha Cha Road, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1341/2025; (151) 01.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) MEDSCRIBE & logo 

(732) Medscribe Zambia Limited of Plot # 19065, Thabo Mbeki Road, Mass Media, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

  

(111) 1342/2025; (151) 01.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) MEDSCRIBE & logo 

(732) Medscribe Zambia Limited of Plot # 19065, Thabo Mbeki Road, Mass Media, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

  

(111) 1374/2025; (151) 06.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.3. 

(540) GLINT & LABEL & logo 

(732) Beauty and Beautiful Cosmetics Limited of Post Net E891-15, Manda Hill, Lusaka, Zambia. 
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(111) 1403/2025; (151) 07.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.1. 

(540) ACL & logo 

(732) Alaka Commodities Limited of Plot 400, Roma Commercial Park, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1404/2025; (151) 07.08.2025.  

(511) Int. Cl.1. 

(540) DEVICE MARK & logo 

(732) Alaka Commodities Limited of Plot 400, Roma Commercial Park Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1406/2025; (151) 07.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) TAAZ MINING LIMITED & logo 

(732) TAAZ Mining Limited of Plot No. 7187, Kasombola Road, Light Industrial Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

  

(111) 1407/2025; (151) 07.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) TAAZ MINING LIMITED & logo 

(732) TAAZ Mining Limited of Plot No. 7187, Kasombola Road, Light Industrial Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

  

(111) 1454/2025; (151) 13.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) NOVA SEPTIC LABEL & logo 

(732) Pharmanova (Zambia) Limited of Moobola Road, Lusaka. 
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(111) 1456/2025; (151) 13.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) NOVA SPIRIT LABEL & logo 

(732) Pharmanova (Zambia) Limited of Moobola Road, Lusaka. 

  

(111) 1457/2025; (151) 13.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.4. 

(540) LUMEX SPIRIT LABEL & logo 

(732) Pharmanova (Zambia) Limited of Moobola Road, Lusaka. 

  

(111) 1476/2025; (151) 15.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) TREETAP CIDER & logo 

(732) SIRI INVESTMENTS LIMITED of 3298, Mushili Road, Industrial Area, Ndola, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1477/2025; (151) 15.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) ROYAL KARIBA & logo 

(732) Siri Investments Limited of Plot No. 3298 Mushili Road, Industrial Area, P.O. Box 71975, 

Ndola, Ndola, Zambia. 

 

(111) 1504/2025; (151) 20.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.5. 

(540) LUSHWELL AND LOGO (and logo) 

(732) Tione Nkhata of 1004812 Nyumba Yanga, Wisdom Chansa Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1539/2025; (151) 21.08.2025. 
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(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) ALIFE HOLDINGS & logo 

(732) Alife Holdings of 74 Independence Avenue 5th Floor Milimim Mpile Office, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

  

(111) 1547/2025; (151) 21.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.21. 

(540) DEVICE MARK & logo 

(732) SIRI INVESTMENTS LIMITED of 3298, Mushili Road,Industrial Area, Ndola, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1556/2025; (151) 25.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) EML ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE LUSAKA LIMITED & LOGO  

(732) Electrical Maintenance Lusaka Limited of Plot No. 195, Luanshya Road, Lusaka, P.0. Box 

35670 Lusaka Province, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1557/2025; (151) 25.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) EML ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE LUSAKA LIMITED & LOGO  

(732) Electrical Maintenance Lusaka Limited of Plot No. 195, Luanshya Road, Lusaka, P.O Box 

35670 Lusaka Province Zambia, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1558/2025; (151) 25.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.9. 

(540) EIS ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTATION SERVICES LIMITED & logo 

(732) E.I.S Limited of Plot No. 195 Luanshya Road, East End, Kitwe  Copperbelt Province. P.O 

Box 31111, Kitwe, Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 
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(111) 1559/2025; (151) 25.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) EIS ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTATION SERVICES LIMITED & logo 

(732) E.I.S Limited of Plot No. 195 Luanshya Road, East End,Kitwe  Copperbelt Province. P.0. Box 

31111, Kitwe Copperbelt Province, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1579/2025; (151) 27.08.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 

(540) DAILY MATE "Write Your Brightest Future" & logo 

(732) Noaman Basir Mahammed Bhoja of 161-162 Kalundwe Road Central Business District 

(CBD), Zambia. 

  

(111) 1627/2025; (151) 02.09.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.17. 

(540) HONG YANG & logo 

(732) Hong Yang Investments Limited of Plot No. 9201, Off Kafue Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1666/2025; (151) 05.09.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.29. 

(540) SHILAJIT 

(732) ACACIA FOOD & BEVERAGE LIMITED of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 

Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1667/2025; (151) 05.09.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.30. 

(540) SHILAJIT 
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(732) ACACIA FOOD & BEVERAGE LIMITED of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 

Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1668/2025; (151) 05.09.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.32. 

(540) SHILAJIT 

(732) ACACIA FOOD & BEVERAGE LIMITED of Plot No. 8492, Njanshinshi Road, off Mumbwa 

Road, Chinika, P.O. Box 35879, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1766/2025; (151) 12.09.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) HENSION & logo 

(732) Hengsheng Investment Limited of Plot A17B, Mungwi Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1767/2025; (151) 12.09.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) HENSION & logo 

(732) Hengsheng Investment Limited of Plot A17B, Mungwi Road, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1771/2025; (151) 12.09.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.1. 

(540) CHENGXIN & logo 

(732) Bestar Chemical Zambia Limited of Plot 697 Linda Road, Bonaventure, Lusaka, Lusaka 

Province, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1799/2025; (151) 17.09.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.16. 
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(540) SIMBA & logo 

(732) Just Make Investment Limited of Plot No. 1192617 Bombay Road, Kamwala Trading Area, 

Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1928/2025; (151) 01.10.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.25. 

(540) XSD & logo 

(732) Kaijin Investment Limited of Chipwenupwenu Road, Makeni, Lusaka, Zambia. 

  

(111) 1929/2025; (151) 01.10.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.33. 

(540) BLOCK BUSTER PINEAPPLE LIQUER & logo 

(732) Sai Krishna Industry Zambia Limited of 7176 Mukatasha Road, Industrial Area, Lusaka, 

Zambia. 

  

(111) 2039/2025; (151) 10.10.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.6. 

(540) GKONGHU & logo 

(732) Jin Wei Investment Limited of Plot no.14509 International Road Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe Copperbelt province, Zambia. 

 

(111) 2040/2025; (151) 10.10.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.7. 

(540) GKONGHU & logo 

(732) Jin Wei Investment Limited of Plot no.14509 International Road Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe Copperbelt province, Zambia. 
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(111) 2041/2025; (151) 10.10.2025. 

(511) Int. Cl.20. 

(540) GKONGHU (and logo) 

(732) Jin Wei Investment Limited of Plot no.14509 International Road Kasumbalesa 

Chililabombwe Copperbelt province, Zambia. 
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The Registrations below were cancelled on the register by the Proprietors. 

(111)  379/2008;  (156)  04.06. 2008   

(731)  Associazione Radio Mara, of Via Turati 7, 22036, Erba CO, Italy 

(740)  Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrates Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka 

(511)  Int. Cl. 9 

(510)  scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, 

measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and 

instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, 

accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission 

or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic 

vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus, cash registers, 

calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing 

apparatus. 

(540)  RADIO MARIA 

The Registrations below were cancelled on the register by the Proprietors. 

(111)  380/2008;  (156)  04.06. 2008   

(731)  Associazione Radio Mara, of Via Turati 7, 22036, Erba CO, Italy 

(740)  Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrates Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka 

(511)  Int. Cl. 16 

(510)  Paper, cardboard and goofs made from these materials, not included in other classes; 

printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery, adhesives for stationery 

or household purposes; artist’s materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office 

Cancellations of Entries on The Register 

STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT (CAP. 401) 
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requisites(except furniture);instructional and teaching material (except apparatus), 

plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers’ type; printing 

blocks.  

(540)  RADIO MARIA 
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STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE TRADE MARKS ACT NO.11 OF 2023 

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS NOT RENEWED FOR DECEMBER 2025 (KC) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, in terms of Regulation 67, of the Trade Marks Regulations that the under 

mentioned trademarks will be removed from the Registrar unless the prescribed renewal fee is paid on 

Form TM No. 12 together with an additional fee on Form TM. No. 13 within one month from the date of 

this notice. 

 

(111) 1101/1927 
 

  

QUEEN ANNE 

(156) 21.12.2025 

(540) QUEEN ANNE 

(732)  Hill, Thomson & 
Company Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 33 

 

(111) 1252/1962 
 

  

CARADATE 

(156) 04.12.2025 

(540) CARADATE 

(732)  Shell International 
Petroleum Company Ltd 

(510)  Int. Cl. 1 

 

(111) 441/1976 
 

  

CASTROL 

(156) 08.12.2025 

(540) CASTROL 

(732)  Castrol Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 25 

 

(111) 444/1976 
 

  

CASTROL 

(156) 08.12.2025 

(540) CASTROL 

(732)  Castrol Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 28 

 

(111) 424/1976 
 

(156) 08.12.2025 
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(540) CASTROL 

  

CASTROL 

(732)  Castrol Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 2 

 

(111) 425/1976 
 

 CASTROL 
 

(156) 08.12.2025 

(540) CASTROL 

(732)  Castrol Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 3 

 

(111) 450/1976 
 

  
 

(156) 08.12.2025 

(540)  

(732)  Castrol Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 4 

 

(111) 423/1976 
 

 CASTROL 
 

(156) 08.12.2025 

(540) CASTROL 

(732)  Castrol Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 1 

 

(111) 431/1976 
 

  

CASTROL 

(156) 08.12.2025 

(540) CASTROL 

(732)  Castrol Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 9 

 

(111) 298/1990 
 

(156) 20.12.2025 

(540) Device mark 

(732)  Sony Music 
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Entertainment Inc. 

  
 

(510)  Int. Cl. 9 

 

(111) 299/1990 
 

  
 

(156) 20.12.2025 

(540) LEGACY (and logo) 

(732)  Sony Music 
Entertainment Inc. 

(510)  Int. Cl. 9 

 

(111) 764/1997 
 

 SEBA'S 
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) SEBA'S 

(732)  GARV International 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 30 

 

(111) 776/2004 
 

 REVELEUS 
 

(156) 07.12.2025 

(540) REVELEUS 

(732)  Oracle Financial Service 
Software Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 9 

 

(111) 778/2004 
 

 PRIMESOURCING 
 

(156) 07.12.2025 

(540) PRIMESOURCING 

(732)  Oracle Financial Service 
Software Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 9 

 

(111) 781/2004 
 

(156) 07.12.2025 

(540) TWINSAVER FORGET-ME-
NOT (and logo) 

(732)  Main Street 1310 
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Proprietary Limited 

  
 

(510)  Int. Cl. 8 

 

(111) 782/2004 
 

  
 

(156) 07.12.2025 

(540) TWINSAVER FORGET-ME-
NOT (and logo) 

(732)  Main Street 1310 
Proprietary Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 
 

(111) 785/2004 
 

 DENTON 

 

(156) 09.12.2025 

(540) DENTON 

(732)  Denton Wilde Sapite 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 

(111) 787/2004 
 

  

IT'S A KNOWLEDGE 
THING 

(156) 09.12.2025 

(540) IT'S A KNOWLEDGE 
THING 

(732)  Denton Wilde Sapite 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 

(111) 793/2004 
 

  

BIMALU 

(156) 15.12.2025 

(540) BIMALU 

(732)  Tayyab Manufactures 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 21 

 

(111) 794/2004 
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(156) 15.12.2025 

  
 

(540) NKWAZI POT (and logo) 

(732)  Tayyab Manufactures 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 21 

 

(111) 795/2004 
 

  
 

(156) 15.12.2025 

(540) BIMALU (and logo) 

(732)  Tayyab Manufactures 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 21 

 

(111) 796/2004 
 

  
 

(156) 15.12.2025 

(540) EAGLE POTS (and logo) 

(732)  Tayyab Manufactures 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 21 

 

(111) 797/2004 
 

  
 

(156) 15.12.2025 

(540) BIMALU (and logo) 

(732)  Tayyab Manufactures 
Limited and Tayyab 
Manufacturers Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 21 

 

(111) 798/2004 
 

(156) 15.12.2025 

(540) KD KYMDAN  (and logo) 
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(732)  Cong TY CO Phan Cao SU 
Sai Gon-Kymdan (Saigon-
Kymdan Rubber Stock 
Company)   

 (510)  Int. Cl. 20 

 

(111) 799/2004 
 

  
 

(156) 15.12.2025 

(540) KARELIA SLIMS (and logo) 

(732)  Astellas Pharma INC. 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 
 

(111) 800/2004 
 

  
 

(156) 17.12.2025 

(540) MAXIMUM CLASSIC 
CONDOMS   (and logo) 

(732)  SOCIETY FOR FAMILY 
HEALTH, 

(510)  Int. Cl. 10 

 

(111) 817/2004 
 

  
 

(156) 22.12.2025 

(540) FAMILY CARE (and logo) 

(732)  TANGA 
PHARMACEUTICALS & 
PLASTICS (ZAMBIA) 
LIMITED, 

(510)  Int. Cl. 3 

 

(111) 821/2004 
 

(156) 24.12.2025 

(540) WESBANK (and logo) 

(732)  Firstrand Bank Limited 
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(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

  
 

 

(111) 1839/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 03.12.2025 

(540) MILLENIUM PROJECT 
COMPLETION AGENCY-
ZAMBIA LIMITED (and 
logo) 

(732)  Millennium Project 
Completion Agency 
Zambia Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 
 
 

(111) 1841/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 04.12.2025 

(540) Sc label (and logo) 

(732)  BIMBA CDK ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 

(111) 1877/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) ACACIA (and logo) 

(732)  China Tobacco Shaanxi 
Industrial Co.,Ltd 
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(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1858/2018 
 

 WASHA MATCHES 

 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) WASHA MATCHES 

(732)  KINGDOM INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1859/2018 
 

 IDEAL MATCHES 

 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) IDEAL MATCHES 

(732)  KINGDOM INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1860/2018 
 

 IDEAL CANDLES 
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) IDEAL CANDLES 

(732)  KINGDOM INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 4 

 

(111) 1861/2018 
 

 NEW CHAPA 
MATCHES 
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) NEW CHAPA MATCHES 

(732)  KINGDOM INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1862/2018 
 

  

CHAPA CANDLES 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) CHAPA CANDLES 

(732)  KINGDOM INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 4 

(111) 1863/2018 
 

(156) 05.12.2025 
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(540) NEW WASHA CANDLES 

 NEW WASHA 
CANDLES 

 

(732)  Kingdom Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 4 

 

(111) 1864/2018 
 

 WASHA CANDLES 

 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) WASHA CANDLES 

(732)  KINGDOM INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 4 

 

(111) 1865/2018 
 

 NEW WASHA 
MATCHES 

 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) NEW WASHA MATCHES 

(732)  Kingdom Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1876/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) RONG YAO (and logo) 

(732)  China Tobacco Shaanxi 
Industrial Co.,Ltd 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1880/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) SIMSON (and logo) 

(732)  Swamiji Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1870/2018 
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) HUAMEI (and logo) 

(732)  HUAMEI ZAMBIA 
LIMITED 
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(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

  
  

(111) 1871/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) FANTASY (and logo) 

(732)  China Tobacco Shaanxi 
Industrial Co.,Ltd 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1872/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) HONOUR (and logo) 

(732)  China Tobacco Shaanxi 
Industrial Co.,Ltd 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 
 

(111) 1873/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) WILDLIFE (and logo) 

(732)  China Tobacco Shaanxi 
Industrial Co.,Ltd 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1874/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) ACACIA (and logo) 

(732)  China Tobacco Shaanxi 
Industrial Co.,Ltd 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1875/2018 
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) MENG HUAN (and logo) 
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(732)  China Tobacco Shaanxi 
Industrial Co.,Ltd 

  
 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1878/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) SWAMIJI INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED (and logo) 

(732)  Swamiji Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 

(111) 1881/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) SIMSON (and logo) 

(732)  Swamiji Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 25 

 

(111) 1883/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) D.LIGHT (and logo) 

(732)  D.Light Design, Inc 

(510)  Int. Cl. 9 

 

(111) 1884/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 05.12.2025 

(540) D. LIGHT  (and logo) 

(732)  D.Light Design, Inc. 

(510)  Int. Cl. 11 

 

(111) 1879/2018 
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(156) 05.12.2025 

  
 

(540) SWAMIJI INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED (and logo) 

(732)  Swamiji Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 25 

 

(111) 1887/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 06.12.2025 

(540) MARRIOTT BONVOY (and 
logo) 

(732)  MARRIOTT WORLDWIDE 
CORPORATION 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 

(111) 1890/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 06.12.2025 

(540) RUBIGAS (and logo) 

(732)  RUBIS ENERGIE 

(510)  Int. Cl. 4 

 
 

(111) 1892/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 06.12.2025 

(540) RUBIS (and logo) 

(732)  RUBIS ENERGIE 

(510)  Int. Cl. 4 

 

(111) 1891/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 06.12.2025 

(540) RUBIGAS (and logo) 

(732)  RUBIS ENERGIE 

(510)  Int. Cl. 6 

 

(111) 1893/2018 
 

(156) 07.12.2025 

(540) LUNA RED WINE  (and 
logo) 
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(732)  Greenways Investments 
Limited 

  
 

(510)  Int. Cl. 33 

 

(111) 1898/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 07.12.2025 

(540) HUAMEI (and logo) 

(732)  HUAMEI ZAMBIA 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1897/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 07.12.2025 

(540) KUNOWA CREATIONS 
(and logo) 

(732)  Kunowa Creations 

(510)  Int. Cl. 3 

 

(111) 1902/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 11.12.2025 

(540) ZAMFLY (and logo) 

(732)  Zamfly Manufactures 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 19 

 

(111) 1907/2018 
 

(156) 11.12.2025 

(540) DAKO word & device (and 
logo) 
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(732)  ATLAS INDUSTRIA DE 
ELETRODOMESTICOS  
LTDA, 

  
 

(510)  Int. Cl. 11 

 

(111) 1909/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 11.12.2025 

(540) VINDOO (and logo) 

(732)  AEOLUS TYRE CO., LTD. 

(510)  Int. Cl. 12 

 

(111) 1914/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 11.12.2025 

(540) ANGEL'S COMFORTABLE 
CARE (and logo) 

(732)  Hengda Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 5 

 

(111) 1915/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 11.12.2025 

(540) ANGEL'S COMFORTABLE 
CARE (and logo) 

(732)  Hengda Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 

(111) 1920/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 13.12.2025 

(540) ZAMBIA SUGAR (and 
logo) 

(732)  Zambia Sugar PLC 

(510)  Int. Cl. 30 

 

(111) 1927/2018 
 

(156) 13.12.2025 
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(540) BURGERACK 

  

BURGERACK 

(732)  Nicolas Binos 

(510)  Int. Cl. 29 

 

(111) 1929/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 13.12.2025 

(540) JUKI logo(2018) (and 
logo) 

(732)  Juki Kabushiki Kaisha 
(Juki Corporation) 

(510)  Int. Cl. 7 

 

(111) 1941/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 17.12.2025 

(540) MR.PLUMBER (and logo) 

(732)  Gemeasus Investment 
ltd. 

(510)  Int. Cl. 6 

 

(111) 1954/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 18.12.2025 

(540) THE QUORUM (and logo) 

(732)  Berkeley Properties 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 

(111) 1943/2018 
 

  

DERMAPLUS(+) 

(156) 18.12.2025 

(540) DERMAPLUS(+) 

(732)  Angel Cosmetics 

(510)  Int. Cl. 16 

 

(111) 1957/2018 
 

(156) 19.12.2025 

(540) JILUER (and logo) 
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(732)  SHANDONG JILUER TYRE 
COMPANY LIMITED 

  
 

(510)  Int. Cl. 12 

 

(111) 1961/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 19.12.2025 

(540) CAMERA LOGO APP ICON 
MULTI-COLOR (and logo) 

(732)  Instagram, LLC 

(510)  Int. Cl. 9 

 

(111) 1959/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 19.12.2025 

(540) VYPE    (and logo) 

(732)  Nicoventures Holdings 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 34 

 

(111) 1960/2018 
 

  
PEPSI FOR THE LOVE OF IT 

(156) 19.12.2025 

(540) PEPSI FOR THE LOVE OF IT 

(732)  PepsiCo, Inc. 

(510)  Int. Cl. 32 

 

(111) 1969/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 20.12.2025 

(540) SIRI (and logo) 

(732)  Siri Investments Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 21 
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(111) 1980/2018 
 

 ACENTHRIN 
 

(156) 20.12.2025 

(540) ACENTHRIN 

(732)  UPL Corporation Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 1 

 

(111) 1981/2018 
 

 ACENTHRIN 

 

(156) 20.12.2025 

(540) ACENTHRIN 

(732)  UPL Corporation Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 5 

 

(111) 1982/2018 
 

 ANORKA 
 

(156) 20.12.2025 

(540) ANORKA 

(732)  UPL Corporation Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 5 

 

(111) 1987/2018 
 

  

CALZONE 

(156) 21.12.2025 

(540) CALZONE 

(732)  NOOR SUPERMARKET 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 29 

 

(111) 1988/2018 
 

  

CALZONE 

(156) 21.12.2025 

(540) CALZONE 

(732)  NOOR SUPERMARKET 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 30 

 

(111) 1989/2018 
 

 HALDIRAM 
 

(156) 21.12.2025 

(540) HALDIRAM 

(732)  Noor Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 29 
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(111) 1990/2018 
 

 HALDIRAM 
 

(156) 21.12.2025 

(540) HALDIRAM 

(732)  Noor Investments 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 30 

 

(111) 1998/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 27.12.2025 

(540) NJANJI NATURAL FOODS 
(and logo) 

(732)  Njanji Natural Foods 

(510)  Int. Cl. 30 

 

(111) 1999/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 27.12.2025 

(540) DOUBLE KING (and logo) 

(732)  Simba Auto Spares 
Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 12 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(111) 2001/2018 
 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) UMOYO NATURAL 
HEALTH (and logo) 

(732)  Umoyo Natural Health 
Ltd 

(510)  Int. Cl. 25 
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(111) 2003/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) UMOYO NATURAL 
HEALTH (and logo) 

(732)  Umoyo Natural Health 
Ltd 

(510)  Int. Cl. 5 

 

(111) 2006/2018 
 

  

MEAT HOOK 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) MEAT HOOK 

(732)  NOOR SUPERMARKET 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 30 

 

(111) 2007/2018 
 

 MEAT HOOK 

 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) MEAT HOOK 

(732)  NOOR SUPERMARKET 
LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 29 
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(111) 2008/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) DEEZ NUTZ (and logo) 

(732)  AMIGO FOODS LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 30 

 

(111) 2009/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) DEEZ NUTZ (and logo) 

(732)  Amigo Foods Limited 

(510)  Int. Cl. 29 

 

(111) 2014/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) AMIGO SALTED PEANUTS 
(and logo) 

(732)  AMIGO FOODS LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 30 

 

(111) 2015/2018 
 

  
 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) AMIGO SALTED PEANUTS 
(and logo) 

(732)  AMIGO FOODS LIMITED 

(510)  Int. Cl. 29 

 



 
 
 
 
  
 

315 | P a g e   

 

(111) 2024/2018 
 

 "POWERCEF" 

 

(156) 28.12.2025 

(540) "POWERCEF" 

(732)  Wockhardt 
Limited,Wockhardt 
Towers, Bandra Kurla 
Complex 400051, 
Mumbai, , , India 

(510)  Int. Cl. 29 
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STATUTORY NOTICES UNDER THE INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS ACT (NO. 22) 

INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS FILED IN DECEMBER 2025(AA) 

The following industrial designs were filed on the date indicated in code (22) 

(11)  D16/2025;                                  (24) 16.12.2025 
(51)  Int. CL.  09-01 
(73)  750Ml Bottle 

(54)       
(57)    Be it known that we, Lusaka Central Fashions Limited, a company incorporated under the 

laws of Zambia, of Plot No. Plot No. 1585, Karachi Street, Kamwala Trading Area, Lusaka 
Zambia, have designed a new, original and ornamental design for a Textile Article of which 
the following is a specification, reference being made to the accompanying representations 
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ARIPO FILINGS 

INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS RENEWED DESIGNATING ZAMBIA IN NOVEMBER 2025 

 

Application Number Date Paid Valid Until Date Anniversary 

AP/D/2021/001586 03.11.2025 03.11.2026 4 

AP/D/2021/001585 03.11.2025 02.11.2026 4 

AP/D/2021/001584 03.11.2025 02.11.2026 4 

AP/D/2024/001976 03.11.2025 27.12.2026 1 

AP/D/2022/001721 06.11.2025 18.11.2026 3 

AP/D/2022/001720 06.11.2025 18.11.2026 3 

AP/D/2017/001240 10.11.2025 17.11.2026 8 

AP/D/2018/001353 12.11.2025 29.11.2026 7 

AP/D/2018/001356 12.11.2025 20.12.2026 7 

AP/D/2018/001357 12.11.2025 20.12.2026 7 

AP/D/2019/001424 12.11.2025 14.11.2026 6 

AP/D/2016/001115 14.11.2025 13.05.2026 9 

AP/D/2017/001241 17.11.2025 06.12.2026 8 

AP/D/2025/001999 21.11.2025 08.04.2027 1 

AP/D/2016/001155 21.11.2025 23.12.2026 9 

AP/D/2025/002001 21.11.2025 08.04.2027 1 

AP/D/2019/001432 21.11.2025 13.12.2026 6 

AP/D/2019/001431 21.11.2025 13.12.2026 6 

AP/D/2025/002000 21.11.2025 08.04.2027 1 

AP/D/2019/001363 24.11.2025 11.01.2027 7 

AP/D/2019/001362 24.11.2025 11.01.2027 7 
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ARIPO FILINGS 

INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS RENEWED DESIGNATING ZAMBIA IN DECEMBER 2025 

 
Application Number Date Paid Valid Until Date Anniversary 

AP/D/2022/001728 02.12.2025 07.12.2026 3 

AP/D/2021/001594 02.12.2025 03.12.2026 4 

AP/D/2022/001729 02.12.2025 07.12.2026 3 

AP/D/2025/002051 03.12.2025 26.11.2027 1 

AP/D/2024/001970 07.12.2025 06.12.2026 1 

AP/D/2024/001977 08.12.2025 16.12.2026 1 

AP/D/2023/001752 10.12.2025 26.01.2027 3 

AP/D/2022/001648 12.12.2025 22.03.2027 4 

AP/D/2018/001358 12.12.2025 20.12.2026 7 

AP/D/2022/001649 12.12.2025 22.03.2027 4 

AP/D/2019/001359 15.12.2025 02.01.2027 7 

AP/D/2023/001738 16.12.2025 09.01.2027 3 

AP/D/2023/001740 16.12.2025 09.01.2027 3 

AP/D/2023/001736 16.12.2025 09.01.2027 3 

AP/D/2023/001741 16.12.2025 09.01.2027 3 

AP/D/2023/001743 16.12.2025 09.01.2027 3 

AP/D/2023/001737 16.12.2025 09.01.2027 3 

AP/D/2017/001206 17.12.2025 04.08.2026 8 

AP/D/2019/001369 22.12.2025 19.02.2027 7 

AP/D/2019/001428 31.12.2025 05.12.2026 6 
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ARIPO FILINGS 

ARIPO-INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS APPLICATIONS FILED IN DECEMBER 2025. DESIGNATING ZAMBIA 

The following industrial designs were filed on the date indicated in code (22) 

  

 (11)  AP/D/2025/002052                                              (22) 09/12/2025 

(54)  MOTORCYCLE 

(72)  JIANGMEN DACHANGJIANG GROUP CO., LTD.   

(11)  AP/D/2025/002053                                              (22) 19/12/2025 

(54)  PARAEFORCE BOTTLE INDUSTRIAL DESIGN 

(72)  JUBAILI AGROTEC LIMITED   
 

ARIPO FILINGS 

ARIPO- REGISTERED DESIGN FILES DESIGNATING ZM BETWEEN 1/12/2025 AND 31/12/2025 

The following industrial designs were filed on the date indicated in code (22) 

(21) AP/D/2025/001999 

(11) AP/D/01672 

(24) 29.12.2025 

(22) 08.04.2025 

(54) POCKETS FOR CULTIVATING UNROOTED CUTTINGS WITHOUT A 

SUBSTRATE 

(73) P & G IP GMBH 

(51) 09-03(14) 

(21) AP/D/2025/002001 
(11) AP/D/01674 
(24) 29.12.2025 
(22) 08.04.2025 

(54) POCKETS FOR CULTIVATING UNROOTED CUTTINGS WITHOUT A 
SUBSTRATE 
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(73) P & G IP GMBH 
(51) 09-03(14) 
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ARIPO FILINGS 

ARIPO- UTILITY MODELS APPLICATIONS FILED IN DECEMBER 2025. DESIGNATING ZAMBIA 

The following industrial designs were filed on the date indicated in code (22) 

 
(21) Application number                         AP/U/2025/000285  

(96) Harare protocol Filing date                05/12/2025 
(71) Name of applicant                                SUPAFIX SUSPENSION & GENERAL 
 (86) PCT application No. 
(86) PCT international filing date 
(33) Priority country                                       ZW 
(51) IPC /Locarno classification                    Int. Cl. G06Q 10/00 (2023.01) 
  

(54) Title KHAT INFUSED PRODUCT AND METHOD THEREOF 

(11) Patent/UM/ID number Date of grant/registration 

 
 
 

ARIPO FILINGS 

UTILITY MODELS RENEWED DESIGNATING ZAMBIA IN DECEMBER 2025 

 
Application Number Date Paid Valid Until Date Anniversary 

AP/U/2025/000284 03.12.2025 26.11.2027 1 

AP/U/2018/000138 16.12.2025 11.12.2025 10 

AP/U/2025/000285 19.12.2025 05.12.2027 1 
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The Registration was erroneously advertised as “not renewed”. The registration was in 

fact renewed. 

(111)  467/2004;  (156)  04.08. 2004   

(731)  Diageo Brands B.V. , of Molenwerf 10-12, Amsterdam, Netherlands 

(740)  Christopher, Russell Cook & Co., The Office @4658/A, Chikwa Road, Opposite Old 

Magistrates Court, P.O Box 34091, Lusaka 

(511)  Int. Cl. 33 

(510)  Alcoholic beverages (except beers). 

(540)  GREEN LABEL 

 

ERRATA ENTRIES 
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KEY TO CODES USED IN THIS JOURNAL (WIPO ST.3) THIS JOURNAL 
(WIPO ST.3) 

INID CODES FOR DETAILS OF ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

INID 

Code 

Representation in Patent 

Announcements (ST.9) 

Representation in Designs 

Announcements (ST.80) 

 INID Code Representation in Trade Marks 

Announcements (ST.60) 

(11)  

(15) 

(17) 

(18) 

(19) 

 

 

 

(21) 

 

(22) 

(23) 

 

 

 

(24)  

 

(25) 

 

(26)  

 

(29) 

 

(31) 

(32) 

(33) 

(51)  

 

(54) 

(57) 

(61)  

 

 

 

 

 

Number of the patent 

- 

- 

- 

identification, of the office or 

organization publishing the 

document (ST.3) 

 

Number(s) assigned to the 

application(s)  

Date(s) of filing the application  

Other date(s), including date 

of filing complete specification 

following provisional 

specification and date of 

exhibition  

Date from which industrial 

property rights may have 

effect  

Language in which published 

application was originally filed 

Language in which application 

is published  

- 

 

Priority number  

Priority date  

Convention country  

International Patent 

Classification  

 

Title of the invention 

Abstract or claim  

Number and filing date of 

earlier  

independent application or 

Registration number  

Date of the 

registration/renewal 

Expected duration of the 

registration/renewal 

Identification of the authority 

publishing or registering the 

industrial design (ST.3) 

 

Application number 

 

Date of filing of the application 

Name and place of exhibition, 

and date on which the 

industrial design was first 

exhibited there 

 

Date from which the industrial 

design has effect 

 

 

 

 

Indication of the form in which 

the industrial design is filed 

Priority number 

Priority date 

Convention country  

Class mark of the International  

Locarno Classification  

Title of the design 

Abstract of design 

Number and filing date of 

registered current application 

depends under for extension 

of that design to other goods 

 (111) 

(141)  

 

(151)  

 

(156)  

(190) 

 

(210)  

(220)  

(310) 

(320)  

(330) 

(510)  

(511) 

  

(521) 

 

 

(525) 

 

(526) 

(527)(529)  

(540)   

 

 

 

(541) 

 

 

(551) 

 

 

(558) 

 

(591) 

Registration number 

Effective date of termination of 

registration 

Effective date of registration of 

trade mark 

Effective date of renewal of 

registration 

Identification using the two-letter 

code of the authority registering 

the mark 

Serial number of the application 

Application number Date of filing  

Priority number 

Priority date  

Convention country 

List of goods covered 

Class number of the international 

Nice 

Classification 

Indication to the effect that the 

mark has acquired 

distinctiveness through use in 

trade 

Indication that the mark has been 

cancelled for non-use 

Disclaimer 

Indications regarding use 

requirements 

Indications regarding use 

limitations 

Reproduction of trade mark 

Reproduction of the mark where 

the mark is represented in 

standard characters 

Reproduction of the mark where 

the mark is represented in non-
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(71)  

 

(72)  

 

(73)  

 

(74) 

 

(75) 

 

(76) 

 

(78) 

grant  

on which current application  

depends under section 31 

as  

application for the patent of  

addition  

Name(s) and address(es) of  

applicants  

Name(s) of inventor(s) is 

known to be such 

Name(s) of grantee(s), 

holder(s), assignee(s) or 

owner(s)  

Name(s) and address(es) of 

local  

attorney(s) or agents 

Name(s) of inventor(s) who is 

(are) also applicants 

Name(s) of inventor(s) who is 

(are) also applicants & 

grantee(s) 

- 

 

under section 10 

 

 

Name(s) and address(es) of 

the applicant(s) 

Name(s) of the creator(s) if 

known to be such 

Name(s) and address(es) of 

the owner(s) 

Name(s) and address(es) of 

the representative(s) 

 

 

 

 

Name(s) and address(es) of 

the new owner(s) in case of 

change in ownership 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(641) 

 

(646)  

 

(561) 

(566) 

 

(730)(731) 

(732)  

 

(730) 

 

(740) 

 

(750)  

 

 

(791) 

(793)  

standard characters 

Indication to the effect that the 

mark is a collective mark, a 

certification mark or a guarantee 

mark 

Mark consisting exclusively of one 

or several colours 

Information concerning colours 

claimed 

Number(s) of other related 

application(s)  

Number(s) of other related trade 

mark  

registration(s)  

Transliteration of the mark 

Translation of the mark or of 

words contained in the mark 

Name and address of the 

applicant or the holder of the 

registration 

Name(s) and address(es) of the  

applicant(s) 

Name and address of the holder 

of the registration 

Name(s) and address(es) of local  

attorney(s) 

Correspondence address of the 

applicant or proprietor where 

attorney in code (740) is 

unavailable 

Licensee's name and address 

Conditions and/or restrictions 

under the 

licence 
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LETTER CODES (STATUS CODES) FOR HEADINGS OF ANNOUNCEMENTS (WIPO ST.17) 

 

Code Representation Code Representation Code Representation 

(AA) 

 

(BB) 

 

 

(CA)  

(DC)  

 

(FG) 

 

New Application not yet 

published  

for public inspection 

Application accepted and 

published  

by laying open for public  

inspection 

Opposition invited from the 

public 

Amendment of the specification 

or  

claims accepted 

New grant / registration of an  

Industrial Property (IP) 

(HK)  

 

 

(KC) 

 

 (MC)  

 

(MM) 

 

(NO) 

Erratum for an industrial 

property that is in a stage up to 

date of  

grant/registration 

Fee for renewal or extension of  

registration of an IP not paid 

for 

Full term of registration expired 

(for  

patents and designs only) 

Termination of registration of 

an IP  

due to non-renewal. 

Registration term of an IP 

renewed  

or extended 

(NE)  

 

(PC) 

(PE) 

(QB) 

 

(TH) 

Request for restoration of  

registration of an IP 

Registered IP assigned. 

IP now open to free public 

use. 

Registration of licence for 

use of  

a Registered IP 

Correction or change in 

general 

 

 


